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ELECTED OFFICIALS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
County Officials 

Supervisor, District 1 ... ........................... ........ ................... ................ ..................... Michael Sanchez 
Supervisor, District 2 ... ........................................ , ....................................... ....... ............ Kevin Goss 
Supervisor, District 3 ... ............ ................ .......................... , .......................................... Sherrie Thrall 
Supervisor, District 4 ..... ............. ........ ......................................................................... Lori Simpson 
Supervisor, District 5 ............. ..... .... ................................................................................... Jeff Engel 

Assessor ...................................... ........ ........ ............................... ........................... Charles Leonhardt 
Auditor/Controller.. ............................................. .................................. ....................... Roberta Allen 
Clerk/Recorder ................................................................... .. ......... .. ............. -...... Kathleen Williams 
District Attorney and Public Administrator ....... ................ ........... ........... ................ David Hollister 
Sheriff/Coroner ............................................ ....... ......... ...... ..................... .................. Greg Hagwood 
Treasurer/Tax Collector/Collections ............. ..... ........................... .. ...................... .......... Julie White 

DEPARTMENT DIRECTORS/ADMINISTRATORS 
Administrative Officer, General Services ....................................................... ........................ Vacant 
Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer of Weights & Measure/Animal Control .................. Tim Gibson 
Building ........ .............. ......................................... ........................ ...... ....... ................. Charles White 
Child Support Services .......... .......................... ................... .. .. ......................... ..... Michelle Blackford 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors ....................... .................. ................................... Nancy Daforno 
County Counsel .......................... ...................................................... .. ... .... .. ........... Craig Settlemire 
Environmental Health Director ........... ................................................... ...... ..................... Jerry Sipe 
Facility Services .................................................. .......................... ..... ..... ... .. .............. Kevin Correira 
Fair.................................................. ........................................... ....... ..... .................... John Steffanie 
Farm Advisor .............................. .... .................... ... ....................... .......... ........................ David Lyle 
Human Resources ................................................................................... ................... Nancy Selvage 
Information Technology .................... ........... ........... ....... ... ............... ........ .... ................ Dave Preston 
Librarian ................................................. ............ ... .......................... ..... ...... ................. Lindsay Fuchs 
Behavioral Health .............................. .... .......... ............. ..... ........... .... ...................... Anthony Hobson 
Museum . . . . . . . . .. . . . . .. . . . . .. ... .. .. .. ... . .. .. . ... . . . . . . . .. . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . .. . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . .. .. . . .. . .. . . . . . .. . .. Scott Lawson 
Office of Emergency Services . ... . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . .. .. . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . ... . . . . . . . . .. . . . .. . . . . . . .. .. . . .. ... . . . . . . . . . Nick Dawson 
Planning . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . .. . . . .. .. . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . .. . . . . . . . . .. . . . .. .. . . . .. . . . . . . . . .. . .. .. . .. . . . . . .. . .. . . . . . . .. .. . . . . .. . .... .. Randall Wilson 
Probation ............................................ .............. ............................................................. Erin Metcalf 
Public Health/Veteran's Service ........ ........... ............ ... ................................ ........ Andrew Woodruff 
Public Works ....................................... ...... .... .................................................. ........ Robert Perreault 
Social Services and Public Guardian ........................... .... .............................................. Elliott Smart 



RESOLUTION NO. 18- 8 3 5 7 

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE FINAL BUDGET FOR PLUMAS COUNTY AND 
THE DEPENDENT SPECIAL DISTRICTS THEREIN FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019, 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOVERNMENT CODE §29092, AND OTHER BUDGET ARY 
ADMINISTRATIVE CONTROLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH §29092 

WHEREAS, the Proposed Budget for FY 2018-2019 for Plumas County was prepared and 
distributed according to law, and a copy of the Proposed Budget is on file with the Clerk of the 
Board; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors hearing on the Final Budget commenced on September 4, 
2018 for the full consideration and discussion of all relevant matters, and was closed on 
September 18, 2018; and, 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors now seeks to adopt the Final Budget in accordance with 
Government Code §29000 et. seq., along with budgetary administrative controls, and adopt final 
budgets for Special District for which the Board of Supervisors is the governing board. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, County of Plumas, 
State of California, as follows: 

1. The recommended budget has been modified as the result of meeting with deparhnents 
and conducting a Public Hearing in order to constitute the Final Budget for FY 2018-
2019 for Plumas County and those Special Districts governed by the Board of 
Supervisors. 

2. The Final Budget contains 409.9975 positions, and totals of $96,957,012 for all County 
funds, and $1,552,626 for all dependent districts. 

3. Exhibit "A" to the Final Budget provides the budget specifications required by 
subdivisions (a) through (g) of Government Code §29089 are hereby adopted as the 
2018-2019 Final Budget. 

4. Exhibit "B" to the Final Budget shall be added, which is incorporated by reference, 
showing additional budgetary assumptions and administrative controls authorized 
pursuant to Government Code §29092 and §29125. 

5. Exhibit "C" is the Position allocation which sets forth the number and classification of 
all positions approved by the Board of Supervisors. 

6. A copy of the Final Budget shall be filed with the Clerk of the Board and State Controller 
as required by law. 



The foregoing Resolution was duly passed artd adopted by the. Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Plumas, State of California, at a regular meeting of said Board held oh the 18th day of 
September 2018 by the following vote: 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

SUPERVISORS THRALL, SANCHEZ, ENGEL 

NONE 

SUPERVISORS SIMPSO:N, GOSS 



ADMINISTRATIVE AND BUDGETARY CONTROLS CONSISTENT WITH 
GOVERNMENT CODE SECTIONS 29092 AND 29125, 

DURING FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019 

Consistent with Government Code Section 29092, the Board of Supervisors adopts these Administrative and 
Budgetary Controls for the administration of the Plumas County 2018-2019 Budget. 

County Owned Personal Property 
Sole authority for the disposition, lease, sale, or trade-in of all County-owned personal property shall rest with 
the Purchasing Agent or the Board of Supervisors, within the delegated authority, consistent with 
Government Code Section 25504 and Plumas County Code 3-1.19 

Contracts and Leases 
A County Department Head may approve contracts for which an appropriation is budgeted, not exceeding 
five thousand dollars ($5,000) in value, subject to approval by County Counsel 

Budget Transfers 
The Auditor/Controller has authority to approve transfers and revisions of appropriations within a budget unit 
if overall appropriations of the budget unit are not increased. Provided, however, no budget transfers in 
amounts greater than $5,000 shall be allowed to, from or within Salaries and Benefits (all 51XXX series 
accounts) and Fixed Assets (all 54XXX series accounts)-without prior approval of the Board of Supervisors. 

Critical Staffing 
The filling of all positions vacated during the 2018-2019 fiscal year shall be approved by the Board of 
Supervisors and supported by the Critical Staffing Questionnaire. 

Mid-Year Budget Review 
The Auditor/Controller shall provide the Board of Supervisors a mid-year budget report in the month of 
February. 

Department Head and Auditor/Controller Responsibility 
Department Heads shall insure that no expenditure is made or obligation incurred in excess of the specific 
budget appropriation approved by the Board of Supervisors. Any expenditure or obligation incurred, in 
excess of the specific budget appropriation, shall be the personal obligation of the Department Head 
authorizing the expenditure or obligation. The Auditor/Controller shall issue no warrants unless specifically 
approved by the Board of Supervisors or the County Purchasing Agent, within the delegated authority. 

Policies 
Department Heads and County employees are referred to existing County policies as provided in the County 
Policy Manual. 

EXHIBITB 
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Allocations 2018/2019 
17/18 18/19 18/19 18/19 

Po.sillons Positions Positions Position 1, 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Reciommended Adopted 

GENERAL 

BOARD Of' SUPERVISORS 20010 

Supervisor 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 

ExecuUve Assistant/Board of Supervisors 1.000 1.000 t.000 1.000 

q._()_QQ, ~000 ,6:QQO' 6.00,0, 

AoMINISTRATiVE OFFICE 20030 

Chief Admlnistra\/ve Officer 1,000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Assistant Risk Manager/Occupational Safety & Health Spec. 0.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

1.,fil)O 
II 

2,l'lOO. 11 ~Q,00 ..2,.9QJ) 

HUMAN RESOURCES 20035 

Human Resources Director 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Human Resources Analyst 1111 1.000 1.000 1,000 1.000 

Human Resources Payroll Specialist 1111 '1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Human Resources Technician 1/111111 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
~ -

4:0i':Jo ~'.000 ~.000 41.6po 
AUOITOR-CO!IITROLLER 20040 

Auditor/Controller 1.000 1.000 1.00il 1.000 

Assistant Auditor Cc;introller OR 1.000 1.000 1.QOO 1.000 

Chief O~puty Auditor 

Ac;countant OR Accountant Auditor 1/11 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 

Assistant Risk Mgr/Occup<1li on al Safety & H ea Ith Spec. 1:000 0.0.00 0.000 0.000 

Account.anl Audltor/Liabi\lty .Risk Analyst 0.000 0.000 0:000 0.000 

AccountanVW6rliers Compensation Analyst 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.,000 

Payroll Specialist 1/11 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Fiscal Support Coortlihalor OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Auditor Accounong Tecnnician OR 

Audllor Accounting Clerk 'I/II 

77!000 6TQO'O~ I 6JQQ'5 s.o_ooi' 
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR 20.050 

Treasurer/Tax Collector 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Ass1s1ant Treasurer{fax Collector 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Collecl1011s Officer 1/11 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Accounting Technician 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

TreasuMr/Tax Technician 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Treasurerffax Collections Officer 1111 OR 4 .000 4.000 4.000 4.000 

Traasurar/Tax Speclalfst 1/11 

S.000 8i000 6.000 1, ~10'00 
ASSESSOR 20060 

Asse.ssor 1 .000 1.000 t.OOO 1.000 

Chief Appraiser 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Auditor/Appraiser 1/11/111 OR 1.000 1.000 '1,000 1.000 

Assistant County Assessor 

EXHIBl1,(! ,, 
Updated 9/18/2018 Page 1 



Allocations 201.8/2019 
17/18 18/19 18119 18119 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopt.ed Requested Recommended Adopte<l 

ASSESSOR • Continued 20060 

Appraiser 1/11/111 OR aooo 3.000 s.ooci 3,000 

Appraiser Assistant 

Department Fiscal Officer 1111 OR 0,000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Assessors Officer M11nager 

GIS Technician 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Cadastral Drafting Speclc11ist 1.000 1.000 l.000 1,000 

Property Tax Assessment Technician OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Property Tax Assessment Specialist 1/11 

a.ooo 8.0001 8,0QO 8.000: 

COUNTY COUNSEL 20080 

County Counsel 1.000 1,000 1.000 1.000 

Assistant Co-Counsel OR 1.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Deputy County Counsel 1/111111 

Managemenl Analyst I/JI 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Paralegal 1/11/111 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

31000 I 4,000 41.QOO 4,o_og 
ELECTIONS-COUNTY CLERK 20100 

Clerk/Recorder 0.4479 0.4479 0.4479 0.4479 

Assistant County Cler111Recorder 0.4479 0,4479 0,4479 0.4479 -
Elections Specialist 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Elections Coordinator 0 .750 0.750 0.750 0.750 

Depuly Clerk/Recorder 1111 1.000 1.000 1.000 1 .000 

Q.e:458, g,,6'4p8 2.~46_8 tB~58 

DEPARTMENT OF FACILITY SERVICES 20120 

Director of Facility Services 0.830 0.830 0.830 o:sJo 
Department Flscal Officer 1111 1,000 1.000 1.000 1:000 

Building & Grounds Maintenance Supervisor UII I', 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
1, 

Building & Grounds Maintenance Technldan 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Building & Grounds Maintenance Worker 1111/111 3.0QO 3.000 3.000 3.000 

Fiscal & Technical Services Asst. 1/11/111 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Administrative Assist.ant 1/11 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

61830 61®0 6.830 6~8,80 

PARKS SERVICES 20756 

Building & Grounds Maintenance Worker 11111111 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

1 ,OOQ! ·1,000 MOO 1,000 

FAIR 20190 

County Fair/Event Ctr Manager 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Fair Fiscal Coordinator 1/11 O;OO'O 0.000 0.000 0:000 

Department Fiscal Officer 1111 0.000 0.000 0.000 ·0 .000 

Building & Grounds Maintenance Supervisor 1/1 I 1.000 1.000 1:000 1.000 

Building & Grounds Maintenance Worker 1111/111 0.000 0.000 0,000 0.000 

lllM 2,000 2!000 2.006 

Updated 9/18/2018 Page2 



Allocations 2018/2019 
17/1 a 18119 18119 18/19 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

ENGINEERING-PUBLIC WORKS 20210 

Senior Engineering Technician 0.000 O.OQO 0.000 0.000 

Engineering Technician 1/11 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Fiscal & Technical Service Assistant 1/11/111 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Recording Secretary 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 

3.500 3.500 3.500 3.500 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 20220 

I nformalion Systems Manager 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Systems Analyst 1111 1.000 1.000 1,000 1.000 

Office Automation Analyst 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Programmer Analyst 1.000 1.000 1.0UO 1.000 

Office Automation Specialist 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Telecommunications Technician 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 

RECORDS MANAGEMENT 20469 

ClerkiRecorder 0.1042 0.1042 0.1042 0.1042 

Asst. County Clerk/Recorder 0.1042 0.1042 0.1042 0.1042 

0.2084 0.2084 0.2084 0.2084 

RECORDS MODERNIZATION 22411 

Clerk/Recorder 0.020 0.020 0.020 0.020 

Asst. County Clerk/Recorder 0.020 0.020 0.020 0.020 

0.040 11 0.040 0.040 0.040 

GENERAL TOTALS 55.2242 
11 

56.2242 I, 56.2242 '5ili22'42 
" 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES 70260 

Director of Child Support Services 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy Child Support Attorney 1111 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Assistant Director of Child Support Services OR 1.000 1,000 1.000 1.000 

Community Outreach Coordinator 

Department Fiscal Officer 1111 OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Child Support Accounting Specialist 

Supervising Child Support Specialist 0.000 0.000 0,000 0.000 

Program Training Compliance Analyst 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Child Suppurt Specialist 1/11/111 OR 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 

Child SupportAssistant 

Legal Services Assistant I/It 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Administrative Assistant 1111 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant 1/111111 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Office Assistant 11111111 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

~ .,. ,7-000:1,~ 
,,, 

Ii,; 'li@Q-;~ ,,•;, ., '7.000 -:; _ ,.;~\:~ ~;fi~i.\f.:..: 
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Allocations 2018/2019 
17/18 18/t9 ·18/19 18/19 

Positions Posltlbns Posltlons Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adoptad Ra_quast.ed Recommended Adopted 

ANIMAL CONTROL 20428 

Animal Control Supervisor 1:000 1,000 1 ,000 1.000 

Animal Control Officer 1/11 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

~~ to)o':;.,,~ 1~ ~ t2,ijo_u~-,iv ,~~-~~' T 1•·t~: too1f'- • 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY/CRIMINAL 70301 

Dislrict Attorney 1.000 ,.ooo 1.000 1.000 

Sr. DA'/nvestigator 0.000 0:000 0.000 0.000 

District Attorney Investigator 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

A51;isIant District Attorney OR 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Deputy DlstnctAito,ney //II/I If 

Famny l/101ence Officer 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Department Fiscal Officer 1111 OR 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 

Grant Compliance Officer 

District Attomey Administrator/As.st. Public Adm in OR 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 

Paralegal I/11/lfJ OR 

Legal Servk:es Assistant 1/11 

Investigative Assistant OR 2.000 2,000 2.000 2.000 

Investigation Specialist 

,'.t :·'!18:60'0'~~•,•.ii\ 1·:-~::;:~6'.0.,,.... ~~~~~ I; .fw'~i a,B)P.: :.•,:-
DJSTRICT ATTORNEY/OCJP-ADA 70302 

0.000 0.00:0 0.000 0.000 

_,_ .. ,ot~~"i:-:; ~:..J.Oi'l\F~ ~- 1D'il)!:JPW"°•, a - -:z:1:11uQG'Y-:'-' 

DA/SRVP GRANT 70306 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0:000 

Ufioio -~: " ~ -~l~m-~~ ~ .1m,111x1i _. ~ ,y, j~ ~"b}'.pd'~• ,'f: j 
DA/SLESF 70307 

Alternative Sentencing Coordinator 1.000 1.000. 1,000 1.000 

Community Care Case Manager 1.000 1.000 1:000 1.000 

. '2..~QO.- ; · lil .,"'-, .-2t0:o'GF~ 'j ~-d:o.D!f:S.~ ,:;.'•.;: ~.o'Q'OI. ,., ,1 

PUBLIC A.DMINISTRATOR-D.A. 20432 

Dii;lrict Altom~ Administrator/AssL Public Admln QR Q.400 o.400 0.400 0.400 

Department Flscal Office~ Ult 
; O~,wo!, : • ··•o.iJl}o;:-~ I~.::~· 0.4®; -~ : n.iQ{4~0J - • ,: 

INTENSIVE DRUG OCJP-PROB. 20370 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

.-... ~10,o:oll, :, • o(Q§6· - : •, IV". : t>,;ij'11 .·, _ _, Ii ~oJi'M, -
PROBATION 20400 

ChJef Propatfon Officer 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Supervising Deputy Probation Officer 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Department Fiscal Officer 1/11 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy Probation Officer 1/11/111 8.000 8.000 8.000 8.000 

Report Writer 0.000 0.000 0,000 0.000 

Pcobation Program Coordlnator/Admin. Asst. 0.000 0,000 0.000 0.000 

Updated 9/18/2018 Page 4 



Allocations 2018/2019 
17/18 18/19 18119 18/19 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

PROBATION• Continued 20400 

,Oetenlion Coordinator 0 .000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Probation Ass islant 2.000 2.00Q 2 .000 2.000 

Legal Services Assistant 1/11 OR 3.000 3.000 3 .000 3.000 

Administrative Assistant 1/11 OR 

Office Assjstant 1/111111 

~ t110D~ ~;;;1w"i.i}.edfi: ,: - it,:'"' 1 §\!J8.0) • ._ _,r,:· ,7·i'~:o·qlif~ 

PROBATION OFFENDER TREATMENT RECOVERY/ACT 20403 

0.000 Q,000 0.000 0;000 - :.\~'OMi.-, ::., 1,7: .,-i;@t-7, ;..-.. ·;pJ§§r!n 
PROBATION INTENSIVE SUPERVISION 20402 I, 

0.000 0.000 0 .000 0.000 

~~ ';;i"{O:ooo·,~· -~·-
I,. 
I • 010.Q~ . -; I:: --~jO!<JQ~• 

PROBATION- GRANT-ADULT HIGH RISK 20409 

ManagemenLAnalysi 1/11 0:000 0.500 0.500 Q.500 

Probation Assistant moo 1.000 1.000 1.000 

~ll.u~ ~ :,'i':il~t®\',,j:-~~ ·- .•_• •_.,~:JJ®O.i\-.;._1 .;: ~ ~1i'1~~~j 
PROBATION YOUTH OFFENOER 'BLOCK GRANT 20415 

Management Analyst 1/11 0.000 0.500 0.500 0.500 

fiscal Officer 1/11 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Probafion Assistant 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

~ ~'a81 ;If t_~.€j~~~Al • .11;5.eo:'i .'. 1 

• ..;;.... :f~d'olrlimi 
PROBATION • AB109 20418 

Probation Officer 1/11/111 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

'-!.f:.J..Qi.VO~l-,1,;:, ,\ v_•Jo:'Qt)~ . -~. o~ooo"·~-~- ':':!.~tO:@.K~ 
VICTIM WITNESS • Sheriff 20420 

VlcilmlVVltness Coordinator 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

r - ~;;-" IOlif ,J..'. · 'l·'&Xob'o - ' .. \ f.®,Q·ii.:. _ -
fjpOJ~~ - i'Gfl ·- ' .. _,. 

PUB: GUARDIAN/CONSJSOClAL SERVE. 20430 

Chief Deputy Public Guardian/Conservator 1.000 1.000 1,000 LOCO 

Dep1,1ty Public Guardian/Conservator 1/11 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 

':.Y~.M'b?•~- '.~~,-.1.509 - ', {;5bo, ' - -A.,so~r• 
SHERIFF 70330 

Sheriff/Coroner 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Undersheriff 1.000 1.000 1,000 1.000 

Patrol Commander 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Sheriff DeputyfTraining/Policy Advisor 1.000 1,000 1,000 1.000 

Sheriff Investigator SergAant 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Sheriffs Special Operations Sergeant 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.!Joo 

Jail Commander 1.000 1.000 1,000 1.000 

Sheriffs Sergeant 6.000 6.000 6.000 6.000 

Sheriffs Investigator 3.500 3.500 3,500 3.500 

Deputy Sheriff 11 Communitatipns Equipment Coordinator 1.000 1.000 1,000 1.000 

Updated 9/18/2018 Pages 



Allocations 2018/2019 
17/18 18/19 18/19 18/19 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

SHERI.FF - Continued ,0330 

Deputy Sheriff 1/11 14.000 14.000 14.000 14.000 

Sher!ff Fiscal Officer 1/11 1.000 1,000 1.ono 1.000 

Communications Supervisor 1,000 1.000 tooo 1.000 

Sheriff Office Manager 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Crime Analyst 0.000 0.000 0.000 'O;OOO 

Sheriffs D]Spatt:h9J' 1/11 e.ooo 8.000 8.000 &.000 

Sheriff Services Assistant l/11 2.000 2.000 2.000 2,000 
''), .,a:sooi Jfs,®.W•;t' . !'"~~b?:.9:'11 ~;so'Q' -._, 

AB443 70331 

Deputy Sheriff II 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.0CiO 
' ., l.Ollf • ., '1 ,;;goot:::..-~_ 1-.:~'•:- ~ .... --:-.~a.• itc~litd .. • I ,, t ., "J. t ---

Cal-MMET - Sheriff 70343 

Sheriff lnvesUgator 0.000 0.000 0.000 O.OQO 

10,01!0. - ~,ooo:•;;>- , '~--~·cwwt'.:~• It:', -f(.ioo:~ ~ 0: 

' 
SHERIFF -AB109 70362 

Correctional Officer 1/11 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 

Oeputy Sheriff I1IJ 2 .000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

,.:,i _§iQG~ ,.!__! . _ ...,·10.0.to;=~~, ".S.l6lij~ ·•~:iloo".'·lilll 
OCJP DRUG ENFORCEMENT 70385 

Sherfff,lnvestlgalor 0-500 0.500 0.500 0.500 

~-~ -; l Q,,5'6G _ ·~"'~•.:Mlci6 ·), ' - . 1~:::::~v.sjo~ AI~,~M.~.· 
JAIL 70380 

Jall Commander 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Correctional Sergeant 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 

Correctional Officer 1/11 15.000 15.000 15.000 16.000 

' - '2{!.00D I ·· :to~~-ao:-• · c. ,. 1:· if. •= -~ .e~o" •-j.PJ,ob"o::i-ti!.1 
JAIL-SB 678 70388 

Correctlonal Officer 1/11 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Deputy Sheriff 1/11 1.000 0.000 0.000 o.o_oo 
2,0Q.Q- ·\b,poo. _ 1 !''.·~~ o:gpo' ,- l~ MOO~J~ 

COURT SECURITY 70387 

Correctional Officer 1/11 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy Sheriff 11 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy Sheriff Sergeant 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

_ 3-.<i'sio: , ~,!JG'O ·".' .· i[ •" : /; ·~ ' "'" :,1if -- ~.®fh, .•.' ~ ~.'t}QR'"" 
AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER 20425 

Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer of Welgh\s & Measures 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Agrlculturat Weights & Measures Inspector 1111/111 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Agricultural Weights & Measures Technician 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Administratlve Assistant 1111 1000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

't.066 
' 

4,0'bll ·: .I · 1· -~~o®o.r~ i:~ ;, A:9@-'.',;_~a 
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Allocations 2018/2019 
17/18 18/19 18/19 18/19 

Positions Po.sillons Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recomme.nde.d Adopted 

CLERK-RECORDER 20460 

County Cletk - Recorder 0.4279 0.4279 0.4279 0.4279 

Assistant County Clerk/Recorder 0..4279 0..4279 0.4279 0.4279 

Supervisipg, Deputy Recorder 0.000 Q.000 0.000 0.000 

Elecllons Specla list 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Elections Goordina tor ·0.250 0.250 0.260 0.250 

Lead Deputy Clerk/Recorder 1.000 MOO 1,000 1.000 

Deputy Cl .irk/Recoro er I/JI 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

. '~°'-~~~o~ i•} ~~l'jjj'..q.SJ.~":__;j '.IJ'9;•:•~~- ;=~~ . a,'10 1, ·c :"~-~t ~MAI'.0·· 
OFFfCE QF EMERG_ENCY SERVICES 20470 

0.000 0:000 0.000 0,000 
1 :!, .:s:q,_ooii~\:,•~ li.'_)c'!r~0,,10ffll;~ :·:· :~9;9oo; __ '~•.1 '-;::;~ •:o.:e.oo~ .... 

BUILDING DEPARTMENT 20426 

Dirac.tor of S:uldlng 5ervices 1.000 1 .000 1.000 1.000 

Asslstanl Building Official 0.000 0.000 0 .000 0,000 

Project Manager 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Senior Bulidlng Plancheck/lnspeotor OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Building Plaricheck/inspecior OR 

Plans Examiner 1/11 

Senior Building lnspectoJ OR 2.000 2.0DO 2.000 2.000 

Bulldlrtg lnspactor i/11 

Senior Permit Technician OR 2:000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Pflrrriil Technician 

Department Fiscal Officer I/JI 0.500 0.5 00 0.500 0.500 

Administrative Assisla[II I/II 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

,• .\·,;,1;:~o'ot '.C•::•; ~f;;~iao\.~,· - l:.i:: ~~:;p~S0Q .-.·-.,-'.1 ,-- _(MO~'·_~'. 
PLANNING DEPARTMENT 20490 

Pia nril ng Director 1.000 1,.000 1.000 1.000 

Assistant Planning Oirector 1.000 1.000 1.00.0 1.000 

Senior Planner OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Associate Planner OR 

Ass ist,ml Pia nner 

Executive Assistant - Planning 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 .000 

Depa lifil ent Fis ca I Officer 1/11 OAOO 0.400 0.400 0.400 

Admln!slrative Assistant 1111 0.000 0.000 Q.000 0.000 

liiOO :..,:~:__, 1,·, ~<fro C'c-.; .- . .:ao:o·~ v -~ ~ ~ 1,-_ I , I ·' tl;_.: ,490 ·.· ., 
CODE ENFORCEMENT 20450 

Code Enforcement Officer 1.000 1,000 1.000 1.000 

t Cooo·:·. ~· Ii::-·.~: ~~oooi-:•;;: r--. '!.C)OO. · •~ i.,, ... -,t@O __ , .. 
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Allocations 2018/2019 
17/18 18119 18/19 18119 

PosiUons Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommendad Adopted 

GIS DEPARTMENT 20510 

Geographic Information Systems Coordinator 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Geographic Information System Planner 1111 OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Planning Technician 

Department Fiscal Officer 1111 0.100 0.100 0.100 0.100 

\.: ' 1.100 <' ~ - t1oof" -, ... ,~ i:!1"001-:~:., r 1.\-'\~Jo.o ! . 

PUBLIG PROTECTf~>N:T0r AUS 1'.34 ,605'8 . ~~3i6058 133;6058 1 33:so~e· 

PUBLIC WAYS AND FACILITIES 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 20521 

Director of Public Works 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Assistant Director of Public Works 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy Director of Public Works 1,000 1.000 1.000 1.00() 

Associate Engineer OR 4,000 4.000 4.000 A.000 

Solid Waste Program Manager/Associate Engineer OR 

Assistant Engineer OR 

Engineering Technician 1111 

Equipment Maintenance Supervisor 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Public Works Env.Senior Planner 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Publlc Works Fiscal Off/Adm Serv.Manager 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Lead Power Equipment Mecilanic 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Pubfic Works Maintenance Supervisor 6.000 6,000 6.000 6.000 

Power Equlpment Mechanic 1111 OR 6.000 6.000 6,000 6.000 

MeohaniclShop,Technician 

Equipment Service Worker 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Public Works Maintenance Leadworker 6.000 6.000 6.000 6.000 

Welder 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Public Works Maintenance Worker 1/11/111 24.000 24.000 24.000 24.000 

Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant 1/111111 2.000 2,000 2.000 2.000 

Secretary 0.000 0.000 0.000 O.QOO 

Engineering Aide 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

II 
' 

57.000 '6'{,o'da ~'liQD".Q~'., ' . ' 67.iodtr ~ 
FLOOD CONTROL PROGRAM 26103 

General Manager 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

"O~QQJ> 
,_ 

oJqoe .• ,, . - .Qi®_~ 0.,006 I 

AIRPORTS (A Division of Facility SarvJces) 20891 

Director or Facility Services 0.170 0.170 0.170 0.170 

Airport Manager 1.625 1.625 1.625 1.625 

Project Manager 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Geographic Information System Planner II 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

-~ ;'79.5,: 1.195 1;795- rt,,79.5 • 

PUBLIC WAYS.~NO FACtLIT[E§IT0TAI.~ 58.79§ SB.79~ 58/Z95 58,79§ I 
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Allocations 2018/2019 
17118 18119 18/19 18/19 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

VETERAN'S SERVICE (A Division of Public Health) 20640 

Division Director Veterans Service Officer 1 000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Veterans Service Representative 1111 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

3.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

SENIOR SERVICES (A Division of Public Health) 20480 & 20830 

Senior Services Division Director 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Office Supervisor 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Oepartrnent Fiscal Officer 1111 OR 0.360 0.360 0.360 0.360 

Grant Compliance Officer 

Driver 1/111111 2.950 2.950 2.950 2.950 

Site Manager 3.0625 3.0625 3.0625 3.0625 

Head Cook 2.250 2.250 2.250 2.250 

Assistant Cook 2.100 2.100 2,100 2.100 

11.7225 11.7225 11 .7225 11.722/) 

SOCIAL SERVICES 70590 

Social Services Director/Pub. Guardian/Pub. Conservator 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy Oirector/SS Program Manager 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.DOO 

Staff Services Manager 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Childrens Services Coordinator 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Program Manager 1/11 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Social Services Supervisor 1111 2.000 2 ,000 2.000 2.000 

Welfare Fraud Investigator 1111 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Employment and Training Supervisor 1000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Systems Support Analyst 0,000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Staff Services Analyst 1/11 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Senior Social Worker A/B 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Social Worker 1/111111 7.000 7.000 7.000 7.000 

Eligibility Specialist Supervisor 1.000 1 000 1.000 1.000 

Employment and Training Worker 1/11/111 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 

Legal Services Assistant 1/11 0.000 0,000 0.000 0.000 

Information Systems Technician 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Office Supervisor 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Eligibility Specialist 1/11/111 1, 8.000 8.000 8000 il.000 

Social Services Aide 2.000 2.00() 2.000 2.000 

Administrative Assistant 1111 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant 1/111111 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Office Assistant 11111111 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

41.000 41.000 41.000 41.000 

PUBLIC AS_SJSTAN.CE TOTALS 55.7225 53.7225 53.7225 53.7225 
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CLASSIFICATION 

HEAL TH AND SANITATION 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Environmental Health Director 

Senior Environmental Health Specialist 

Environmental Health Specialist 1111/111 OR 

Hazardous Materials Speciallst 1/111111 

Environmental Health Technician 1111 

Em,ironmental Heaiih Aide 

Administrative Assistant 1111 

Office Assistant 11111111 

PUBLIC HEALTH-STATE AID 

P~blic Health Program Division Chief 

HeaJth E~ucallon Coordinator 1/11 OR 

Health Education Specialist OR 

Community Outreach Coordinator 

Fubnc Health Nurse \/ll/111 OR 

Registered Nurse 1/(\ OR 

Licensed Vocatlotial Nurse 1111 

HIV Specialty Clinic Therapist 

Department Fiscal Officer 1/11 OR 

Management Analyst I/JI OR 

Grant Compliance Officer OR 

PH AdrnlnistraUve Services Officer 

PUBLIC HEAL TH 

Public Health Director 

Assistant Public Health DirecloF 

Director Of Nursing 

Public Health Program Division Chief 

Physicians Assistant 

Nurse Praetitloner 

Public Health Nurse 1/111111 OR 

Registered Ntirse 1/11 OR 

Licensed Vocallonal Nurse 1/11 

Registered Dental Assistant 1/11 

HIV Specialty Clinic Ttieraplst 

Health Education Coordinator 1/11 OR 

Health Education Specialist OR 

Community Outreach Coordinator 

Updated 9/18/2018 

Allocations 2018/2019 

20550 

70559 

70560 

Page 10 

17/18 

Positions 

Adopted 

1.000 

0.000 

4 ,000 

0.000 

0,000 

2.000 

0.000 

0.000 

0.480 

0.140 

0,000 

0.110 

1.000 

1.000 

0.550 

1.000 

o;soo 
0.000 

5.660 

0.750 

o.cioo 
10.820 

18/19 

Positions 

Requested 

1.000 

0.000 

4 ,000 

0.000 

0.000 

2.000 

0.000 

0.000 

0.480 

0,140 

0,000 

0.110 

1.000 

1.000 

0.650 

1.000 

1.000 

0.000 

5.960 

0.750 

0.000 

10.520 

18/19 

Positions 

Recommended 

1.000 

0 .000 

4.000 

0.000 

0.000 

2.000, 

0.000 

0.000 

0.480 

0.140 

0.000 

0.110 

1.000 

1.000 

0.650 

1.000 

1.aoo 
0,000 

5.960 

0,750 

0.000 

10.520 

1B/19 

Positions 

Adopted 

1.000 

0.000 

4.000 

0.000 

0.000 

2..000 

0.000 

0.000 

0.480 

0.140 

O.QOO 

0 .110 

1.000 

1.000 

0.650 

1.000 

1.DOO 

0,000 

5.960 

0.750 

0.000 

10.520 



Allocations 201812019 
17/18 18119 18119 18/19 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

PUBLIC HEAL TH - Continued 70560 

Mentoring Coordinator 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Department Fiscal Officer 1/11 OR 3.421 4.320 4.320 4.320 

Management Analyst 1/11 OR 

Grant Compliance Officer O_R 

PH Administrative Services Officer 

Office Supervisor 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Administrative Assistant 1/11 OR 4.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 

Office Assistant 1111/111 OR 

Fiscal and Techoicai Servlcas Assistant 1/111111 

CDC BASE/PAN FLUE 70561 70?61 

Director of Nursing 0.300 0.200 0.200 0.200 

Assistant Pu_blic Health Director 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Public Health Program Division Chief 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Public Health Nurse 1/11/111 OR Q.220 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Registered Nurse 1/11 OR 

Licensed Vocafonal Nurse 1/11 

Health Education Coordinator 1/11 OR OAOO. 0.450 0.450 0.4.50 

Health Education Specialist OR 

Community Outreach Coordinator 

Department Fiscal Officer 1/11 OR .0.220 0.100 0.100 0.100 

Grant Compliance Officer OR 

Management Analyst till OR 

PH Administrative services Officer 

CHILDREN ANO FAMILIES COMMISSION 

Grants Compliance Officer 

AdmJnistra~ve Assistant 1/11 

Executive Director { contracted) 

HPP70566 70566 

Director of Nursing 0,150 0.150 0.150 0.150 

Assistant Public Health Director 0.000 0,000 0.000 0.000 

Public Health Nurse 1111/111 OR 0.360 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Registered Nurse 1111 OR 

Licensed Vocational Nurse 1/11 

Health Education Coordinator 1/11 OR 0~350 0.550 0.550 0.550 

Health Educatiof) Specialist OR 

Community Outreach Coordinator 

Department Fiscal Officer 1111 OR 0.070 0.070 0.070 0.070 

Grant Compliance Officer OR 

Management Analyst 1/11 OR 

PH Administrative Servlces Officer 
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Allocations 2018/2019 
17118 18/19 18/19 18/19 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 70570 

Behavioral Health o;rector 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Behavioral Health Deputy Director 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

BH Quality Improvement Compliance Manager 1-000 1.000 1.000 1,000 

BH Unit Supervisor 5.000 3.7375 3.7375 3.7375 

AOD Programs Clinician - Supervisor 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Management Analyst 1111 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BH Therapist 1/11 OR Senior 11.000 7.000 7.000 7.000 

DIC Therapist 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BH Case Management Specialist 1111 OR Senior 18.000 16.600 16.600 16.600 

Psychiatrist/Medical Director 1 000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BH LVN 1/11 OR 1.000 0.750 0.750 0.750 

BH RN 1111 OR 

BH Nurse Practitioner 

DIG LVN 1111 OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

DIG RN 1111 

BH Administrative Services Officer 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BH Department Fiscal Officer 1/11 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BH Systems Analyst 0.000 0.750 0.750 0.750 

Continuing Care Coordinator 0.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Lead Residential Care Facility Attendant 0.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BH Administrative Assistant 1/11 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

BH Supervising Site Coordinator 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BH Sile Coordinator-DIC 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BH Site Coordinator-Quincy 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

B H Site Coordinator-Chester 70571 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BH Site Coordinator-Greenville 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BH Site Coordinator-Portola 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BH Support Services Coordinator 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BH Support Services Tech 1/11 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

BH Quality Assurance Coordinator 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

BH Systems Analyst 1.000 0.200 0.200 0.200 

BH Clinical Records Specialist 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Residential Care Faciltiy Attendant 0.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Crisis Team BH Therapist-Senior 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Crisis Case Management Spedalist 1111 OR Senior 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

BH Unit Supervisor 70575 0.000 0.250 0.250 0.250 

BH Systems Analyst 0.000 0.050 0.050 0.050 

BH Case Management Specialist I/It OR Senior 0.000 1.400 1.400 1.400 

BH LVN 1/11 OR 0 000 0.250 0.250 0.250 

BH RN 1/11 OR 

8 H Nurse Practitioner 

BH Unit Supervisor 70578 0.0000 0.0125 0.0125 0.0125 
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Allocations 2018/2019 
17/18 18119 18/19 18119 

Positions Positions Positions Poslllons 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH - Continued 

BH AOD Administrator 70580 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

MHSA Coordinator' 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BH Administrative Assistant 1/11 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Continuing Care Coordinator 70574 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Sierra House Residential Care Facility Su,:>ervisor 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Lead R~sider'ltial Care Facility Atlendant 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Residential Care Faciltiy Attendant 4.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 - ~ -
II HEAl!tHW..iD' SANITATl0NIT0l'Ai!S 11'3!6!)'1 99~5.0 !!9145.01 h9~.45_0 · 

EDUCATION 

LIBRARY 20670 

County Librarian 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Librarian 0.625 0,500 0.500 0.500 

Fiscal & Technical Services Asst. 1111 0.625 0.625 0.625 0.625 

Branch Library Assistant l/1I 1.500 1.500 1.500 1.500 

Library Tectinician OR 0.750 1.000 1.000 1,000 

Library Aide 

4.500 4.625 4.625 4.625 

LITERACY 20675 

Ub.llileracy Program Coordinator 0.750 0.500 0.500 0.500 

Lib./Lileracy Program Assistant 1111 1.075 1.075 1.075 1.075 

Library Literacy Clerk 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

1.825 1.575 1.575 1.575 

SIERRA COUNTY LITERACY 20678 

Llleracy Program Coordinator 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Literacy Program Assistant 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

FARM ADVISOR 20680 

Administralive Assistant 1/11 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

4H Program Asst. 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Office Assistant 1/11/111 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

EDUCATION TOTALS 7.325 7,200. 
I 7.200 7.20D 
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CLASSIFICATION 

RECREATION AND CULTURE 

MUSEUM 

Museum Director 

Assistant Museum Director 

Museum Registrar 

GRAND TO-PALS: 

Updated 9/18/2018 

Allocations 2018/2019 
17/18 18119 

Pos1tlons Positions 

Adopted Requested 

20780 

1.000 1.000 

0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 

409;99.75 
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18/19 18/19 

Positions Positions 

Recommended Adopted 

1.000 1.000 

0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 

4,!'.)9!99,7,5 



COUNTY 

BUDGET 

SCHEDULES 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUW..S SCHEDULE l 

COUNT'[ BUDGET ACT SUl'IM.ARY ALL FUNDS PAGE: 1.1 

JANUARY 2010 FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

TOTAL FINANCE SOURCES TOT.AL FINANCE USES 

FUND Bl\LANCE DECREASES ADDITIONAL TOTAL FIN.ANC'.ING INCREASES TOTAL 

UNRSRVD/TJNDSGN'l'D TO RESRV/ FINANCE FINANCE USES TO RESRV/ FINANCE USES 

FUND NllME June 30r 20J.1 DSGNTS SOURCES SOURCES DSGNTS 

ESTIMATE EStlMATE 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

GENERAL FUND 5,671,61.S 0 32,938,901 38,510,519 36,418,751 2,091,766 38,510,519 

SPECIAL REVENT.IE FUNDS 5,142,341 11'1.61,762 48,602,452 55,206,555 54,495,436 721,119 55,206,555 

c.AP:ITAL PROJECT FUNDS 254,389 0 1,214,516 1,468,905 1,468,905 0 1,468,905 

DEBT SERVICE FUNDS 0 0 

TOTAL GOVERNMENT.AL FUNDS 11,068,348 1 , 461 , 762 82,655,869 95,195,979 92,373,092 2,812,887 95,185,979 

OTHER FUNDS 

INTERNAL SERVICE E1JNDS 2,597,275 2,5971275 2,628,103 

ENTERPRISE FUNDS 1,877,933 1,877,933 1,955,817 

SPECIAL DISTRICT & OTHER AGENCIES 990,392 0 562,234 1,552,626 1,552,626 0 1,552,626 

TO'.l'.AL ALL FUNDS 12,058,740 1,461,162 87,693,311 101,213,813 98,509,638 2,812,887 96,738,605 

96,957,012 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 2 

COUNTY BUDGET AcT GOVERNMEN'rAL FUNDS SUl~Y PAGE: 2. 

JAN'JARY 2010 FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

TOTAL FINANCE SOURCES '!'O'l'AL FINANCE USES 

FUND BALANCE DECREASES .!\DDIUONAL TOTAL FINANCilfG INCREASES TOTAL 

UNRSRVD/TJNOSGNrD TO RESRV/ FINJ\NcE FINl'NCE USES TO RF.SP.VI FINl'.NOl USE s 

FOND NAME .:rune 30, 2018 DSGN'l:S SOURcES SOUP.CES DSGNTS 

ESTIMATE ESTIMATE 

GENERAL E'UNil 

0001 GENE.RJU. 5,6711618 0 32,838,901 38,510,519 36,418,751 2,091,768 38,510,519 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 5,671,618 0 32,838,901 38,510,519 36'1418,?51. 2,091,768 38,51□ ,51.9 

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

0002 ROAD 846,696 0 9,544,053 10,390,749 9,783,149 607 ,ooo 10,390,749 

0003 "1SH l\llD GAME 17,127 0 2,700 19,827 19,821 0 19,821 

0004 CHILD ABUSE PREW>iTION 1,366 0 38,900 40,266 40,266 0 40,266 

0005 COUNTY FAIR -4,559 0 572,394 567,835 567,835 0 567,835 

0009A AUD-CO LOCAL REV 2011 0 7,20B,66B 7,208,668 7,208,668 0 7,208,668 

0011 TITLE III 124,1B7 0 0 724,187 724,187 0 724,187 

0013 DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES -316,154 0 11, 1559,093 11,342,939 11,34:2,939 0 111342,939 

0014 MENTAL HEALTH 1,798,933 1,461,762 71445,?19 10,106,414 10,598,189 106,225 10,706,414 

0015 :PUELC HEALTH -212,8B0 0 5,8.35,569 5,622,689 5, 61.6, 795 5,894 5,622,689 

0016 ALCOHOL • DRUG -94,3B9 0 781,772 687,383 687,383 0 687,383 

0017 SHERIFF c.RANTS 91.B,267 0 2,705,587 3,623,854 3,6231854 0 3,623,854 

0010 DA GP.ANTS 9,600 0 0 9,600 9,600 0 9,600 

0025 Couw.r:!Y LOCAI.. REV AB 109 344,444 0 700,000 1,044,444 1,044,444 0 1,044,444 

0035 CHILD SUPPORT -1,416 0 842,958 841,542 841,542 0 841,542 

0037 DNA PRO!' 69 23,126 0 7,112 30,238 30,238 0 30,238 

0046 PP.DB GRANT DEPT(S) 491,189 0 994,553 1.,495, '742 1,485,742 0 1,485,742 

0053 TOBACCO SETTLMNT -2, 905 0 202,983 200,078 200,078 0 200,078 

0057 SOLID WASTE GRANTS 12,981 0 20JOOO 32,981. 32,981 0 32,981 

0062 RECORDERS FUNDS 490,789 0 35,478 526,267 526,267 0 526,267 

0063 AC SPAY/NEUTERED 2,1B1 0 610 2,791. 2 1 79l 0 2,791 

0064 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 6,790 0 4,020 10,810 10,810 0 10,810 

0067 HAVJ!!.. ELECTIONS 52,533 0 283 52,816 521816 52, B16 

0070 P<;:CDC OJBG GRAN'!' 34,435 0 0 34,435 34,435 0 34,435 

lOlAl, SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 5 1 1.42,341 1,461,762 48,602,452 55,206,555 54,485,436" 721 1 119 55,206,555 

CAPITAl. PRO.Jl:CT ruNOS 

0093 C~~ME JUST.CONSTROCT~ON 254 1 3B9 0 46,000 300,389 300,389 300,.389 

0096 CAPI:I:AL ll'<!PROVEMENT 0 0 1,168,516 1,l68,516 1,168,516 1,168,516 

TOTAl, ~ITAL PRO.lECT FUNDS 254,389 0 1,214,516 l, 468,905 1,468,905 1,468,905 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL FU!IDS 11,068,348 l, 461,762 82,655,869 95 , 185 , 919 92,373,092 2,812,887 95,185,919 

APPROPRIJl,.TIONS Lil-lI.~ 35,091,705 

APPROPRIATIONS SUBJECT TO LIMIT 17,045,174 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

FUN!) NAl1E: 

GENERAL FUND 

0001 GENERAL 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

0002 ROAfJ 

0003 FISH J>.ND GAME 

0004 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

0005 COUNTY FAIR 

0009A AUD-CO LOCAL REV 2011 

0011 TITLE III 

0013 DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

0014 MENTAL HEALTH 

0015 PUBLC HEALTH 

0016 ALCOHOL & DRUG 

0017 SHERIFF GRANTS 

001D DA GRANTS 

0025 COUNTY LOCAL REV AB 109 

0035 CHILD SUPPORT 

003? DNA PROP 69 

0046 PROB GRl'INT DEPT(S) 

0053 TOBACCO SETTLMNT 

0057 SOLID WASTE GRl'INTS 

0062 ru:CORDERS FONDS 

0063 AC SPAY/NEUTERED 

0064 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 

0067 KAVA ELECTIONS 

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS 

0093 CRIME JUST.CONSTRUCTION 

0096 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS 

TOTAL GOVERNMJ;:NTAL FUNDS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

FUND Bl>,LANCE-GCVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

TOTAL 

FUND BALANCE 

June 30, 2018 

9,085,827 

9,085,827 

1,429,505 

18,697 

1.,366 

-4,559 

0 

724,187 

-316,154 

7,547,068 

356,293 

-94,389 

918,267 

9,600 

344,444 

165,148 

23,126 

491,189 

299,107 

12,981 

490,789 

2,181 

6,790 

52,533 

12,478,169 

254,389 

0 

254,389 

21,819,365 

LESS; FUND BAL!INCE-RSRVD/DSGNTD 

GENERJIL/OTHR 

ENCUMBRANCES JU:SERVES DESIGNATIONS 

0 2,000,000 1,414,209 

0 2,000,000 1,414,209 

582,809 0 

0 1,570 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 5,496,935 251,200 

0 569,173 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 166,564 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 302,012 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 7,119,063 251,200 

0 0 0 

0 0 a 

0 0 0 

0 9,119,063 251.,200 

SCHEDULE 3 

PAGE: 3.1 

ACTtlAL 

ESTIMATED X 

FUND BALANCE 

UNRSRVD/UNDSGNTD 

5,671,618 

5,671,618 

846,696 

17,127 

1,366 

-4,559 

0 

724,187 

-316,154 

1,796,933 

-212,880 

-94,389 

918,267 

9,600 

344,444 

-1,416 

23,126 

491,189 

-2,905 

12,981 

490,789 

2,181 

6,790 

52,533 

5,107,906 

254,389 

a 

254,389 

11,033,913 



STATE CONTROLLER SCIIEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 4 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS SUMMI\RY PAGE: 4.1 

~ANt!ARY 2010 FISCAL nllR 2018-U 

RESERVES/ DECREASES INCllEASES TOTAL 

DSGNi'NS RSRV/DSGNTS 

DESCRIPrION June 30, 2018 RECOJ,!HENDED .l\DOPTED :RE:COMME}ll):e::D ADOP~D FOR BUGET YEAR 

GENERAL FUltD 

0001 GENEru.:L 

GENEru.:L REsERVES 2,000,000 0 0 0 2,000,000 

DESIGNATIONS 11414,209 0 0 2,091,768 2,091,768 3,505,977 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 3,4141209 0 0 2,091,768 2,091,768 51505,9'77 

SPECIAI l\EVENUE IroNDS 

0002 ROAD 

GENERAL RESERVES 582,809 0 0 6071000 1501, D00 1,189,809 

DESIGNATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL ROAD FUND 582,809 0 607,000 607 ,ooo 1,189,809 

0003 FISH AND GAME 

GENERAL RESERVES 1,570 0 0 0 1,570 

0004 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

DESIGNATIONS 0 0 

0005 COUN'lY FAIR 

DESIGNATIONS 0 0 0 0 

0009A AUD-CO LOCAI REV 20H 

DESIGNATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

oon Tl'.'l'LE III 

DESIGNATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 

0013 SOCIAL SERVICES 

DESIGNATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 

0014 l<ENTAL HEALTH 

GENERAL RESERVES 5,496,935 1,210,562 1,210,562 0 4,286,373 

DESIGNA}:"IONS 251. , 200 251,200 251,200 108,225 108,225 108,225 

TOT.AL l-JENTAL HEALTH 5 4748 , 135 1,461,762 1,461,762 108,225 108,225 4,:394,598 

0015 FOBLC flEALTH 

GENERAL RESERVES 569,173 0 0 5,B94 5,894 575,067 

DESIGNATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL PUBLIC HEAI,,TH 569 , 173 0 0 5,894 5,894 575,067 

0016 1\LCOl!OL & DRUG 

DESIGNM'IONS 0 0 0 0 0 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 4 

COUNH BUDGET ACT GOVERNMEN'.l:AL FUNDS SUMMARY PAGE: 4.2 

JJ>.NUARY 2010 FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

RESERVES/ DECREASES INCREASES TOTAL 

DSGNTNS RSRV / DS Gm s 

DESCRIPr'l'.ON June 30, 2018 RECOMMENDED 1\DOPT.&D :RECOMMENDED ADOPTED FOR B\IGET YEl\R 

0025 COUNTY LOCAL REV 1\B 109 

DESIGNATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 

0035 CIIILD SUPPORT 

GENERAL RESERVES 166,564 0 0 0 0 166,564 

DESIGNATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAl. CHILD SUPPORT 166,564 0 0 0 0 166 , 564 

0037 DNA PENl\L'l:X 

DESIGNATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 

0046 PROBATION GRANTS 

DEnGNA'l:IONS 0 0 0 0 0 

0053 TOBACCO SETn.EMENT FOND 

GENERAL RESERVES 302,012 0 0 0 0 302,012 

DESIGNATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 

IOTAL TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 302_012 0 0 0 0 302i01.2 

0057 SOLID WAS TE Gl\l\NTS 

DESIGNATION 0 0 0 0 0 

0062 RECORDERS FlJND S 

DESIGNATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0064 DOMES:l:IC VIOLENCE 

DESIGNATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0067 HAVA ELECTIONS 

DESIGNATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 

0067 PCCDC CDBG GRANT 

DESIGNNHONS 0 0 0 0 

TO!'AL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 7,370,263 1,461,762 1,461, 762 721 , 119 721,119 6,629 , 620 

CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS 

0093 CRIME JUST.CONSTRUCTION 

DESIGNA!'IONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

tOTAL CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL BY GCVERNMEN!'AL FUNDS 10,784,4"72 l 1 461r762 i,4El,762 2 , 812 , 887 2,8i2,887 i2,135,597 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

SUMMARY OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE AND FUND 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SUMMARIZATION BY SOURCE 

TAX REVENUE 

LICENSES & PERMITS 

FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL SUMMARIZATION BY SOURCE 

SUMMARIZATION BY FUND 

GENERAL 

ROAD 

FISH AND GAME 

CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

COUNTY FAIR 

AUD- CO LOCAL REV 2011 

TITLE III 

DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

MENTAL HEALTH 

PUBLIC HEALTH 

ALCOHOL & DRUG 

SHERIFF GRANTS 

SPECIAL FUNDS - DA 

CLSD***PROP 40/ST BND REC 

COUNTY LOCAL REV ABl0.9 

CHILD SUPPORT 

DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

PROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

CLSD***LKE DAVIS STTLMNT 

TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

SW GRANTS ( PW) 

RECORDERS FUND 

ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUTER 

DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

HAVA - ELECTIONS 

PCCDC PILT CDBG 

CLSD***QLG LITIGATN 

CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. FUND 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-1.9 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

16,070,596 

875,668 

273,58.9 

589,850 

30,785,900 

4,401,66.9 

l, 11.4, 434 

22,823,979 

76,936,685 

31,003,908 

5,581,869 

4,342 

49,1B7 

502,725 

7,453,245 

12,767,543 

6,920,138 

4,716,014 

705,189 

2,490,799 

39,621 

839,262 

670,286 

7,835 

962,842 

180,520 

15,169 

55,610 

1,6.93 

4,413 

343 

755,782 

50,961 

1,157,369 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

16,925,018 

850,250 

340,959 

Bll,308 

34,628,044 

4,596,557 

1,096,774 

22,032,393 

81,281,303 

34,106,629 

6,905,510 

ll,736 

40,476 

631,748 

7,914,022 

202,511 

ll,505,786 

7,442,522 

4,829,368 

976,278 

2,739,414 

2,225 

799,722 

611,681 

8,227 

1,000,084 

217,567 

20,525 

50,515 

2,185 

4,222 

570 

326 

58,831 

l,198,623 

2018-1.9 
RECOMMENDED 

16,729,517 

861,405 

281,312 

570,266 

36,890,162 

3,882,686 

611,396 

22,829,125 

82,655,869 

32,838,901 

9,544,053 

2,700 

38,900 

572,394 

7,208,668 

11,659,093 

7,445,719 

5,835, 56.9 

781,772 

2,705,587 

700,000 

842,958 

7,112 

994,553 

202,983 

20,000 

35,478 

610 

4,020 

263 

46 , 000 

1,168,516 

SCHEDULES 
PAGE: 5.1 

201B-19 
ADOPTED 

16,729,517 

861,405 

281,312 

570,266 

36,88.9,162 

3,882,686 

611,396 

22,829,125 

82,654,869 

32,838,901 

9,544,053 

2,700 

38,900 

572,394 

7,208,668 

11,65.9,093 

7,445,719 

5,835,569 

781,772 

2,704,587 

700,000 

842,958 

7,112 

994,553 

202,983 

20,000 

35,478 

610 

4,020 

283 

46,000 

1,168,516 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

SUMMARY OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCB AND FUND 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SUMMARIZATION BY FOND (CONTINUED) 

TOTAL SUMMARIZATION BY FUND 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

2016'-17 
ACTUAL 

76,936,685 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

81,281,303 

2018-19 
RECOMMRNDED 

82,655,869 

SCHEDULE 5 
PAGE: 5.2 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

82,654,869 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
.JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

GENERAL FUND 

GENERAL 

TAX REVENUE 
PROPERTY TAXES 
PENALTIES 
OTHER TAXES 

TOTAL TAX REVENUE 

LICENSES & PERMITS 
LICENSES 
PERMITS 

TOTAL LICENSES & PERMITS 

FINES & PENALTIES 
FINES 
OTHER COURT FINES 
PENALITIES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 
RENTS & CONC. GENERAL 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
ASSESSMENT & TAX COLL.FEE 
AUDITING & ACCOUNTING FEE 
ELECTION SERVICES 
LEGAL SERVICES 
PLAN,ENG, BLDG SERVICES 
AGRICULTURAL SERVICES 
CIVIL PROCESSING SERVICES 
COURT FEES & COST 
ESTATE FEES 
HUMANE SERVICES 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES 
RECORDING FEES 
HEALTH FEES 
CALIFORNIA CHILDREN SEVR. 
SANITATION SERVICES 
INST. CARE & SERVICES 
LIBRARY SERVICES 
PARK & REC. FEES 
OTHER SERVICES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
OTHER REVENUE 
OTHER SALES 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 
CONT. FROM OTHER AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL GENERAL 

SPECIAL FUNDS - DA 

FINES & PENALTIES 
FINES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

10,426,517 
406,933 

5,216,731 
16,050,182 

23,329 
770,534 
793,863 

l,010 
34 

207,221 
208,265 

84,083 
36,724 

1:l0,807 

1,159,131 
513,531 

l,672,662 

624,013 
47,667 
32,230 

7,432 
23,492 
33,411 
13,811 
22,160 
1,811 

14,123 
201,062 
163,819 

8,747 
6 

223,825 
3,228 
7,710 
6,094 

1,705,129 
3,139,770 

30,123 
2,150 

280,568 
108,438 
421,280 

7,639,574 
957,505 

8,597,079 

31,003,908 

176 
176 

3,600 
3,600 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

10,914,985 
403,933 

5,580,003 
16,898,921 

19, 64B 
760,533 
780,181 

1,011 
105 

257,557 
258,673 

147,043 
40,380 

187,422 

1,788,290 
1,758,808 
3,547,099 

559,332 
50,801 
36,779 

8,258 
28,854 
33,719 
ll,272 
22,659 
1,000 

15,411 
196,507 
172,203 

8,723 
2 

252,308 
2,944 
7,997 
6,347 

1,540,544 
2,955,661 

15,740 

595, 92l 
120,387 
732,047 

7,741,316 
1,005,308 
8,746,625 

34,106,629 

l,809 
1,809 

416 
416 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

11,040,918 
125,000 

5,532,777 
16,698,695 

22,400 
762,005 
784,405 

1,100 
100 

223,000 
224,200 

60,020 
42,570 

102,S90 

1,634,555 
491,000 

2,125,555 

560,500 
42,6'00 
32,000 

8,000 
22,050 
33,100 
13,600 
20,550 
4,000 

15,100 
166,500 
174,800 

7,900 
lO 

250,000 
3,800 
7,900 
7,500 

1,347,056 
:l,716,966 

750 

215,514 
121,799 
338,063 

8,744,224 
1,104,203 
9,848,427 

3:l,838,901 

SCHEDULE 6 
PAGE: 6.l 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

11,040,918 
125,000 

5,532,777 
16,698,695 

22,400 
762,00S 
784,405 

l,100 
100 

223,000 
224,200 

60,020 
42,570 

102,590 

1,634,555 
491,000 

2,125,555 

S60,500 
42,600 
32,000 

8,000 
22,050 
33,100 
13,600 
20,550 
4,000 

15,100 
166,500 
174,800 

7,900 
lO 

250,000 
3,800 
7,900 
7,500 

1,347,056 
2,716,966 

750 

215,514 
121,799 
338,063 

8,744,224 
1,104,203 
9,848,427 

32,838,901 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

GENERAL FUND (CONTINUED) 
SPECIAL FUNDS - DA (CONTINUED) 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL SPECIAL FUNDS - DA 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 

SPECIAL REV NON-MAJOR 

FISH AND GAME 

FINES & PENALTIES 
OTHER COURT FINES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL FISH AND GAll!IE 

CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 
RENTS & CONC. GENERAL 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
FEDERAL AIIJ 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
CALIFORNIA CHILDREN SEVR. 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 
CONT. FROM OTHER AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

COUNTY FAIR 

TAX REVENUE 
OTHER TAXES 

TOTAL TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 
RENTS & CONCESSIONS SPACE 
RENTS & CONC. CONC. SPACE 
RENTS & CONC. INTERIM 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
COURT FEES & COST 
OTHER SERVICES 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

35,846 
35,846 

3 9, 62l 

31,043,530 

1,310 
1,310 

700 
700 

2,332 
2,332 

4,342 

608 
310 
918 

308 
308 

2,347 
2,347 

21,045 
21,045 

24,568 
24,568 

49,187 

2,226 
2,226 

477 
12,362 
79,923 

155,429 
248,191 

46,274 
46,274 

704 
17,320 

201.7-18 
ACTUAL 

2,225 

34,108,853 

1,729 
1,729 

1,111 
1,111 

2,297 
2,297 

6,600 
6,600 

11,736 

1,210 
420 

1,630 

303 
303 

20,036 
20,036 

18,508 
18,508 

40,476 

2,995 
2,995 

378 
19,657 
79,851 

252,604 
351,490 

52,848 
52,848 

245 
11,865 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

32,638,901 

1,000 
1,000 

soo 
500 

1,200 
1,200 

2,700 

600 
300 
900 

2,000 
2,000 

18,000 
18,000 

18,000 
18,000 

38,900 

1,500 
1,500 

100 
18,900 
80,201 

171,707 
270,908 

91,088 
91,088 

14,000 

SCHEDULE 6 
PAGE: 6.2 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

32,838,901 

1,000 
1,000 

500 
500 

1,200 
1,200 

2,700 

600 
300 
900 

2,000 
2,000 

18,000 
18,000 

18,000 
18,000 

38,900 

1,500 
1,500 

100 
18,900 
80,201 

171,707 
270,908 

91,088 
n,aea 

14,000 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SPECIAL REV NON-MAJOR (CONTINUED) 
COUNTY FAIR (CONTINUED) 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES (CONTINUED) 
FAIR ADMISSION FEES 
FAIR EXHIBIT FEES 
FAIR HORSE SHOW 
FAIR ATTRACTION REVENUE 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 
FAIR MISCELLANEOUS 
CONT. FROM OTHER AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL COUNTY FAIR 

AUD- CO LOCAL REV 2011 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL AUD- CO LOCAL REV 2011 

TITLE III 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL TITLE III 

ALCOHOL & DRUG 

FINES & PENALTIES 
PENAL IT I ES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
ASSESSMENT & TAX COLL.FEE 
ALCOHOL & DRUG SERVICE 
HEALTH FEES 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
OTHER SERVICES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
FAIR MISCELLANEOUS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL ALCOHOL & DRUG 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

2 016-17 
ACTUAL 

28,686 
10,138 
3,240 

60,088 

3,238 
17,024 

5,902 
26,164 

114,783 
4,999 

119,782 

502,725 

7,453,245 
7,453,245 

7,453,245 

3,448 
3,448 

360,648 
360,648 

7,478 

3,441 

104 
11 , 022 

330,071 

330,071 

705,189 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

29,482 
11,201 
2,746 

5S, 539 

10,311 
33,783 

5,000 
49,094 

114,783 
4,999 

119,782 

631,748 

7,914,022 
7,914,022 

7,914,022 

202,511 
202,511 

202,511 

3,589 
3,589 

546,575 
546,575 

7,922 

3,671 

956 
12,549 

395,445 
18,120 

413,565 

976,278 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

28,686 
10,597 
2,500 

55,783 

8,833 
19,500 

5,000 
33,333 

114,783 
4,999 

119,782 

572,394 

7,208,668 
7,208,668 

7,208,668 

3,500 
3,500 

444,108 
444,108 

7,500 

3,500 

50 
ll,050 

323,114 

323,114 

781,772 

SCHEDULE 6 
PAGE: 6.3 

2018-B 
ADOPTED 

28,586 
10,597 

2,500 

55,783 

8,833 
19,500 

5,000 
33,333 

114,783 
4,999 

119,782 

572,394 

7,208,568 
7,208,668 

7,208,668 

3,500 
3,500 

444,108 
444,108 

7,500 

3,500 

50 
ll, 050 

323, ll-4 

323 , 114 

781,772 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SPECIAL REV NON-MAJOR (CONTINUED) 

SHERIFF GRANTS 

TAX REVENUE 
PROPERTY TAXES 

TOTAL TAX REVENUE 

FINES & PENALTIES 
FINES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES 
OTHER SERVICES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 
CONT. FROM OTHER AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL SHERIFF GRANTS 

CLSD***PROP 40/ST BND REC 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL CLSD***PROP 40/ST BND REC 

COUNTY LOCAL REV AB109 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL COUNTY LOCAL REV AB109 

CHILD SUPPORT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FRDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL CHILD SUPPORT 

DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

FINES & PENALTIES 
PENALITIES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

17,054 
17,054 

670 
670 

456,777 
42,571 

499,348 

5,366 
16,187 
21,553 

184,101 

184,101 

1,480,401 
287,671 

1,766,073 

2,490,799 

839,282 
839,282 

839,282 

2,838 
2,838 

259,139 
408,309 
667,448 

670.286 

7.695 
7,695 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

21,577 
21,577 

8,022 
8,022 

1,207 
1,207 

612,711 
66,386 

679,097 

4,617 
32,463 
37,080 

196,413 

196,41) 

l,494,377 
301,641 

l,796,017 

2,739,414 

799,722 
799,722 

799,722 

4,708 
4,708 

236,554 
370,419 
606,973 

611,681 

6,018 
8,018 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

28,322 
28,322 

520 
520 

641,904 
1,000 

642,904 

4,000 
31,500 
35,500 

138,000 

138,000 

1,429,785 
430,556 

1,860,341 

2,705,587 

700,000 
700,000 

700,000 

286,606 
556,352 
842,958 

842,958 

7,012 
7,012 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 

28,322 
28,322 

520 
520 

641,904 

641,904 

4,000 
31,500 
35,500 

138,000 

138,000 

1,429,785 
430,556 

1,860,341 

2,704,587 

700,000 
700,000 

700,000 

286,606 
556,352 
842,958 

842,958 

7,012 
7,012 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SPECIAL REV NON-MAJOR (CONTINUED) 
DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) {CONTINUED) 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

PROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

FINES & PENALTIES 
OTHER COURT FINES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL PROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

CLSD***LKE DAVIS STTLMNT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL CLSD***LKE DAVIS STTLMNT 

TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL TOBACCO SETTLmIBNT FUND 

SW GRANTS (PW) 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL SW GRANTS (PW) 

RECORDERS FUND 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
RECORDING FEES 
HEALTH FEES 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

140 
140 

7,83S 

2,359 
2,359 

6,236 
6,236 

550,136 

550,136 

399,211 
4,900 

404,111 

962,842 

3,161 
3,161 

177,359 
177,3S9 

180,S20 

232 
232 

14,937 
14,937 

15,169 

3,490 
3,490 

50,433 
1,687 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

209 
209 

8,227 

2,096 
2 , 096 

9,950 
9,9S0 

546,805 

546,805 

1,908 
1,908 

434,570 
4,755 

439,325 

1,000,084 

5,825 
5,825 

211,742 
211,742 

217,567 

525 
525 

20,000 
20,000 

20, 525 

5,583 
5,583 

43,196 
1,736 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

100 
100 

7,112 

5,001 
5,001 

538,002 

538,002 

441,S50 
10,000 

451,550 

994,553 

2,983 
2,983 

200,000 
200,000 

202,983 

20,000 
20,000 

20,000 

2 , 101 
2 , 101 

32,000 
1,377 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 

100 
100 

7,112 

5,001 
5,001 

538,002 

538,002 

441,550 
10,000 

451,550 

994,553 

2,983 
2,983 

200,000 
200,000 

202,983 

20,000 
20,000 

20,000 

2,101 
2,101 

32,000 
1,377 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SPECIAL REV NON-MAJOR (CONTINUED) 
RECORDERS FUND (CONTINUED) 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES (CONTINUED) 
TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL RECORDERS FUND 

ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUTER 

FINES & PENALTIES 
FINES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUTER 

DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

LICENSES & PERMITS 
MARRIAGE LICENSE 

TOTAL LICENSES & PERMITS 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

HAVA - ELECTIONS 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL HAVA - ELECTIONS 

PCCDC PILT CDBG 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 
CONT. FROM OTHER AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL PCCDC PILT CDBG 

CLSD***QLG LITIGATN 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL CLSD***QLG LITIGATN 

TOTAL SPECIAL REV NON-MAJOR 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

52, 120 

55,610 

824 
824 

19 
19 

850 
850 

l,693 

4,367 
4,367 

46 
46 

4,413 

343 
343 

343 

673 
673 

512,159 
512,159 

242,950 
242,950 

755,782 

14,699,261 

2017-lB 
ACTUAL 

44,932 

50,515 

792 
792 

23 
23 

l, 370 
1,370 

2,185 

4, l7l 
4,171 

51 
51 

4,222 

570 
570 

570 

326 
326 

326 

15,231,809 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

33,377 

35,478 

600 
600 

10 
10 

610 

4,000 
4,000 

20 
20 

4,020 

283 
283 

283 

l.4,118,018 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 

33,377 

35,478 

600 
600 

10 
10 

610 

4,000 
4,000 

20 
20 

4,020 

283 
283 

283 

14,117,018 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SPECIAL REV SOC SRV 

DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 
RENTS & CONC. GENERAL 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 
REPAYMENT OF AID 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 
CONT. FROM OTHER AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

TOTAL SPECIAL REV SOC SRV 

SPECIAL REV MNTL HLTH 

MENTAL HEALTH 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
IDlMANE SERVICES 
HRALTH FEES 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
OTHER SERVICES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 
CONT. FROM OTHER AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL MENTAL HEALTH 

TOTAL SPECIAL REV MNTL HLTH 

SPECIAL REV HEALTH 

PU:BLIC HEALTH 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
COURT FEES & COST 
HEALTH FEES 

FISCAL YRAR 2018-19 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

46,023 

46,023 

3,202 
3,114,218 
2,188,017 
5,305,438 

50,972 
2,928 
2,271 

56,171 

4,973,291 
2,386,620 
7,359,911 

12,767,543 

12,767,543 

7 9, 12 S 
79,125 

3,976,145 
86,410 

4,062,555 

116,566 
27,483 

144,050 

3,200 
94 

3,294 

1,256,052 
1,375,062 
2,631,114 

6,920,138 

6,920,138 

3,800 
3,800 

3,487,545 
267,333 

3,754,878 

48,979 
177,520 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

85,164 

85,164 

4,394 
2,630,402 
L 869,219 
4,504,015 

76,204 
74 

3,500 
79,719 

5,272,829 
1,564,000 
6,836,829 

11,505,786 

11,505,786 

97,837 
97,837 

5,097,833 
160,091 

5,257,924 

101,791 
3,040 

104, 831 

8,434 
8,434 

1,440,727 
532,769 

1,973,496 

7,442,522 

7,442,522 

5,652 
5,652 

3,529,820 
222,342 

3,752,162 

58,089 
289,820 

2 018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

40,000 

40,000 

3,000 
2,665,840 
2,183,500 
4,852,340 

15,000 
500 

3,500 
19,000 

4,900,290 
1,847,463 
6,747,753 

11,659,093 

11,659,093 

88,250 
88,250 

5,170,704 
300,000 

5,470,704 

72,000 

72, 000 

20,000 
20,000 

1,488,280 
306,485 

1,794,765 

7,445,719 

7,445,719 

100 
100 

4,490,984 
262,153 

4,753 , 137 

80,091 
207,100 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 

40,000 

40,000 

3,000 
2,665,840 
2,183,500 
4,852,340 

15,000 
500 

3,500 
19,000 

4,900,290 
1,847,463 
6,747,753 

11,659,093 

11,659,093 

BS,250 
88,250 

5,170,704 
300,000 

5,470,704 

72,000 

72,000 

20,000 
20,000 

1,488,2B0 
306,485 

1,794,765 

7,445,719 

7,445,719 

100 
100 

4,490,984 
262,153 

4,753,137 

80,091 
207,100 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SPECIAL REV HEALTH (CONTINUED) 
PUBLIC HEALTH (CONTINUED) 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES (CONTINUED) 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
CALIFORNIA CHILDREN SEVR, 
OTHER SERVICES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 
CONT. FROM OTHER AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL PUBLIC HEALTH 

TOTAL SPECIAL RBV HEALTH 

SPECIAL REV ROAD 

ROAD 

TAX REVENUE 
OTHER TAXES 

TOTAL TAX REVENUE 

LICENSES & PERMITS 
PERMITS 

TOTAL LICENSES & PERMITS 

FINES & PENALTIES 
CONSTRUCTION PERMITS 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 
RENTS & CONC. GENERAL 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
ASSESSMENT & TAX COLL.FEE 
COURT FEES & COST 
ROAD & STREET SERVICES 
SANITATION SERVICES 
OTHER SERVICES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFBR 

TOTAL ROAD 

TOTAL SPECIAL REV ROAD 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDS 

CRIMINAL JO'S. CONST. FUND 

FINES & PENALTIES 
OTHBR COURT FINES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

394,859 
244 

621,602 

3,354 

3,354 

332,380 

332,380 

4,716,014 

4,716,014 

1,133 
1,133 

78,439 
78,439 

20,989 
41,955 
62,944 

3,733,238 
1,133,653 
4,866,891 

8,364 
1,119 

9,545 

330,089 
349,117 

151,625 
151,625 

71,721 
71,721 

S,581,869 

5,581,869 

49,688 
49,688 

1,273 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

332,355 
242 

680,506 

1,452 

1,452 

289,596 
100,000 
389,596 

4,829,368 

4,829,368 

1,525 
1,525 

65,898 
65,898 

15,709 
19,974 
35,683 

623,947 
3,985,828 
1,374,175 
5,983,950 

10,026 
1,435 

11,594 

662,368 
685,423 

1 , 168 
1 , 168 

131,862 
131,862 

6,905,510 

6,905,510 

56,232 
56,232 

2,599 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

363,064 
200 

650,455 

339,594 
92,283 

431,877 

5,835,569 

5,835,569 

1,000 
1,000 

73,000 
73,000 

15,000 
40,000 
55,000 

1,535,600 
5,350,295 
2,113,603 
8,999,498 

6,500 
1,000 

20 
8,035 

290,000 
305,555 

45,000 
45,000 

65,000 
65,000 

9,544,053 

9,544,053 

45,000 
45,000 

1,000 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 

353,064 
200 

650,455 

339,594 
92,283 

431,877 

5,835,569 

5,835,569 

1,000 
1,000 

73,000 
73,000 

15,000 
40,000 
55,000 

1,535,500 
5,350,295 
2,113,503 
8,999,498 

6,500 
1,000 

20 
8,035 

290,000 
305,555 

45,000 
45,000 

65,000 
65,000 

9,544,053 

9,544,053 

45,000 
45,000 

1,000 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDS (CONTINUED) 
CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. FUND (CONTINUED) 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY (CONTINUED) 
TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. FUND 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVE•mNT FUNDS 

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

2015-17 
ACTUAL 

l, 273 

50,961 

B,046 
8,046 

971,954 
177,359 

1,149,323 

1,157,359 

1,208,330 

76,936,685 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2,599 

58,831 

13,327 
13,327 

9B5,295 
200,000 

1,185,296 

1,198,523 

1,257,454 

81,281,303 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

1,000 

46,000 

968,516 
200,000 

1,168,516 

1,168,516 

1,214,516 

82,655,869 

SCHEDULE 5 
PAGE: 6.9 

201B-19 
ADOPTED 

1,000 

46,000 

968,516 
200,000 

1,168,516 

1,168,516 

1,214,516 

82,654,869 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

SUMMARY OF FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION AND FUND 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SUMMARIZATION BY FUNCTION 

GENERAL 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 

KEALTH & SANITATION 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

EDUCATION 

RECREATION/CULTiraAL SERVI 

DISTRICT FUNCTION 

TOTAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION 

APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONTINGENCIES 

GENERAL 

ROAD 

CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

TITLE III 

DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

MENTAL HEALTH 

ALCOHOL & DRUG 

SHERIFF GRANTS 

CHILD SUPPORT 

DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

PROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

SW GRANTS (PW) 

RECORDERS FUND 

DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

HAVA - ELECTIONS 

CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. FUND 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONTINGENCIES 

SUBTOTAL FINANCING USES 

PROVISIONS FOR RESERVES AND DESIGNATIONS 

GENERAL 

ROAD 

FISH AND GAME 

CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

COUNTY FAIR 

TITLE III 

DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

MENTAL HEALTH 

PUBLIC HEALTH 

ALCOHOL & DRUG 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

26,067,065 

17,799,614 

8,027,348 

15,388,747 

11,496,369 

669,653 

381,565 

79,830,361 

79,830,361 

419,051 

52,610 

1,000,000 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

27,339,530 

17,769,424 

6,966,535 

17,144,924 

10,609,308 

629,917 

461,262 

80,920,901 

80,920,901 

564,035 

41,476 

13,590 

244,276 

l,670,455 

6,400,082 

249,006 

72,803 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

28,619,948 

22,222,760 

9,797,358 

17,878,453 

12,013,026 

704,967 

392,201 

91,628,712 

250,000 

62,072 

221,127 

5,790 

205,389 

744,378 

92,373,090 

2,233,999 

4,378,466 

165,141 

6,803 

210,510 

615,188 

2,055,907 

SCHEDULE 7 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 

28,619,948 

22,198,760 

9,797,358 

17,878,453 

12,013,026 

704,967 

392,201 

91,604,712 

250,000 

62,072 

221,127 

5,790 

205,389 

744,378 

92,349,090 

2,233,999 

4,378,466 

165,141 

6,803 

210,510 

615,188 

2,055,907 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DESCRIPTION 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SUMMARY OF FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION AND FUND 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

PROVISIONS FOR RESERVES AND DESIGNATIONS (CONTINUED) 

COUNTY LOCAL REV AB109 

CHILD SUPPORT 

DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

PROB GRANT DBPT(S) 

TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

SW GRANTS (PW) 

RECORDERS FUND 

DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

KAVA - ELECTIONS 

CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. FUND 

TOTAL RESERVES AND DESIGNATIONS 

TOTAL FINANCING USES 

SUMMARIZATION BY FUND 

GENERAL 

ROAD 

FI SH AND GAME 

CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

COUNTY FAIR 

AUD- CO LOCAL REV 2011 

TITLE III 

DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

MENTAL HEALTH 

PUBLIC HEALTH 

ALCOHOL & DRUG 

SHERIFF GRANTS 

SPECIAL FUNDS - DA 

CLSD***PROP 40/ST BND REC 

COUNTY LOCAL REV AB109 

CHILD SUPPORT 

DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

PROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

SW GRANTS (PW) 

RECORDERS FUND 

ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUTER 

DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

HAVA - ELECTIONS 

PCCDC PILT CDBG 

CLSD***QLG LITIGATN 

1,471,661 

81,302,022 

30.790,652 

8,021,177 

66,189 

22,607 

503,530 

8,319,666 

102,665 

10,815,696 

10,652,428 

4,271,340 

622,979 

2,617,192 

294 

779,464 

667,396 

10,926 

971,865 

177,447 

10,684 

73,900 

3,480 

6,972 

110 

532,029 

54,432 

12,10.9 

1,273 

750,846 

201,630 

23,594 

32,785 

130 

20,222 

10,352,744 

91,273,645 

31,944,710 

6,956,207 

9,530 

71,091 

626,063 

8,394,407 

392,448 

11,593,241 

16,761,154 

5,280,851 

8.94,910 

2,472,467 

786 

1,050,700 

681,908 

8,668 

1,751,330 

401,701 

39,601 

130,792 

1. 770 

611 

3,612 

181,768 

SCHEDULE 7 
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2018-19 2018-19 
RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

144,628 144,628 

156,912 156,912 

11,109 11,109 

157,496 157,496 

55,195 55,195 

6,791 6,791 

448,077 448,077 

5,122 5,122 

61,456 61,456 

305,590 305,590 

11,018,390 11,018,390 

103,391,480 103,367,480 

38,652,750 38,652,750 

14,162,215 14,162,215 

184,968 184,968 

47,069 47,069 

567,835 567,835 

7,208,668 7,208,666 

934,697 934,697 

11,958,127 11,958,127 

12,654,096 12,654,096 

5,616,795 5,616,795 

687,383 687,383 

3,623,854 3,599,854 

9,600 9,600 

1,189,072 1,189,072 

998,454 998,454 

41,347 41,347 

1,643,238 1,643,238 

255,273 255,273 

39,772 39,772 

974,344 974,344 

2,791 2,791 

15,932 15,932 

114,272 114,272 

34,435 34,435 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DESCRIPTION 

SUMMARIZATION BY FUND (CONTINUED) 

CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. FUND 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

TOTAL FINANCING USES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SUMMARY OF FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION AND FUND 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2,810 

1,170,525 

81,302,022 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

61,026 

1,562,293 

91,273,645 

2018-B 
RECOMMEMDED 

605,979 

1,168,516 

103,391,480 

SCHEDULE 7 
PAGE: 7.3 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

605,979 

1,168,516 

103,367,480 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT 
JANUARY 2010 

DESCRIPTION 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 
LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN, 
FINANCE 
COUNSEL 
ELECTIONS 
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 
PROMOTION 
OTHER GENERAL 

TOTAL GENERAL 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER GENERAL 
JUDICIAL 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 
PROTECTION INSPECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

H'.RALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
CARE OF COURT WARDS 
VETERANS SERVICE 

TOTAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

!IDUCATION 
LIBRARY SERVICES 
AGRICULTURAL EDUCATION 

TOTAL EDUCATION 

RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
CULTURAL SERVICES 
MEMORIAL BUILDINGS 
RECREATION FACILITIES 

TOTAL RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 

DISTRICT FUNCTION 
DISTRICT ACTIVITY 

TOTAL DISTRICT FUNCTION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

CAPITAL REPLACEMENT FUND 

GENERAL 
LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL CAPITAL REPLACEMENT FUND 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

HOMICIDE TRIAL COSTS 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL HOMICIDE TRIAL COSTS 

GEN FUND DEV/IMPACT 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
PROTECTION INSPECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL GEN FUND DEV/IMPACT 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

9,654,098 
2,164,043 

394,556 
303,716 

1,776,491 

1,064,865 
15,357,770 

6,407 
402,435 

1,092,592 
1,485,120 

716,798 
3,693,353 

697,856 
697,856 

146,341 
146,341 

588,005 
81,648 

669,653 

131,965 
99,649 

149,950 
381,565 

20,946,537 

1,611,749 
1,611,749 

1,611,749 

60,000 
60,000 

60,000 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

9,901,535 
2,187,506 

467,203 
321,066 

2,492,398 

1,065,863 
15,435,570 

3,663 
407,642 

1,096,510 
1,500,985 

624,131 
3,632,932 

790,215 
790,215 

149,690 
149,690 

529,880 
100,038 
629,917 

137,177 
187, 813 
136,272 
46"1,262 

22,099,587 

1,483,473 
1,483,473 

1,483,473 

8,173 
8,173 

8,173 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

11,390,409 
2,628,073 

589,656 
333,284 

2,534,717 

1,344,453 
18,820,590 

24,832 
423,163 

1,493,349 
1,792,211 

763,305 
4,486,960 

836,768 
836,768 

141,376 
141,376 

618,828 
86,139 

704,967 

137,969 
112,681 
141,550 
392,201 

25,382,762 

1,794,518 
1,794,518 

1,794,518 

25,000 
25,000 

25,000 

SCHEDULE 8 
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2018-B 
ADOPTED 

11,390,409 
2,628,073 

589,656 
333,284 

2,534,717 

1,344,453 
18,820,590 

24,832 
423,163 

1,483,349 
1,792,211 

763,305 
4,486,860 

836,768 
836,768 

141 , 376 
141 , 376 

618,828 
86,139 

704,967 

137,969 
112,681 
141,550 
392,201 

25,382,762 

1,794,518 
1,794,518 

1,794,518 

25,000 
25,000 

25,000 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SENIOR CITIZENS NUTRITION 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
OTHER ASSISTANCE 

TOTAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

TOTAL SENIOR CITIZENS NUTRITION 

SUPERVISOR COMM.SVC.FUND 

RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
RECREATION FACILITIES 

TOTAL RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 

TOTAL SUPERVISOR COMM.SVC.FUND 

SHERIFF 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
POLICE PROTECTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL SHERIFF 

TAYLORSVILLE SCH PRESER 

GENERAL 
LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL TAYLORSVILLE SCH PRESER 

ABAND VEH ABATEMT FUND 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
PROTECTION INSPECTION 

ROAD 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL ABAND VEH ABATEMT FUND 

PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 
PUBLIC WAYS 

TOTAL PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 

TOTAL ROAD 

FISH AND GAME 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL FISH AND GAME 

CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

COUNTY FAIR 

GENERAL 
PROMOTION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL COUNTY FAIR 

AUD- CO LOCAL REV 2011 

GENERAL 
LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL AUD- CO LOCAL REV 2011 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

534,332 
534,332 

534,332 

5,320,735 
1,892,762 
7,213,497 

7,213,497 

39 
39 

39 

13,446 
13,446 

13,446 

8,021,177 
8,021,177 

8,021,177 

13,579 
13,579 

13,579 

22,607 
22,607 

22,607 

503,530 
503,530 

503,530 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

536,832 
536,832 

536,832 

5,392,286 
1,848,149 
7,240,434 

7,240,434 

376 
376 

376 

11,801 
11,801 

11, B01 

6,956,207 
6,956,207 

6,956,207 

9,530 
9,530 

9,530 

29,615 
29,615 

29,615 

612,473 
612,473 

612,473 

201B-19 
RECOMMENDED 

528,712 
528,712 

528,712 

5,932,731 
2,474,474 
8,407,205 

8,407,205 

5,054 
5,054 

5,054 

25,500 
25,500 

25,500 

9,783,749 
9,783,749 

9,783,749 

19, 827 
19, 827 

19,827 

40,266 
40,266 

40,266 

567,835 
567,835 

567,835 

SCHEDULE 8 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 

528,712 
528,712 

528,712 

5,932,731 
2,474,474 
8,407,205 

8,407,205 

5,054 
5,054 

5,054 

25,500 
25,500 

25,500 

9,783,749 
9,783,749 

9,783,749 

19,827 
19,827 

19,827 

40,266 
40,266 

40,266 

567,835 
567,835 

567,835 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT 
JANUARY 2010 

DESCRIPTION 

AUD-CO LOCAL REV 2011 

GENERAL 
LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL AUD-CO LOCAL REV 2011 

TITLE III 

GENERAL 
LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL TITLE III 

DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ADMINISTRATION 

TOTAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

TOTAL DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

SS - REALIGNMENT 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ADMINISTRATION 

TOTAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

TOTAL SS - REALIGNMENT 

MENTAL E:EALTH 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL MENTAL HEALTH 

MENTAL HLTH MHSA 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL MENTAL HLTH MHSA 

MENTAL HLTH BEHAVIORAL HL 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL MENTAL HLTH BEHAVIORAL HL 

CAL-WORKS M.H. & A.D. 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL CAL-WORKS M.H. & A.D. 

SIERRA HOUSE BOARD & CARE 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL SIERRA HOUSE BOARD & CARE 

SAMHSA 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL SAMHSA 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

8,319,666 
B,319,666 

8,319,666 

182 , 665 
182 , 665 

182,665 

8,428,908 
8,428,908 

8,428,908 

2,386,788 
2,386,788 

2,386,788 

4,968,937 
4,968,937 

4,968,937 

3,880,762 
3,880,762 

3,880,762 

19,143 
19,143 

19,143 

6 • .925 
6,925 

6,925 

611,763 
611,763 

611,763 

133,537 
133,537 

133,537 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

8,394,407 
8,394,407 

8,394,407 

148,172 
148,172 

148,172 

8,358,633 
8,358,633 

8,358,633 

1,564,153 
1,564,153 

1,564,153 

5,331,253 
5,331,253 

5,331,253 

4,249,406 
4,249,406 

4,249,406 

67,475 
67,475 

67,475 

2,050 
2,050 

2,050 

533,470 
533,470 

533,470 

163,836 
163,836 

153,836 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

7,208,668 
7,208,668 

7,208,668 

724,187 
724,187 

724,187 

9,495,318 
9,495,318 

9,495,318 

1,847,621 
1,847,621 

1,847.621 

5,628,827 
5,628,827 

5,628,827 

4,511,008 
4,511,008 

4,511,008 

67,421 
67,421 

67,421 

-17 
-17 

-17 

130,796 
130,796 

130,796 

253,719 
253,719 

253,719 

SCHEDULE 8 
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201B-19 
ADOPTED 

7,208,668 
7,20B,66B 

7,208,668 

724,187 
724,187 

724,187 

9,495,318 
9,495,318 

9,495,318 

1,847,621 
1,847,621 

1. B47, 621 

5,628,827 
5,628,827 

5,628,827 

4,511,008 
4,511,008 

4,511,008 

67,421 
67,421 

67 ,421 

-17 
-17 

-17 

130,796 
130,796 

130,796 

253,719 
253,71 9 

253,719 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
J/\NUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

WRAP AROUND 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL WRAP AROUND 

PUBLIC HEALTH 

HRALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL PUBLIC HEALTH 

E.M.S. 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL E.M.S . 

PUBLIC HEALTH - MAA ADMIN 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL PUBLIC HEALTH - MAA ADMIN 

PUBLIC HLTH EMRG PREPAR 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL PUBLIC HLTH EMRG PREPAR 

HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS 

ALCOHOL & DRUG 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL ALCOHOL & DRUG 

A&D PROP 36 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL A&D PROP 36 

SHERIFF CIVIL OPERATIONS 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
POLICE PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL SHERIFF CIVIL OPERATIONS 

SHRFF - ASSET FORFEITR EDU 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
POLICE PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL SHRFF -ASSET FORFEITR EDU 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

31,360 
31,360 

31,360 

4,019,027 
4,019,027 

4,019,027 

37,814 
37,814 

37, 814 

212,863 
212,863 

212,863 

1,636 
1.,636 

1,636 

624,598 
624,598 

624,598 

-1,619 
-1, 619 

-l,619 

5,216 
5,216 

5,216 

5,725 
5,725 

5,725 

201.7-18 
ACTUAL 

13,582 
13, 582 

13,582 

4,716,314 
4,716,314 

4,716,314 

66,064 
66,064 

66,064 

249,037 
249,037 

249,037 

430 
430 

430 

820,392 
820,392 

820,392 

1,715 
1,715 

l, 715 

1,870 
1,870 

1,870 

1,604 
1,604 

1,604 

201.8-1.9 
RECOMMENDED 

6,435 
6,435 

6,435 

5,282,931 
5,282,931 

5,282,931 

80,132 
80,132 

80,132 

252,314 
252,314 

252,314 

1,418 
1,418 

1,418 

688,139 
688,139 

688,139 

-756 
-156 

-756 

10,119 
10,119 

10, 119 

15,354 
15,354 

15,354 

SCHEDULE 8 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 

6,435 
6 , 435 

6,435 

5,282,931 
5,282,931 

5,282,931 

80,132 
80,132 

80,132 

252,314 
252,314 

252,314 

1,418 
1,418 

1,418 

688,139 
688,139 

688,139 

-756 
-756 

-756 

1.0,119 
10,119 

10,119 

15,354 
15 , 354 

15,354 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF ADDITlONAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT 
JANUARY 2010 GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DESCRIPTION 

SHERIFF -GRANTS 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
POLICE PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL SHERIFF -GRANTS 

INMATE WELFARE FUND 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL INMATE WELFARE FUND 

NARCOTICS FUND 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
POLICE PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL NARCOTICS FUND 

DA - ASSET FORFEITURE 

PUllLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL DA - ASSET FORFEITURE 

DA - ENVIRON SETTLEMENT 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL DA - ENVIRON SETTLEMENT 

CLSD***PROP 40/ST BND REC 

RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
RECREATION FACILITIES 

TOTAL RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 

TOTAL CLSD*••PROP 40/ST BND REC 

COUNTY LOCAL REV AB109 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ADMINISTRATION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL COUNTY LOCAL REV AB109 

CHILD SUPPORT 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL CHILD SUPPORT 

DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

PROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL PROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

201.6-17 
ACTUAL 

2,554,802 
2,554,802 

2,554,802 

4S,015 
45,015 

45,015 

6,434 
6,434 

6,434 

294 
294 

294 

779,464 
779,464 

779,464 

667,396 
667,396 

667,396 

10,926 
10,926 

10,926 

459,783 
459,783 

459,783 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2,423,392 
2,423,392 

2,423,392 

4l.,933 
41,933 

41,933 

3,668 
3,668 

3,668 

l.13 
113 

l.13 

673 
673 

673 

996,268 
996,268 

996,268 

669,799 
669,799 

669,799 

7,395 
7,395 

7,395 

488,556 
488,556 

488,556 

20].8-19 
RECOMMENDED 

3,405,902 
3,405,902 

3,405,902 

78,232 
78,232 

78,232 

52,175 
52,175 

52,175 

8,000 
8,000 

8,000 

1,600 
1,600 

1,600 

l.,044,444 
1,044,444 

1,044,444 

841,542 
841,542 

841,542 

30,238 
30,238 

30,238 

786,418 
786,418 

786,418 

SCHEDULE 8 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 

3,381,902 
3,391,902 

3,381,902 

78,232 
78,232 

78,232 

52,175 
52,175 

52,175 

8,000 
8,000 

8,000 

1,600 
1,600 

1,600 

1,044,444 
1,044,444 

1,044,444 

841,542 
841,542 

841,542 

30,238 
30,238 

30,238 

786,418 
786,418 

786,418 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT 
JANUARY 2010 GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DESCRIPTION 

CRIMINAL LAB PENALTY 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL CRIMINAL LAB PENALTY 

PROB-ADULT HIGH RISK 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL PROB-ADULT HIGH RISK 

TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

SW GRANTS (PW) 

PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 
PUBLIC WAYS 

TOTAL PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
SANITATION 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL SW GRANTS (PW) 

RECORDERS FUND 

GENERAL 
ADMINISTRATION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL RECORDERS FUND 

RECORDER MICROGRAPHICS 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL RECORDER MICROGRAPHICS 

RECORDER'S OFFICE MODERN 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL RECORDER'S OFFICE MODERN 

ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUTER 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTBCTION 

TOTAL ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUTER 

DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

HAVA - ELECTIONS 

GENERAL 
ELECTIONS 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

25 
25 

25 

512,056 
512,056 

512,056 

177,447 
177,447 

177,447 

6,171 
6,171 

4 , 513 
4,513 

10,684 

730 
730 

730 

436 
436 

436 

72,734 
72,734 

72,734 

3,480 
3,480 

3,480 

6,972 
6,972 

6,972 

110 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

511,.927 
511,927 

5ll, 927 

200,071 
200,071 

200,071 

10,328 
10,328 

5,679 
5,679 

16,007 

859 
859 

859 

584 
584 

584 

96,564 
96,564 

96,564 

1,770 
1,770 

1,770 

481 
481 

481 

3,612 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

125 
125 

125 

699,199 
69.9,199 

69.9,199 

200,078 
200,078 

200,078 

13,609 
13,609 

l.9,372 
19,372 

32,981 

43,637 
43,637 

43,637 

35,858 
35,858 

35,858 

225,645 
225,645 

225,645 

2,791 
2,791 

2,791 

10,810 
10,810 

10,010 

47,026 

SCHEDULE 8 
PAGE: 8.6 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

125 
125 

125 

699 , 199 
69.9 , 199 

699,199 

200,078 
200,078 

200,078 

13,609 
13,609 

19,37:l 
19,372 

32,981 

43,637 
43,637 

43,637 

35,858 
35,858 

35,858 

225,645 
225,645 

225,645 

2,791 
2 , 791 

2,791 

10,810 
10,810 

10,810 

47,026 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT 
JANUARY 2010 GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DESCRIPTION 

KAVA - ELECTIONS (CONTINUED) 
GENERAL (CONTINUED) 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL HAVA - ELECTIONS 

PCCDC PILT CDBG 

GENERAL 
OTHER GENERAL 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL PCCDC PILT CDBG 

CLSD***QLG LITIGATN 

GENERAL 
OTHER GENERAL 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL CLSD***QLG LITIGATN 

CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. FUND 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. FUND 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

GENERAL 
PLANT ACQUISITION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMRNTS 

CAP IMRPV ANIMAL SHLTER 

GENERAL 
PLANT ACQUISITION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL CAP IMRPV ANIMAL SHLTER 

CAP IMP COURTHOUSE REMOD 

GENERAL 
PLANT ACQUISITION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL CAP IMP COURTHOUSE REMOD 

CRTHS ANNX/HLTH & EMN SVC 

GENERAL 
PLANT ACQUISITION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL CRTHS ANNX/HLTH & HMN SVC 

CAPITAL IMP JAIL 

GENERAL 
PLANT ACQUISITION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL CAPITAL IMP JAIL 

GRAND TOTAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

110 

110 

532,029 
532,029 

532,029 

2,810 
2,810 

2,810 

1,170,525 
1,170,525 

1,170,525 

79,830,361 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

3,612 

181,768 
181,768 

181,768 

40,804 
40,804 

40,804 

1,162,293 
1,162,293 

1,162,293 

400,000 
400,000 

400,000 

80,920,901 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

47,026 

47,026 

34,435 
H,435 

34,435 

95 , 000 
95,000 

95,000 

1,168,516 
1,168,516 

1,168,516 

91,628,712 

SCHEDULE 8 
PAGE: 8.7 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

47,026 

47,026 

34,435 
34,435 

34,435 

95,000 
95,000 

95,000 

1,168,516 
1,168,516 

1,168,516 

91,604,712 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE~ FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YRAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20009 AUD-CO LOCAL REV 2011 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY LEGISLATIVE~ ADMIN. 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.1 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL llY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 

20009A AUD-CO LOCAL REV 2011 
GENERAL 
LEGISLATIVE~ ADMIN. 

2017-18 2018-19 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

7,453,245 7,914,022 7,200,668 

7,453,245 7,914,022 7,208,658 

B,319,666 8,394,407 7,208,668 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 8,319,666 8,394,407 7,208,668 

NET COST 866,421 480,385 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.2 

2010-19 
ADOPTED 

7,208,668 

7,208,668 

7,208,668 

7,208,668 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20010 BRD OF SUPS 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

300 

560 1,810 

860 1,810 

504,352 529,814 

49,973 43,366 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 554,325 573,180 

NET COST 553,465 5?1,370 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

600 

600 

518,958 

6'1,036 

579,994 

579,394 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.3 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

600 

600 

518,958 

61,036 

579,994 

579,394 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RBVENUB CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20014 LAKE DAVIS SETTLEMENT 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE: 9.4 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY .2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20018 TAYLRSVL SCH PRESER 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

2016-17 2017-1-8 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

34 56 

34 56 

39 376 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 39 376 

NET COST s 320 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

5,054 

5,054 

5,054 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.5 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

S,054 

5,054 

5,054 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

LICENSES & PERMITS 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CKARGBS FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20020 GEN SVC 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

14,750,457 

92,953 

104,132 

520,578 

1,640,183 

36,797 

17,145,099 

2,430 

341,191 

25,937 

369,559 

-16,775,540 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

15,572,172 

81,595 

166,5;!2 

1,799,770 

1,447,004 

182,896 

19,250,029 

2,493 

326,373 

328,866 

-18,921,163 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

15,350,695 

97,000 

85,000 

486,743 

1,257,844 

17,267,282 

2,400 

470,342 

400,000 

872,742 

-16,394,540 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.6 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

15,350,695 

87,000 

85,000 

486,743 

1,257,844 

17,267,282 

2,400 

470,342 

400,000 

872,742 

-16,394,540 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL BXPENDirtmES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2016-19 

DEPARTMENT 20026 GEN FND - TITLE III 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

2016"-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECO!dMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.7 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20027 TITLE III 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

202,511 

202,511 

61,689 42,087 

120,976 106,085 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 182,665 148,172 

NET COST 182,665 -54,339 

2018-19 
RECOMMIDIDE'D 

19,495 

11,302 

693,389 

724,187 

724,187 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.8 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

19,495 

11,302 

693,389 

724,187 

724,181' 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SBRVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITIJR:BS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20028 HOMICIDE TRIAL COSTS 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTBCTION 
ACTIVITY DETBNTION & CORRECTION 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

60,486 

60,486 

60,000 

60,000 

-486 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

8,173 

8,173 

8,173 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

35,000 

35,000 

25,000 

25,000 

-10,000 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGB: 9.9 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

35,000 

35,000 

25,000 

25,000 

-10,000 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

839 

839 

-839 

20029 CAPITAL REPLCMNT 
GENERAL 
LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

l,418 

l,418 

-1,418 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.10 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOUI<CES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUJ! 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20030 CAO 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN . 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

1,518 

1,518 

1,518 

2 017-18 
ACTUAL 

.:rn,a23 

1,900 

22,723 

22,723 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

70,000 

70,000 

226,946 

12,550 

239,496 

169,496 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.11 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

70,000 

70,000 

226,946 

12,550 

239,496 

169,496 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20031 CONTRIB 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN . 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

6 14 

6 14 

323,431 337,141 

8,039,981 8,234,413 

8,363,412 8,571,554 

8,363,406 8,571,539 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

327,524 

8,929,358 

9,256,082 

9,256,882 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.12 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

327,524 

8,929,358 

9,256,882 

9,256,882 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 201.0 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20033 ECON DEV-CAO 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY PROMOTION 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.13 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20035 HUMAN RESRC 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

15 25 

15 25 

339,882 375,891 

25.402 29,320 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 365,283 405,212 

NET COST 365,268 405,187 

2 018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

406,729 

34,566 

441,295 

441,295 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9 .14 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

406,729 

34,566 

441,295 

441,295 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

55,221 

70,000 

125,221 

657,242 

61,145 

20040 AUD-CNTRLR 
GENERAL 
FINANCE 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

55,06.3 

80,000 

135,063 

676,665 

29,774 

23,977 

TOTAL RXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 718,387 730,416 

NET COST 593,166 595,352 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

49,600 

4,000 

53,600 

657,445 

177,462 

156,145 

991,052 

937,452 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.15 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

49,600 

4,000 

53,600 

657,445 

177,462 

156,145 

991,052 

937,452 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL EY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

LICENSES & PERMITS 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

600 

532,143 

3,585 

536,328 

550,641 

133,870 

20050 TREAS-TAX COLL 
GENERAL 
FINANCE 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

600 

451,994 

1,073 

453,666 

536,818 

134,201 

TOTAL EXPENDlTtrnES/APPROPRlATIONS 684,510 671,019 

NET COST 148,182 21.7,353 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

400 

468,000 

1,000 

469,400 

615,098 

166,294 

781,392 

311,992 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.16 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

400 

468,000 

1,000 

469,400 

615,098 

166,294 

781,392 

311,.992 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITUllE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY&. PROPERTY 

STATE &. FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSl!'ER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20055 PCCDC CDBG GRANT 

FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY OTHER GENERAL 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

673 326 

512,159 

242,950 

755,782 326 

532,029 181,768 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 532,029 181,768 

NET COST -223,753 181,442 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

34,435 

34,435 

34,435 

SCREDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.17 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

34,435 

34,435 

34,435 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITORE OBJECT 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

20057 *•DO NOT USB***PCCDC PILT 
GENERAL 
OTHER GENERAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.lB 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

86,385 

86,385 

727,130 

34,016 

20060 ASSESSOR 
GENERAL 
FINANCE 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

103,284 

1,100 

104,384 

747,722 

38,348 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 761,146 

674,761 

'786,070 

NET COST 681,686 

2018-19 
RBCOl!IMRNDED 

90,000 

90,000 

784,703 

48,425 

22,500 

855,628 

765, 62B 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.19 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

90,000 

90,000 

784,703 

48,425 

22,500 

855,628 

765,628 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20080 CO COUNSEL 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY COUNSEL 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

222 136 

1,727 110 

1,949 246 

364,694 435,025 

29,862 32,178 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 394,556 467,203 

NET COST 392,607 466,957 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

250 

750 

1,000 

552,530 

37,126 

589,656 

588,656 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.20 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

250 

750 

1,000 

552,530 

37,126 

589,656 

588,655 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGBS FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2010-19 

DEPARTMENT 20100 ELBCTIONS 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY ELECTIONS 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

32,230 36 ,779 

32,230 36,779 

225,033 233,934 

78,683 87,133 

TOTAL BXPBNDITORES/APPROPRIATIONS 303,716 321,066 

NET COST 271,487 284,287 

2018-19 
RBCOMMRNDED 

32,000 

32,000 

238,572 

94,712 

333,284 

301,284 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.21 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

32,000 

32,000 

238, 572 

94,712 

333,284 

301 ,284 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20120 FACILITY SVC 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

3,932 

2,000 

5,932 

548,785 

1,034,618 

193,088 

1,776,491 

1,770,559 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

5,027 

645,314 

4,688 

402,000 

1,057,030 

592,385 

1,183,036 

716,977 

2,492,398 

1,435,369 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

3,720 

436, 000 

2,000 

441,720 

650,952 

1,329,302 

39,600 

514,863 

2,534,717 

2,092,997 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.22 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

436,000 

2,000 

441,720 

650,952 

1,329,302 

39,600 

514,863 

2,534,717 

2,092,997 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20136 CRTHS ANNX/HLTH & HMN SVC 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY PLANT ACQUISITION 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.23 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLOMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20137 COURTHOUSE REMODL 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY PLANT ACQUISITION 

2016-1'7 
AC:I'UAL 

201?-18 
AC:I'UAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.24 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

OTH.ER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING sotrnCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20139 CAP PROJ-ANIMAL SHLTER 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY PLANT ACQUISITION 

2016-17 
ACTlJAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.25 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2 010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY~ PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-l.9 

DEPARTMENT 20140 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJ 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY PLANT ACQUISITION 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

1,149,323 

1,149,323 

1,170,525 

1,170,525 

21,202 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

1,185,296 

1,185,296 

1,162,293 

1,162,293 

-23,004 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

l,168,516 

1,168,516 

1,168,516 

1,168,516 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: .9.26 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

1,168,516 

1,168,516 

1,168,516 

1,168,516 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FONDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20141 CAPITAL IMP JAIL 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY PLANT ACQUISITION 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

B,046 

8,046 

-8,046 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

13,327 

13,327 

400,000 

400,000 

385,673 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.27 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUAR.Y 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20l90 COUNIY FAIR 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY PROMOTION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

2,226 2,995 

248,191 351,490 

46,274 52,848 

60,088 55,539 

26,164 49,094 

119,782 119,7B2 

502,725 631,748 

254,075 268,638 

245,969 286,349 

54,000 

3,486 3,486 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 503,530 612,473 

NET COST 805 -19,275 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

1,500 

270,908 

91,088 

55,783 

33,333 

119,782 

572,394 

265,404 

299,545 

2,886 

567,835 

-4,559 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.28 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

1,500 

270,908 

91,088 

55,783 

33,333 

119,782 

572,394 

265,404 

299,545 

2,886 

567,835 

-4,559 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20210 ENGINEER 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY OTHER GENERAL 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

20 33 

55,805 61,521 

410 

23,791 18,348 

79,615 80,312 

166,350 202,248 

7,446 10,351 

9,363 

15,518 4,837 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 198,677 217,436 

NET COST 119,062 137,124 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

56,000 

22,000 

78,000 

239,938 

15,490 

1,650 

25,000 

282,078 

204,078 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.29 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

56,000 

22,000 

78,000 

239,938 

15,490 

1,650 

25,000 

282,078 

204,078 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXRD ASSETS 

TRl'INSFER OUT 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20220 INFO TECH 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY OTHER GENERAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

382 

2,010 

70,206 

72,598 

436,600 

302,624 

'139,223 

666,626 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

382 

81,514 

81,996 

419,440 

299,243 

718,684 

636,688 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

382 

78,842 

79,224 

432,041 

477,483 

909,524 

830,299 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.30 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

382 

78,842 

79,224 

432,041 

477,483 

909,524 

830,299 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20237 DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

7,695 8,018 

140 209 

7,835 8,227 

62 62 

10,864 7,333 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 10,926 7,395 

NET COST 3,091 -832 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

7,012 

100 

7,112 

74 

24,164 

6,000 

30,238 

23,126 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.31 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

7,012 

100 

7,112 

74 

24,164 

6,000 

30,238 

23,126 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20240 INS & BONDS 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY OTHER GENERAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.32 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016"-17 
ACTUAL 

21,757 

21,757 

21,7S7 

20270 GRAND JURY 
PUBLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

25,287 

25,287 

25,287 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

24,517 

24,517 

24,517 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.33 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

24,517 

24,517 

24,517 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20272 QLG LITIGATION 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY OTHER GENERAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMl>mNDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.34 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES & PENALTIES 

CHl\J<GES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20290 MUNI COURT 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2016"-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

208,159 258,490 

208,159 258,490 

12,123 :n, 7 90 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 12,123 27,7.90 

NET COST -196,036 -230,6.99 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

224,100 

224,100 

30,000 

30,000 

-194,100 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.35 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

224,100 

224,100 

30,000 

30,000 

-1.94,100 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL HY REVENUB CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINl\NCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20293 CRIMINAL JU$. CONST 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

49,688 56,232 

1,273 2,599 

50,961 58,831 

2,810 40,804 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 2,810 40,804 

NET COST -48,151 -18,027 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

45,000 

1,000 

46,000 

95,000 

95,000 

49,000 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.36 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

45,000 

1,000 

46,000 

95,000 

95,000 

49,000 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20320 PUBLIC DEFENDER 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

7,432 8,258 

7,432 9,258 

368,557 354,565 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 368,557 354,565 

NET COST 361,125 346,307 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

8,000 

8,000 

368,646 

368,646 

360,646 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.37 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

8,000 

8,000 

368,646 

368,646 

360,646 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVBNUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20342 CIVIL OPERATIONS 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

19 41 

5,366 4,617 

5,385 4,658 

5,216 1,870 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 5,216 1,870 

NET COST -169 -2,788 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

20 

4,000 

4,020 

10,119 

10,119 

6,099 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.38 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

20 

4,000 

4,020 

10,119 

10,119 

6,099 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

468 

468 

6,434 

6,434 

5,966 

20343 NARCOTICS 
PUBLIC 
POLICE 

PROTECTION 
PROTECTION 

2 017-18 
ACTUAL 

8,022 

741 

8,762 

3,660 

3,668 

-5,094 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

300 

300 

52,175 

52,175 

51,875 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.39 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

300 

300 

52,175 

52,175 

51,875 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FONDS 

DETAIL BY REVBNUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL :&XPBNDITtlllES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

.,. 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

20310 INTENS DRG SUP 
PUBLIC PROTECTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2011-18 
ACTUAL 

2019-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.40 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FONDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

54,359 

34,942 

L0,115 

450,163 

549,579 

933,327 

47,530 

13,939 

994,796 

445,217 

20400 PROBATION 
PUBLIC PROTECTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

20,768 

33,198 

9,669 

463,066 

526,701 

941,115 

47,779 

330 

989,224 

462,523 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

17,730 

32,500 

10,000 

659,512 

719,742 

l,298,333 

59,750 

10,000 

3,100 

1,371,183 

651,441 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.41 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

17,730 

32,500 

L0,000 

659,512 

719,742 

1,298,333 

59,750 

10,000 

3,100 

1. 371,183 

651,441 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20401 PROB-EVIDENCE BASED SUPRV 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.42 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLBR SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPAI!.TMENT 20402 PROB --JJCPA SLESF 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

3,346 5,814 

76,705 83,803 

80,051 89,617 

433 104 

-1, 257 122 

69,655 71,562 

TOTAL EXPENDITUl!ES/APPROPRIATIONS 68,831 71,788 

NET COST -11,219 -17,829 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

2,882 

75,000 

77,882 

4,911 

78,000 

82,.911 

5,029 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.43 

20lB-19 
ADOPTED 

2,882 

75,000 

77,882 

4,911 

78,000 

82,911 

5,029 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20403 PROB- OTRAP 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.44 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE r. FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES r. BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

4,900 

4,900 

245 

4,655 

20407 PROB-CRT DRUG 
PUBLIC PROTECTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

4,755 

4,755 

4,755 

TOT.AL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 4,900 4,755 

NET COST 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

10,000 

10,000 

10,000 

10,000 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.45 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

10,000 

10,000 

10,000 

10,000 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2019-19 

DEPARTMENT 2040.9 PROB-ADULT HIGH RISK 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2016"-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

2,852 4,047 

473,431 463,002 

1,908 

476,283 468,957 

67,339 76,724 

112,289 91,199 

332,428 344,005 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 512,056 511,927 

NET COST 35,773 42,970 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

2,119 

463,002 

465,121 

130,849 

192,764 

40,000 

335,586 

699,199 

234,078 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.46 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

2,119 

463,002 

465,121 

130,849 

192,764 

40,000 

335,586 

69.9,199 

234,078 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

LICENSES & PERMITS 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

4,367 

46 

4,413 

642 

6,330 

20413 DOMESTIC VIOL ASST 
PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

4,171 

51 

4,222 

481 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 6,972 481 

NET COST 2,559 -3,741 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

4,000 

20 

4,020 

10,810 

10,810 

6,790 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.47 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

4,000 

20 

4,020 

10,810 

10,810 

6,790 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPBNDITURES/A.PPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

132,393 

132,393 

59,743 

40,103 

10,727 

B,660 

119,234 

-13,159 

20415 PROB- JVNL JUST 
PUBLIC PROTECTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

115,787 

115,787 

53,169 

31,118 

12,300 

6,444 

103,032 

-12,755 

2018·19 
RECOMMENDED 

100,000 

100,000 

ll.2,844 

129,613 

so,ooo 

40,000 

10,000 

342,457 

242,457 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.48 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

100,000 

100,000 

112. 844 

129,613 

so.coo 

40,000 

10,000 

342,457 

242,457 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-1~ 

DEPARTMENT 20418 PROB-AB109 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

266,818 318,783 

266,818 318,783 

140,172 161,982 

245 

126,647 146,755 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 266,818 308,982 

NET COST -9,801 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

341,550 

341,550 

196,124 

1,000 

153,926 

351,050 

9,500 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.49 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

341,550 

341,5S0 

196,124 

1,000 

153,926 

351,050 

9,500 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY RBVENUB CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

60,926 

72? 

6,330 

67,983 

80,665 

7,131 

87,796 

19,813 

20420 VICTIM WIT 
PUBLIC PROTECTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

95,445 

95,445 

89,076 

18,210 

107,287 

11,842 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

112,166 

112,166 

97,581 

14,585 

112,166 

SCHJIDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.50 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

112,166 

112,166 

9'1,581 

14,585 

112,166 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET AC"r 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL EY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2019-19 

DEPARTMENT 20423 GENERAL PLAN 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY OTBER GENERAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

8,020 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

7,170 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 8,020 

8,020 

7,170 

7,170 NET COST 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

16,825 

16,825 

16,82S 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.51 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

16,825 

16,82S 

16,825 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMllNTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

824 

19 

850 

1,693 

3,480 

3,480 

1,787 

20424 ANIMAL CONTROL 
PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

792 

23 

1,370 

2,185 

1,770 

1,770 

-415 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

600 

10 

610 

2,791 

2,791 

2,181 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.52 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

600 

10 

610 

2,791 

2,791 

2,181 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20425 AG COMM 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY PROTECTION INSPECTION 

2016'-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

200,728 195,288 

33,411 33,719 

41,616 46,441 

275,756 275,448 

344,257 361,729 

101,452 104,286 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 445,709 466,015 

NET COST 169,953 190,567 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

242,100 

33,100 

43,500 

318,700 

378,125 

138,308 

35,642 

552,075 

233,375 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.53 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

242,100 

33,100 

43,500 

318,700 

378,125 

138,308 

35,642 

552,075 

233,375 



coumY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

LICENSES & PERMITS 

FINES & PENALTIES 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20426 BUILDING 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY PROTECTION INSPECTION 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

596,586 

72 

4,279 

65 

601,002 

492,578 

57,091 

23,727 

573,395 

-27,606 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

605,193 

105 

66 

1,415 

1,703 

608,483 

545,885 

34,980 

5,000 

585,864 

-22,618 

201B-19 
RECOMMENDED 

600,000 

50 

50 

600,100 

589,978 

57,870 

647,848 

47,748 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.54 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

600,000 

50 

so 

600,100 

589,978 

57,B70 

647,848 

47,748 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

LICENSES & PERMITS 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20428 ANIMAL CONTROL 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

22,729 19,048 

14,139 15,436 

2,535 

36,868 37,019 

171,783 146,377 

63,635 51,496 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 235,418 197,872 

NET COST 198,550 160,854 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

22,000 

15,100 

37,100 

162,026 

60,847 

222,873 

185,773 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.55 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

22,000 

15,100 

37,100 

162,026 

60,847 

222,873 

185,773 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND IDCPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES &. BENEFITS 

SERVICES &. SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCBS AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20430 PUBLIC GUARDIAN 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

5,822 6,729 

5,822 6,729 

59,570 18,252 

5,112 6,136 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 64,682 24,389 

NET COST 58,860 17,660 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

6,000 

6,000 

131,624 

9,499 

141,123 

135,123 

SCHEDULB 9 
PAGE: 9.56 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

6,000 

6,000 

131,624 

9,499 

141,123 

135,123 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY&. PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES &. SUPPLIES 

COONTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20432 PUB ADMIN 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

1,811 1,000 

1,811 1,000 

32,102 33,872 

6,511 7,.958 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 3B,613 41,830 

NET COST 36,802 40,830 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

4,000 

4,000 

35,131 

12,670 

47,801 

43,B01 

SCHEDULE .9 
PAGE: 9.57 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

4,000 

4,000 

35,131 

12,670 

47,801 

43,801 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL RBVBNUB 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

60 

60 

-60 

20446 BUILDING DEV/IMPACT 
PUBLIC PROTECTION 
PROTECTION INSPECTION 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

102 

102 

-102 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.58 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20447 ABANDND VEHICLE ABATEMENT 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY PROTECTION INSPECTION 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

42 

9,656 

9,699 

13,446 

13,446 

3,748 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

609 

434 

1,043 

10,098 

l, 703 

ll,801 

10,758 

2018-B 
RECOMMENDED 

25,500 

25,500 

25,500 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.59 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

25,500 

25,500 

25,500 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES & PENALTIES 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20450 CODE CMPLNC/ABATE 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY PROTECTION INSPECTION 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

30 

30 

63,836 

17,145 

B0,982 

80,952 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

79 

1,422 

1,501 

11,551 

882 

12,433 

10,932 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

84,161 

17, 905 

102,066 

102,066 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.60 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

84,161 

17,905 

102,066 

102,066 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY RBVBNUB CATEGORY 
AND BXPENDITURB OBJECT 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RBVENUB 

SERVICES I. SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOu:RCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DBPARTMENT 20455 COORD COUNCIL 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTBCTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER GENERAL 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

24,832 

24,832 

12 110 

6,395 3,553 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 6,407 3,663 

NET COST -18,425 3,663 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

24,832 

24,832 

JOO 

24,532 

24,832 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.61 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

24,832 

24,832 

300 

24,532 

24,832 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

215.269 

185,513 

400,782 

243,451 

18,076 

20460 CO CLRX-RECRDR 
PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

263,521 

194,539 

458,060 

251,250 

14,2B5 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 261,527 265,536 

NET COST -139,254 -1-92,52S 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

225,000 

194,800 

419,800 

254,459 

2.2,299 

276,758 

-143,042 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.62 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

225,000 

194,800 

419,800 

254,459 

22,299 

276,758 

-143,042 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOU:RCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20469 RECORDS MNG 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

31,302 36,058 

31,302 36,058 

52,880 so, 149 

63,349 45,172 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 116,229 95,321 

NET COST 84,928 59,263 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

35,000 

35,000 

24,830 

49,921 

74,751 

39,751 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.63 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

35,000 

35,000 

24,830 

49,921 

74,751 

39,751 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUN'l'Y BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20470 OFF- EMERG SVC 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

328 

328 

320 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

-B16 

-816 

-816 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.64 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20488 VRIP-VITAL STATS 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY ADMINISTRATION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

176 309 

1,687 l,736 

1,863 2,045 

321 379 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 321 379 

NET COST -1,542 -1,666 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

150 

1,377 

l., 527 

11,966 

ll,966 

10,439 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.65 

2018-1.9 
ADOPTED 

150 

l.,377 

1,527 

11,965 

l:t,966 

10,439 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONE¥ & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPA:RTMENT 20489 SS TRUNCATION PROG 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY ADMINISTRATION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

422 798 

8,510 4,812 

8,932 5,610 

409 480 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 409 480 

NET COS'.!: -8,523 -5,130 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

384 

384 

:31,671 

31,671 

31,287 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.66 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

384 

384 

31,671 

31,671 

31,287 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

LICENSES & PERMITS 

STATE &. FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20490 PLANNING 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY PROTECTION INSPECTION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

44,452 38,752 

4,299 

2,185 2,396 

3,975 

182,033 

232,970 45,123 

371,213 403,536 

13,821 33,138 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 385,034 436,674 

NET COST 152,064 391,551 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

38,000 

2,000 

830 

40,830 

445,787 

44,436 

490,223 

449,3.93 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.67 

201-8-19 
ADOPTED 

38,000 

2,000 

830 

40,830 

445,787 

44,436 

490,223 

449,393 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE &. FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY' OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20500 FISH AND GAME 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

1,310 1,729 

700 1,111 

2,332 2,297 

6,600 

4,342 11,736 

3,313 3,311 

10,267 6,219 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 13,579 9,530 

NET COST 9,238 -2,206 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

1,000 

500 

1,200 

2,700 

2,758 

17,069 

19,827 

17,127 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.68 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

1,000 

500 

1,200 

2,700 

2,758 

17,069 

19,827 

17,127 



STATE CON'l'ROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

LICENSES&. PERMITS 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES &. SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20510 GIS 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY OTHER GENERAL 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

7,862 9,441 

100 625 

9,923 11,050 

17,885 21,116 

113,716 119,049 

5,229 3,524 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 118,945 122,574 

NET COST 101.060 101,457 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

8,005 

250 

7,025 

15,280 

129,354 

6,672 

136,026 

120,746 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.69 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

8,005 

250 

7,025 

15,280 

129,354 

6,672 

136,026 

1.20, 746 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

LICENSES & PERMITS 

FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20521 ROAD DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 
ACTIVITY PUBLIC WAYS 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

1,133 l,525 

78,439 65,898 

62,944 35,603 

4,866,891 5,983,950 

349,117 685,423 

151,625 1,168 

71,721 131,862 

5,581,869 6,905,510 

4,692,441 4,689,305 

2,608,001 2,237,818 

9,800 500 

698,284 5,532 

1,591 13,000 

11,060 10,051 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 8,021,177 6,956,207 

NET COST 2,439,308 50,697 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

l,000 

73,000 

55,000 

B,999,498 

305,555 

45,000 

65,000 

9,544,053 

4,838,762 

4,494,862 

50,000 

371,000 

11,125 

18,000 

9,783,749 

239,696 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.70 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

1,000 

73,000 

55,000 

8,999,498 

305,555 

45,000 

65,000 

9,544,053 

4,838,762 

4,494,862 

50,000 

371,000 

11,125 

1B,000 

9,783,749 

239,696" 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20550 ENV HLTH 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

146 199 

115,327 117,419 

223,825 252,308 

903 

244,281 270,981 

584,482 640,907 

614,860 674,672 

52,196 53,043 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 667. 056 727,715 

NET COST 82,574 86,808 

2018-1-9 
RECOMMENDED 

87,411 

250,000 

3,000 

268,481 

608,892 

700,132 

56,636 

30,000 

786,768 

177,876 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.71 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

87,411 

250,000 

3,000 

268,481 

608,892 

700,132 

56,636 

30,000 

786,768 

177,876 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20555 SAFE DRINKING WATER GRANT 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

30,800 

30,800 

30,800 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

62,500 

62,500 

62,500 

2 018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

50,000 

50,000 

50,000 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9. 72 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

50,000 

50,000 

50,000 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20559 HAVA - ELECTIONS 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY ELECTIONS 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

343 S70 

343 S70 

llO 88 

3,524 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 110 3,612 

NET COST -233 3,042 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

283 

283 

7,026" 

40,000 

47,026 

46,743 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9. 73 

2018-1.9 
ADOPTED 

283 

283 

7,025 

40,000 

47,026 

46,743 



COIJ'lITY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20560 HEALTH DEPT 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

9,189 

9,189 

-9,189 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

9,177 

9,177 

- 9, l. 77 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

8,390 

8,390 

-8,390 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.74 

'.2018-19 
ADOPTED 

8,390 

8,390 

-8,390 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNT.i BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20565 HLTH VRIP H&S 10605.3 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACI"C"AL ACTUAL 

2 10 

1,775 1,760 

1,777 1,770 

1,636 430 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 1,636 430 

NET COST -141 -J.,340 

2 018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

1,600 

1,600 

1,418 

1,418 

-l.82 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.75 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

1,600 

1,600 

1,418 

J.,418 

-J.82 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YBAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20621 EMS 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2016-17 2 017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

12S 171 

48,979 58,089 

49,10S 58,260 

29,877 58,180 

7,937 7,884 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 37,B14 66,064 

NET COST -11,290 7,804 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

100 

80,091 

80,191 

68,132 

12,000 

80,132 

-59 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9. 76 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

100 

80,091 

80,191 

68,132 

12,000 

80,132 

-59 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20639 CRT/CARE, CRT WARDS 
FUNCTION PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ACTIVITY CARE OF COURT WARDS 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.77 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCE:EDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOUP.CE$ AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENU.!! CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUB 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20640 VETERANS SVC 
FUNCTION PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ACTIVITY VETERANS SERVICE 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

22 

40,820 

347 

58,273 

99,462 

126,725 

19,616 

146,341 

46,879 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

29,861 

1,046 

74,785 

105,692 

no, a01 

l.8, 810 

149,690 

43,999 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

56,604 

58,938 

115,542 

127,620 

13,756 

141,376 

25,834 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.78 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

56,604 

58,938 

115,542 

127,620 

13,756" 

141,376 

25,834 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERJ\L AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20670 CO LIBRARY 
FUNCTION EDUCATION 
ACTIVITY LIBRJ\RY SERVICES 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

7,710 7,997 

29,875 30,364 

37,585 38,362 

348,889 312, 835 

77,991 79,761 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 426,881 392,595 

NET COST 389,295 354,234 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

7,900 

31,714 

39,614 

404,654 

80,633 

485,287 

445,673 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9. 79 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

7,900 

31,714 

39,614 

404,654 

80,633 

485,287 

445,673 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

63,699 

2,750 

16,874 

BJ,323 

140,353 

20,762 

20675 CO LITERACY 
EDUCATION 
LIBRARY SERVICES 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

72,559 

1,343 

10,870 

84,782 

124,708 

12,68? 

TOTAL EXPENDIT!JRES/APPROPRIATIONS 161,124 137,394 

NET COST 77,801 52,612 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

52,559 

150 

31,733 

94,452 

120,037 

13,504 

133,541 

39,089 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.80 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

62,559 

150 

31,733 

94,452 

120,037 

13,504 

133,541 

39,089 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVJ:TY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

20678 SIERRA CO LITERACY 
EDUCATION 
LIBRARY SERVICES 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

-l10 

-llO 

-110 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.81 

20l8-l9 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20680 FARM ADVISOR 
FUNCTION EDUCATION 
ACTIVITY AGRICULTURAL EDUCATION 

2016'-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

22,904 21,473 

22,904 21,473 

52,372 42,811 

29,276 33,738 

23,489 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 81,648 100,038 

NET COST 58,744 78,555 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

19,549 

19,549 

50,328 

35,911 

85,139 

66,590 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.82 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

19,549 

19,549 

50,328 

35,811 

86,139 

66,590 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RBVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20704 P.W. OIL RECYCLE 
FUNCTION PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 
ACTIVITY PUBLIC WAYS 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

232 68 

4,937 10,000 

5,169 10,068 

3,952 9,143 

2,219 1,185 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 6,171 10,328 

NET COST 1,002 260 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

10,000 

10,000 

10,509 

3,100 

13,609 

3,509 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.83 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

10,000 

10,000 

10,509 

3,100 

13,609 

3,609 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20705 SW-BOTTLE GRANT 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY SANITATION 

2016"-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

457 

10,000 10,000 

10,000 10,457 

3,405 4,503 

1,108 1,176 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 4,513 5,679 

NET COST -5,487 -4,778 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

10,000 

10,000 

17,372 

2,000 

19,372 

9,372 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.84 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

10,000 

10,000 

17,372 

2,000 

19,372 

9,372 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20710 SUP DIST l 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY RECREATION FACILITIES 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

10 

10 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

17 

17 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST -10 -17 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDK!l 

SCHEDOLE 9 
PAGE: 9.BS 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20720 SUP DIST 2 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY RECREATION FACILITIES 

2016"-17 
ACTUAL 

2 

2 

-2 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

3 

3 

- 3 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.86 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENIJE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLlBS 

TOTAL RXPENDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTlON 
ACTIVITY 

2016'-17 
ACTUAL 

20730 SUP DIST 3 
RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
RECREATION FACILITIES 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.87 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & S01'PLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPAll.TMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

20740 SUP DIST 4 
RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
RECREATION FACILITIES 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: .9.88 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY~ PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 207S0 SUP DIST 5 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY RECREATION FACILITIES 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

4 

4 

-4 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

8 

8 

- 8 

2018-19 
:RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.89 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY .2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CA:CEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER RB'VENUB 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SBRVICBS 5. SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCI NG SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20756 COUNTY PARKS 
PUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL. SERVI 
ACTIVITY RECREATION FACILITIES 

2016 -17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

13,726 17,517 

13,726 17,517 

83,023 73,100 

55,930 SS,256 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 138,954 128,356 

NBT COST 1 25,228 1 1 0, 840 

2019-19 
RECOMMENDED 

20,500 

20,500 

66,179 

60,221 

1.26,400 

105,900 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9 .90 

2018 - 19 
ADOPTED 

20 ,500 

20,500 

66, 179 

60,221 

126,400 

105,900 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND BXPENDITURB OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YRAR 2018-19 

DBPARTMENT 20770 PROP 40 INTEREST (ST REC) 
FUNCTION RECRBATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY RECREATION FACILITIES 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9. 91 

2018-19 
ADOPTBD 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20772 PROP40 DELLEKBR (GNSNR) 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY RECREATION FACILITIES 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.92 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20774 PROP40 ALMNR REC (PRTLSN) 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY RECREATION FACILITIES 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.93 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EKPENDlTORBS/APPROPRIATlONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20779 PROP 40 TYLRSVLL GRNDSTND 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY RECREATION FACILITIES 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.94 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2 0 l 0 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTll FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20780 MUSEUM 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY CULTURAL SERVICES 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

3,231 

3,231 

117,545 

14,420 

131,965 

128,'134 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

3,725 

3,725 

117,588 

l.9, 589 

137,177 

lJJ,452 

2018-1.9 
RECOMMENDED 

3,500 

3,500 

118,915 

19,054 

137,969 

134,469 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.95 

2018-1.9 
ADOPTED 

3,500 

3,500 

118,915 

19,054 

137,969 

134,469 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20790 CHSTR MEMll.L RALL 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY MEMORIAL BUILDINGS 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

4,015 3,545 

4,015 3,545 

17,178 21,219 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 17,178 21,219 

NET COST 13,163 17,674 

2018-19 
RECOMMIDIDED 

4,000 

4,000 

22,225 

22,225 

18,225 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.96 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

4,000 

4,000 

22,225 

22,225 

18,225 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

945 

945 

4,862 

13,009 

20800 GRNVL TOWNHALL 
RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
MEMORIAL BUILDINGS 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

1,220 

1,220 

5,207 

16,491 

TOTAL EXPENDITUII.ES/APPROPRIATIONS 17,870 21,698 

NET COST 16,925 20,478 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

1,525 

l, 525 

4,256 

17,889 

22,145 

20,620 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.97 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

1,525 

1,525 

4,256 

17,889 

22,145 

20,620 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20810 PORTOLA MEM RALL 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY MEMORIAL BUILDINGS 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

1,050 570 

82,305 

1,050 82,875 

8,095 3,936 

22,077 25,552 

80,995 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 30,172 110,484 

NET COST 29,122 27,609 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

1,345 

1,345 

7,125 

25,331 

32,456 

31,111 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9 • .98 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

1,345 

1,345 

7,125 

25,331 

32,456 

31,111 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY~ PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENO'B 

SALARIES " BENEFITS 

SERVICES " SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20820 QUINCY MEM KALL 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY MEMORIAL BUILDINas 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

2,074 1,110 

2,074 l,110 

120 126 

34,309 34,286 

TOTAL EXPENDITUEES/APPROPRIATIONS 34,429 34,412 

NET COST 32,354 33,302 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

2,000 

2,000 

78 

35,778 

35,856 

33,856 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.99 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

2,000 

2,000 

7B 

35,778 

35,856 

33,856 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTI' BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE &. FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVl!NUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVl!RNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20030 SENIOR SVC-NUTRI 
FUNCTION PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ACTIVITY OTHER ASSISTANCE 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

10 5 

179,362 188,701 

88,329 91,553 

260,259 264,674 

527,960 544,932 

327,224 343,768 

192,256 190,822 

7,610 

2,242 2,242 

5,000 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 534,332 536,832 

NET COST 6,372 -8,100 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

171,107 

90,000 

267,605 

528, 7l2 

328,033 

198,437 

2,242 

528,712 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.100 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

171,107 

90,000 

267,605 

528, 7l2 

328,033 

198,437 

2,242 

528,712 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINJ>.NCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 

20840 Ar.MANOR REC-GEN FUNDED 
RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
RECREATION FACILITIES 

2011-18 2018-19 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

3,120 6,820 5,000 

3,120 6,820 5,000 

10,997 7,916 15,150 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 10,997 7,916 15,150 

NET COST 7,877 l.,096 10,150 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.101 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

5,000 

5,000 

15,150 

15,150 

10,150 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVl!RNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20895 CCPIF - COMM CRR AB109 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY ADMINISTRATION 

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

839,282 799,722 700,000 

839,282 799,722 700,000 

779,464 996,268 1,044,444 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 779,464 996,268 1,044,444 

NET COST -59,810 195,546 344,444 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.102 

201B-19 
ADOPTED 

700,000 

700,000 

1,044,444 

1,044,444 

344,444 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 20900 CRIMINAL LAB PENALTY 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

2,359 2,096 

38 88 

2,397 2,185 

25 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 25 

NET COST -2,372 -2,185 

2018-3-9 
RECOMMENDED 

125 

125 

125 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.103 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

l.25 

125 

125 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2 0 l 0 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOUllCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

20980 CONTINGENCY-GENERAL 
DISTRICT FUNCTION 
DISTRICT ACTIVITY 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.104 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXE!l ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 22281 REC MICROGRPHC 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

555 1,027 

8,539 8,148 

9,094 9,175 

436 584 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 436 584 

NET COST -8,658 -8, 591 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

492 

7,000 

7 ,-492 

15,858 

20,000 

35,858 

28,366 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.105 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

492 

7,000 

7,492 

15,858 

20,000 

35,858 

28,366 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2.010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE lie FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REV:&NUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNJJS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

918 

308 

2,347 

21,045 

24,568 

49,187 

22,607 

22341 CHILD ABUSE PRVN 
PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

1,630 

303 

20,036 

18,508 

40,476 

29,615 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 22,607 29,615 

NET COST -26,580 -10,862 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

900 

2,000 

18,000 

18,000 

3B,900 

40,266 

40,266 

1,366 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.106 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

900 

2,000 

18,000 

18,000 

38,900 

40,266 

40,266 

1,366 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 22411 REC MODRNZTN 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

2016'-17 2 017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

2,337 3,450 

33,384 30,236 

35,721 33,586 

21,418 21,420 

51,316 61,489 

13,656 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 72,734 96,564 

NET COST 37,013 52,879 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

1,075 

25,000 

26,075 

37,304 

148,341 

40,000 

225,545 

199,570 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9,107 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

l,075 

25,000 

26,075 

37,304 

148,341 

40,000 

225,645 

199,570 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 20lB-l9 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

183 

49, 813 

2,134 

52,131 

41,360 

3,654 

45,015 

-7,116 

22911 INMATE WELFARE 
PUBLIC PROTECTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

426 

S0,373 

3,525 

54,324 

JS, 954 

1,.979 

41,933 

-12,391 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

200 

47,000 

4,566 

51,766 

71,232 

7,000 

78,232 

:16,466 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.108 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

200 

47,000 

4,566 

51,766 

71,232 

7,000 

78,232 

26,466 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 20l0 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVIClsS Ii SUPPLIES 

TRANSFlsRS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOtmCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 40044 TOBACCO SETTLEMENT 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

3,161 5,825 

177,359 2 ll, 742 

180,520 217,567 

88 7l 

177,359 200,000 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 177,447 200,071 

NET COST -3,073 -17,496 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

2,983 

200,000 

202,983 

78 

200,000 

200,078 

-2,905 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.109 

2018-19 
ADOPTlsD 

2,983 

200,000 

202,983 

78 

200,000 

200,078 

-2,905 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOUltCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2,838 

667,448 

670,286 

547,436 

119,960 

70280 CHILD SUPP 
PUBLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

4,708 

606,973 

611,681 

573,657 

71,132 

25,011 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 667,396 669,799 

NET COST -2,890 58,119 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

842,958 

842,958 

634,317 

207,225 

841,542 

-1,416 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.110 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

842,958 

842,958 

634,317 

207,225 

841,542 

-1,416 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70301 DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

86,756 85,058 

43 74 

35,113 28,370 

3,607 3,955 

1,791 2,003 

1,109,753 1,152,602 

1,237,063 1,272,061 

1,053,092 1,023,748 

71,501 63,365 

9,536 9,536 

21,125 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 1,155,254 1,096,649 

NET COST -81,809 -175,412 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

83,000 

33,000 

3,300 

750 

1,213,080 

1,333,130 

1,210,945 

112,649 

9,536 

1,333,130 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.111 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

83,000 

33,000 

3,300 

750 

1,213,080 

1,333,130 

l, 210,945 

112,649 

9,536 

1,333,130 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES & PENALTIES 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

14,721 

14,721 

14,721 

70302 DA/OCJP ADA 
PUBLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

-16 

-16' 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9 .112 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

- 16 

-16 

-16 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITU1'E OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

70303 DA/SPOUSAL ABUSE PROG. 
PUBLIC PROTECTION 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

JUDICIAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.113 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



COUlITY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY .2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPBNDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70304 DA-AUTO & WC FRAUD 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.114 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE COIITROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GoVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 201B-lS 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

70305 DA-JAG GRANT DEPT 
PUBLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.115 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-1.9 

DEPARTMENT 70306 DA/VERTICAL PROSECUTION 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-1.9 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE .9 
PAGE: .9.116 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



STATE CON'rl<OLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70307 DA/ALTERN SENTENCING PRG 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

330,656 289,449 327,S40 

327 750 

138,023 62,181 133,779 

468,678 351,957 462,069 

272,698 131,827 212,690 

110,S43 222,384 248,714 

S8,S33 32,512 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 441,774 386,823 461,404 

NET COST -26,904 34,866 -665 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.117 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

327,540 

750 

133,779 

462,069 

212.690 

248,714 

461,404 

-665 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

75 

14,721 

14,795 

-14,795 

70311 DA-ASSET FORFEITURE 
PUBLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

1,809 

165 

1,974 

113 

113 

-1,861 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

8,000 

8,000 

8,000 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.118 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

8,000 

B,000 

8,000 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70312 DA-ENVIRO SETTLEMENT 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

101 

3,600 

21,125 

24,826 

294 

294 

-24,533 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

251 

251 

673 

673 

422 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

1,600 

1,600 

1,600 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.119 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

1,600 

1,600 

1,600 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDIT'UllE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70329 SO-BUFFER I OES 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

129,050 104,996 

54,558 49,408 

183,616 154,404 

1,990 

52,094 48,910 

26,391 11,752 

105,130 118,019 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 183,615 180,670 

NET COST -1 26,266 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

128,990 

120,437 

249,427 

769 

123,340 

16,000 

107,083 

247,192 

-2,235 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.120 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

128,990 

120,437 

249,427 

769 

123,340 

16,000 

107,083 

247,192 

-2,235 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

LICENSES & PERMITS 

FINES & PENALTIES 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DBTAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70330 SHERIFF 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

997,699 978,170 

28,681 25,551 

34 105 

37,020 47,294 

173,580 188,798 

65,862 117,010 

4,009,731 3,914,794 

5,312,608 5,271,721 

4,920,898 4,948,356 

388,584 374,561 

11,253 69,368 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 5,320,735 5,392,286 

NET COST 8,127 120,564 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

1,040,000 

29,000 

100 

79,000 

154,100 

19,100 

4,611,431 

5,932,731 

5,347,688 

585,043 

5,932,731 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 

1,040,000 

29,000 

100 

79,000 

154,100 

19,100 

4,611,431 

5,932,731 

5,347,688 

585,043 

5,932,731 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70331 AB 443 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

3,422 

575,126 

578,548 

83,460 

243,732 

9,953 

242,448 

579,592 

1,044 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

10,386 

20,361 

541,683 

572,429 

82,238 

204,046 

18,447 

8,289 

313,020 

-259,409 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

758,975 

758,975 

88,500 

27B,18l 

275,723 

SOL,443 

1,143,847 

384,872 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 

7 58,975 

758,975 

88,500 

278,181 

275,723 

501,443 

1,143,847 

384,872 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70338 SCAAP -SO 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTBCTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

2,571 

2,571 

5,150 94 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 5,150 94 

NET COST 2,579 94 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

1,000 

1,000 

3,143 

3,143 

2,143 

SCHBDULE 9 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 

3,143 

3,143 

3,143 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70339 PSIC GRNT (OLD COPS TECH) 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

22 

22 

22 

23,114 

23,136 

23,114 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

71 

71 

71 

71 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

87 

87 

87 

87 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 

87 

87 

87 

87 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET A~ 

JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RBVENUB CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TR11NSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOUllCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FONDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70340 EVERY 15 MIN 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

3,497 

115 

3,612 

3,612 -202 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 3,612 -202 

NBT COST -202 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

194 

194 

194 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 

194 

194 

194 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70343 CALMMET - SO 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

32,481 

32,481 

3,378 

18,205 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

29,486 

29,486 

4,044 

22,642 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 21,582 26,685 

NET COST -10,898 -2,801 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

29,000 

29,000 

21,530 

l 7,528 

38,393 

77,451 

48,451 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 

29,000 

29,000 

21,530 

17, 52 B 

38,393 

77,451 

48,451 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70344 HOMBLND SEC - SHRFF 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2016"-17 
ACTUAL 

22,209 

23,853 

46,062 

46,062 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

94,307 

94,307 

35,238 

13,007 

48,245 

-46,062 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
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201B-19 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70345 HOMELND SEC - OES 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

35,872 

35,872 

20,806 

6,474 

27,280 

-8,591 

2017-1-8 
ACTUAL 

21,139 

21,139 

3,908 

1-4,486 

18,394 

-2,745 

2 018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

55,421 

55,421 

22,388 

33,033 

35,871 

91,292 

35,871 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 

55,421 

55,421 

22,38B 

:33,033 

35,871 

91,292 

35,871 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & aENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

40,000 

172 

40,172 

5,215 

JJ, 4 B2 

70348 DCE/SP 
PUBLIC PROTECTION 
POLICE PROTECTION 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

56,000 

37 

56,037 

44,576 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 38,697 44,576 

NET COST -1,475 -11, 461 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

155 

155 

45,468 

45,468 

45,313 

SCHEDCiLE 9 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 

155 

155 

45,468 

45,468 

45,313 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & :BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

l7, 054 

136,182 

153,236 

103,684 

39,821 

27,999 

70350 BOAT SFTY & BNFRCMNT 
PUBLIC PROTECTION 
POLICE PROTECTION 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

21,577 

143,876 

2,862 

168,315 

122,553 

3 B, 339 

TOTAL EXPENDITIIllES/APPROPRIATIONS 171,504 160,892 

NET COST 18,268 -7,423 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

28,322 

132,511 

1,710 

162,543 

106,038 

67,947 

173,985 

11,442 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 

29,322 

132,511 

l, 710 

162,543 

106,038 

67,947 

173,985 

11,442 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOO'l\CES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70356 SLESF - SHRFF 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2016'-l 7 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

123,471 139,416 

3,613 

123,471 143,029 

1,197 -913 

153,891 140,329 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 155,088 139,416 

NET COST 31,617 -3,613 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

135,000 

135,000 

-999 

139,610 

138,611 

3,611 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 

135,000 

135,000 

-999 

139,610 

138,611 

3,611 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXBD ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70357 SHERIPF-MEDCOM 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

24,000 18,000 

7,937 7,894 

31,937 25,884 

25,535 13,492 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 25,535 13,492 

NBT COST -6,402 -12,392 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

18,000 

12, 000 

30,000 

45,287 

38,698 

83,985 

53,985 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 

18,000 

12,000 

30,000 

45,287 

38,698 

83,985 

53,985 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL HY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70359 SLESF - JAIL 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

7,256 7,734 

7,256 7,734 

6,079 4,815 

3,528 3,202 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 9,607 8,017 

NET COST 2,351 284 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

7,500 

7,500 

4,417 

2,444 

6,851 

-639 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 

7,500 

7,500 

4,417 

2,444 

6,861 

-639 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE &. FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70362 SHERIFF-CCP AB109 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

16,187 ll.,663 

361,594 537,246 

377,781 548,909 

318,182 403,041 

62,344 151,489 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 380,526 554,530 

NET COST 2,745 5,621 

2018-l.9 
RECOMMENDED 

11,500 

469,678 

481,178 

328,901 

164,552 

493,453 

12,275 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.134 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

11,500 

469,678 

481,178 

328,901 

164,552 

493,453 

12,275 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITU!I.ES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 7037 0 .BAILIFF 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2016"-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

70375 COMMUNICATIONS 
PUllLIC PROTECTION 
POLICE PROTECTION 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

20,800 

34,437 

55,237 

23,369 

13,006 

36,375 

-18,862 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

20,000 

35,871 

55,871 

50,733 

24,000 

74,733 

18,862 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 

20,000 

35,871 

55, 871 

50,733 

50,733 

-5,138 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOUJI.CES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70380 JAILS 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

15,841 

16,353 

10,594 

1,930,122 

1,972,911 

1,220,201 

672,562 

1,892,762 

-80,148 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

16,312 

18,245 

12,807 

2,017,957 

2,065,321 

1,200,273 

647,876 

1,848,149 

-217,173 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

13,535 

18,800 

8,800 

2,433,339 

2,474,474 

1,519,084 

955,390 

2,474,474 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 

13,535 

18,800 

8,800 

2,433,339 

2,474,474 

1,519,084 

955,390 

2,474,474 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COIDITY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70384 OHV GRANT 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2016-17 2 017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

55,318 98,777 

l, 328 

56,646 98,777 

50,573 49,155 

16,082 10,356 

28,713 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 66,655 88,224 

NET COST 10,009 -10,553 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

87,678 

87,678 

69,438 

23,728 

36,789 

129,955 

42,277 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2010-19 
ADOPTED 

87,678 

87,678 

69,438 

23,728 

36,789 

129,955 

42, 27? 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70385 OES/ADA SHRFF 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

59,636 34,406 

59,636 34,406 

57,313 31,819 

1,755 1,984 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 59,068 33,803 

NET COST -568 -604 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

2,862 

2,862 

1,392 

3,186 

4,578 

1,716 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.139 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

2,862 

2,862 

1,392 

3,186 

4,578 

1,716 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70386 HOMELAND SECURITY#3 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2010-19 
RECOMMENDED 

94,804 

94,804 

34,804 

60,000 

94,904 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2018-19 
ADOPTED 

94,804 

94,804 

34,004 

60,000 

94,804 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70387 COURT SECURITY 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

70,994 

530,398 

601,391 

441,589 

21,775 

141,066 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

69,630 

425,851 

495,480 

434,937 

20,837 

l45,302 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 604,430 601,077 

NET COST 3,038 105,597 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

73,000 

425,000 

498,000 

488,199 

32,058 

69,839 

590,096 

92,096 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.141 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

73,000 

425,000 

498,000 

488,199 

32,058 

69,839 

590,096 

92,096 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES Ii, B:ENBFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOO'ltCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70388 SB678 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

142,572 163,558 

142,572 163,558 

152,897 155,641 

765 372 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 153,662 156,013 

NET COST 11,090 -7,545 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

5,592 

57S 

6,167 

6,167 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.142 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

5,592 

575 

6,167 

6,167 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70391 SO -ASST FORFEITURE EDU 
FUNCTI ON PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

l,995 2,467 

l, 995 2. 467 

5,725 1,604 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 5,725 1,604 

15,354 

15,354 

15,)54 NET COST 3,730 -862 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9,143 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

15,354 

15,354 

15,354 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVEllNMBNTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70399 JAIL CONSTRUCTION - SBB44 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2016-17 
ACTtrAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.144 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUAllY 2 0 10 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70558 PUBLIC HEALTH - MAA ADMIN 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.145 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES 1' SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

TRANSFER OUT 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70559 FED AID TL III.(HLTH) 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

267,333 222,342 

267,333 222,342 

62,751 49,613 

180,343 200,214 

12,309 10,960 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 255,403 260,787 

NET COST -11,930 38,445 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

262,153 

262,153 

63,453 

191,176 

7,000 

261,629 

-524 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.146 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

262,153 

262,153 

63,453 

191,176 

7,000 

261,629 

-524 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUAJ!.Y 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70560 HEALTH 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

3,860 5,956 

3,278,409 3,279,486 

570,848 620,658 

1,318 1,452 

332,380 389,596 

4,186,814 4,297,147 

1,.934,506 2,306,824 

1,496,272 1,642,879 

64,059 84,918 

15,000 126,080 

34,701 34,701 

219,086 260,124 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 3,763,624 4,455,527 

NET COST -423,191 158,379 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

4,205,286 

568,764 

431,877 

5,205,927 

2,593,140 

2,037,732 

108,527 

34,405 

247,499 

5,021,302 

-184, 625 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.147 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

4,205,286 

568,764 

431,877 

5,205,927 

2,593,140 

2,037,732 

108,527 

34,405 

247,499 

5,021,302 

-184,625 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
1'ND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RBVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70561 HLTH CDC BASE/PAN FLU 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

-l92 

113,908 

2,036 

115,752 

56,331 

22,470 

88,801 

-26,951 

-199 

123,918 

123,719 

86,846 

51,976 

138,822 

15,103 

150, l.78 

150,178 

84,395 

32,654 

117,049 

-33,129 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.148 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

150,178 

150,178 

84,395 

32,654 

117,049 

-33,129 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COMMUNICATIONS 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70566 HLTH- HPP 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

5 

95,228 

95,233 

52,873 

69,190 

2,000 

124,062 

28,829 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

-287 

126,416 

126,129 

58,168 

50,047 

2,000 

110,215 

-15,914 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

135,520 

135,520 

74,637 

58,628 

2,000 

135,265 

-255 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.149 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

135,520 

135,520 

74,637 

58,628 

2,000 

135,265 

-255 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70567 *•CLSD♦**HLTH- HlNl (HPP) 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.150 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BIJDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL RXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70568 **CLSD***HLTH - PHER 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2 018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.151 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70569 MENTAL HEALTH BEHAVIORAL 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

-952 

-952 

16,202 

2,941 

19,143 

20,095 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

-1, 714 

67,475 

65,761 

4,997 

49,093 

13,395 

fi7, 475 

1,714 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

67,475 

67,475 

839 

53,230 

13,352 

67,421 

-54 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.152 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

67,475 

67,475 

B39 

53,230 

13,352 

67,421 

-54 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE O:BJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70570 MNTL HLTH 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

46,847 59,488 

1,283,467 2,600,212 

37,651 60,147 

3,294 8,434 

1,496,783 1,417,410 

2,868,042 4,145,691 

2,436,563 3,162,945 

1,335,710 1,697,408 

99,921 

2,288 2,288 

1,094,455 468,612 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 4,968,937 5,331,253 

NET COST 2,100,895 1,185,562 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

50,000 

2,592,251 

50,000 

20,000 

1,308,290 

4,020,541 

3,681,707 

1,743,831 

2,288 

201,000 

5,628,827 

1,608,286 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.153 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

50,000 

2,592,251 

50,000 

20,000 

1,308,290 

4,020,541 

3,681,707 

1,743,831 

2,288 

201,000 

5,628,827 

1,608,286 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 20l0 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70571 M.H. MHSA 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

37,.908 

2,121,348 

2,165,256 

1,532,137 

1,113,607 

307,870 

2,953,614 

788,357 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

42,310 

1,818,053 

1,860,363 

1,204,:023 

1,573,660 

55,545 

3l4,l23 

3,l47,55l 

1,287,188 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

38,000 

2,003,453 

2,041,453 

1,287,081 

1,586,175 

318,485 

3,191, 74l 

1,150,288 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.154 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

38,000 

2,003,453 

2,041,453 

1,287,081 

1,586,175 

318,485 

3,191,741 

1,150,288 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

269,500 

26,950 

296,450 

296,450 

70571A M.H. MHSA INN 
HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

124,881 

124,881 

240,746 

40,300 

281,046 

156,165 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

110,000 

110,000 

-110,000 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.155 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

110,000 

110,000 

-110,000 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTI BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70573 MSHA PEI 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

526,859 554,688 

526,869 554,688 

4,511 2,736 

190,066 624,851 

351,871 140,558 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 546,449 768,146 

NET COST 19,580 213,458 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

465,000 

465,000 

697 

778,156 

321,592 

1,100,445 

635,445 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.156 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

465,000 

465,000 

697 

778,156 

321,592 

1,100,445 

635,445 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFlTS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016"-17 
ACTUAL 

-4,142 

106,399 

1,134,331 

1,236,588 

481,613 

130,151 

70574 SIERRA HSE BRD/CR 
HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

-1, 060 

44,576 

441,B53 

485,369 

462,145 

71,325 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 611,763 533,470 

NET COST -624,825 48,101 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

22,000 

201,000 

223,000 

63,'115 

67,081 

130,796 

-92,204 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.157 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

22,000 

201,000 

223,000 

63,715 

67,0lll 

130,796 

-92,204 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITUll.E OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

-662 

124, 8'71 

124,209 

104,735 

28,801 

133,53? 

9,32? 

70575 SAM!ISA M.H. 
HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

201?-18 
ACTUAL 

-1,103 

160,0.91 

108 

46,759 

205,BSS 

l.41, 338 

22,4.99 

163,836 

-42,019 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

300,000 

300,000 

186,743 

50,476 

16,500 

253,?19 

-46,281 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.158 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

300,000 

300,000 

186,743 

50,476 

16,500 

253,719 

-46,281 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70576 MESA EHR TECHNOLOGY 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2,376 

645 

3,021 

3,021 

2018-19 
RBCOJ>IMENDED 

219 

1,185 

1,404 

1,404 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.159 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

219 

1,185 

1,404 

1,404 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70577 CAL-WRKS M.H. 
FUNCTION HEALTH~ SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2016"-17 
ACTUAL 

-151 

-151 

3,6"06 

3,319 

6,925 

7,077 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

-30S 

-305 

1,380 

670 

2,050 

2,355 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

322 

-339 

-17 

-17 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.160 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

322 

-339 

-17 

-17 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70578 WRAP AROUND PRG. 
FllNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

275 221 

275 221 

29,018 13,677 

2,343 -95 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 31,360 13,582 

NET COST 31,085 13,361 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

250 

250 

2,262 

-827 

5,000 

6,435 

6,185 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.161 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

250 

250 

2,262 

-827 

5,000 

6,435 

6,185 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVBNUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2,B49 

81,400 

84,249 

84,249 

70579 MHSA-WRKFRC ED TRN 
HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

6,684 

42,958 

49,642 

49,542 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

218,000 

218,000 

38,914 

178,504 

217,418 

-582 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE: 9.162 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

218,000 

218,000 

38,914 

178,504 

217,418 

-582 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFER OUT 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70580 ALCOHOL & DRUG 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

3,448 3,589 

360,648 546,575 

11,022 12,549 

114,570 155,409 

489,688 718,123 

281,850 138,778 

56,081 117,698 

4,494 4,494 

120,925 322,306 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 463,350 583,277 

NET COST -26,337 -134,845 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

3,500 

444,108 

11,050 

131,400 

590,058 

24,067 

157,917 

4,494 

295,199 

4Bl,677 

-108,381 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.163 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

3,500 

444,108 

11,050 

131,400 

590,058 

24,067 

157,917 

4,494 

295,199 

481,677 

-108,381 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITUR.ES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

70582 DRINK/DRIVE PROG 
HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.164 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70587 A&D PROP 36 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

-1,619 

-1,619 

-1,619 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

1,715 

1,715 

1,715 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

-756 

-756 

-756 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.165 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

-756 

-756 

-756 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70590 SOCIAL SRVC 
FUNCTION PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ACTIVITY ADMINISTRATION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

2,710,630 2,637,567 

27,450 14,511 

2,257,362 4,149,289 

4,995,443 6,801,367 

2,816,825 3,400,748 

1,312,342 1,131,939 

78,333 86,636 

115,588 102,544 

11,866 11,866 

24,568 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 4,359,523 4,733,733 

NET COST -635,920 -2,067,634 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

3,149,340 

19,000 

2,248,800 

5,417,140 

3,562,340 

1,408,619 

165,000 

239,000 

11,866 

18,000 

5,404,825 

-12,315 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.166 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

3,149,340 

19,000 

2,248,800 

5,417,140 

3,562,340 

1,408,619 

165,000 

239,000 

11,866 

18,000 

5,404,825 

-12,315 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70591 PUBLIC AUTHORITY 
FUNCTION PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ACTIVITY ADMINISTRATION 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

786,066 

786,066 

375,312 

375,312 

-410,754 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

429,521 

429,521 

232,165 

232,165 

-197,356 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

235,000 

235,000 

230,839 

230,839 

-4, 161 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.167 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

235,000 

235,000 

230,839 

230,839 

-4,161 



STATE CONTROLLBR SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 20l0 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70593 SS - REALIGNMENT 
FUNCTION PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ACTIVITY ADMINISTRATION 

20l6-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

46,023 85,164 

677,462 176,892 

2,239,38~ 2,273,380 

2,962,870 2,535,437 

168 153 

2,386,620 1,564,000 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 2,386,788 1,564,153 

NET COST -576,082 -971,284 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

40,000 

2,100.000 

2,140,000 

156 

l,847,465 

1,847,621 

-292, 379 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.168 

20l8-19 
ADOPTED 

40,000 

2,100.000 

2,140,000 

l56 

1,847,465 

1,847,621 

-292,379 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70594 SOC SVC ASSTNC 
FUNCTION PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ACTIVITY ADMINISTRATION 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

1,131,279 1,260,035 

28,721 65,268 

2,863,165 414,159 

4,023,165 1,739,462 

-382 4,961 

3,694,456 3,387,773 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 3,694,074 3,392,734 

NET COST -329,091 1,653,273 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

1,468,000 

2,398,953 

3,866,953 

9,054 

3,850,600 

3,859,654 

-7,299 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.169 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

1,468,000 

2,398,953 

3,866,953 

9,054 

3,850,600 

3,859,654 

-7,299 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RBVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DEPARTMENT 70630 DRUG COURT (A&D) 
FUNCTION HEALTH~ SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

215,501 258,155 

215,501 258,155 

186 186 

126,816 155,593 

34,245 81,336 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 161,247 237,115 

NET COST -54,254 -21,040 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

191,714 

191,714 

145 

196,317 

10,000 

206,462 

14,748 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.170 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

1.91,714 

191,714 

145 

196,317 

10,000 

206,462 

14,748 



STATE CONrROJ.I.l'R SCm:J;>ULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUAR'II: 20l0 

OPERATING DETAIL 

OPERAT!NG REVENIJE 

PREMIUMS 

TOOAL Ol'UAT!NG REVENUE 

OPRRM:'ING EXPENSES 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TO-rAL OPEAAUNG EXPENS:SS 

OPERATING INCOME (l.OSS) 

!ION-OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES] 

INTEREST 

TOTAL NON-OPE.RATIIIG REVENUES (EXP) 

INCOME BEI'OU CONTRIBOTIONS/TRNSI'RS 

CMiiTAL COh'r:RIBUTIONS 

TRANSl'ERS IN/OUT 

CHANGE l:N NET ASSETS 

NET ASSETS-BEGINNING BALANCE 

NET AsSETS-ENDING BALANCE 

2016-17 

ACTUAL 

COUNTY' Oi" PLUMAS 

OPERATION or INTEIUll\L SERVICE E'UND 

l'ISCAL '11:EAR 2018-19 

i'UNO TITLE 

SERV:CCE 1,.C~~VJ:TY 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

140,656 

140,656 

82,521 

82,521 

58,lJS 

1,562 

1,562 

59,697 

0 

0 

59,697 

208,732 

268,429 

149,994 

14.9,994. 

96,153 

96,153 

53,841 

3,330 

3,330 

57,171 

0 

0 

57,171 

268,429 

325,600 

2018-19 

RECOMHENDED 

75,000 

75,000 

101,675 

101., 675 

-26, 6?5 

0 

0 

-26,675 

-26,675 

325,600 

298,925 

SCJIEDULE lO 

1'1\GE: io .1 

UNEMPLOYMENT INS RESRV 

INSTJRANC'E 

FUNI> 0154 

2019-19 

ADOPTED 

75,000 

75 I OQO 

101,675 

101,675 

-26, 675 

0 

0 

-26,675 

-261675 

325,600 

298,925 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEPlJLBS 

COUN'rY BUDGET AcT 

JM/TJMY 2010 

OPERATING DETAIL 

OPERATING REVENUE 

P!IE!ilUMll 

llIMBURSEMEN'rS 

'l'OTAL OPERATING PVENTJE 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

SERV'I:cES & SUPPLlBS 

TOTAL OPER/1.TING IDCPENSES 

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 

NON-OPERATING REVEIIIJES (EXPENSES) 

INTEREST 

TO'l'AL NON-0:Pi:RAT:ING REVENUES (EXP) 

INCOME BEFORE CONTRIBUTIONS/TRNSFRS 

Transfers-In/ (Out) 

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS 

lim:T .AsSETS-BEGINNING BALANCE 

NET ASSETS-ENDING Blll.ANCE 

COUNTY or PLUMAS 

OPERATION OF INTEIUllU. SERVI CE PlJND 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

'FOND TITLE. 

SEaVIcE Ac~Yv:I.TY 

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

l, 940,129 2,101,269 1,934,349 

0 0 0 

l, 940,129 2,101,269 1,9341349 

2,8251968 2,088,051 1., ~381 502 

2,825,968 2,088,051 1,938,502 

-885,839 13,218 -4 ,153 

1,740 2,503 0 

1,740 2,503 0 

-884,099 l.5,721 -4,153 

-884,099 15,721 -4,'J.53 

1,023,115 139,016 1S4,737 

139,016 154,137 150,584 

SCHEDULE 10 

PAGE: 10.2 

IOC/LIAB INSURAHCE 

INSRUANCE 

FUND Ol56 

2018-19 

ADOnEIJ 

1,934,349 

0 

1, 9341349 

l,938,502 

1,938,502 

-4,153 

0 

-41153 

-4,153 

154,737 

150 , 584 



STATE CoNTROLLER SCtlEDU!.ES 

COIJN'l'Y BUDGET M:T 

JANUARY 2010 

OPERATING DETUL 

OPERATING REVENUE 

PREMIIMS 

R:e:IMBIJRSEMENTS 

TOTAI OPERATI>IG RRVENUE 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

SERV~CES & S'OFPLZES 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 

OPERATING INCOM!: (LOSS) 

NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES J 

IN'IEREST 

=AL NON-OPERATZNG REVENUES (EXP) 

mcoME BEFORE CONTRIBUTIONS/TRNSFRS 

'l:i-an.sf@rs-In/ (Out) 

C~GE Ill NET ASSETS 

NET ASSll:H-Bl!GINNING BALANCE 

NET ASSETS-ENDING BALANCE 

2016-17 

ACTUAL 

Cm.TN.CY OF PLUMAS 

OPERATION OF I:NTERNAL SERVICE FUND 

FISCI\L YEAR 2018-19 

:rum, TITLE 

S~VICE AC'rIVI'l'Y 

2017-18 2018-19 

AC'l'OAL RECOMMENDED 

245,459 518,33( 587,926 

0 0 0 

245,459 518,334 S87,926 

306,824 518,334 587,926 

306,824 518,334 587,926 

-61,365 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

-61,365 0 0 

-61,365 0 0 

61,365 0 0 

0 0 0 

OPEB ISE' 

OP!:B 

FUND 0159 

SCHEDULE 10 

FAGE: 10.2 

2018-19 

ADOPTED 

587,926 

0 

587,926 

587,926 

587,926 

0 

0 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BQDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

OPERATING DETAJ:L 

OPERATING REVENUE 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

SALARIES~ BENEFITS 

SERVICES~ SUPPLIES 

DEPRECIATION 

FIXED ASSET 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 

NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

INTEREST 

OTHER 

TOTAL NON-OPERATING l<EVENUES {EXP) 

INCOME BEFORE CONTRIBOTIONS/TI<NSFRS 

CLOSORE/POSTCLOSURE RECORDABLE 

TRANSFERS-IN/(OUT) 

CllANGE IN NET ASSETS 

NET ASSETS-BEGINNING BALANCE 

NET ASSETS-ENDING BAI.1,NCE 

2016-17 

ACTtJAL 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

OPERATION OF Em'ERPRISE FUND 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

FUND TITLE 

SERVICE ACTIVITY 

273,032 

273,032 

20 

256,994 

40,960 

0 

297,974 

-24,942 

20,556 
2,975 

23,531 

-1,411 

-61,543 

-62,954 

678,591 

615,637 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

244,278 

244,278 

27 

211,106 

0 

33,026 

244,159 

119 

34,453 

10,100 

44,553 

44,672 

-91,753 

-47,081 

615,637 

568,556 

2018-19 

RECOMHENDED 

306,150 

306,150 

2,712 

274, 744 

0 

9,000 

286,456 

19,694 

17,000 

l,000 

18,000 

37,694 

-67,500 

-29,806 

568,556 

538,750 

SCHEDULE ll 

PAGE: 11.l 

SW Pu.NNING/OPERATION 

SOLID WASTE 

FUND 0109 

2018-19 

ADOPTED 

306,1.50 

306,150 

2,712 

274,744 

0 

9,000 

286,456 

1.9,694 

17,000 

1,000 

18,000 

3?, 694 

-6?,500 

56S, 556 

538,750 



STATE CONT~LLER SCHEDUI.ES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 20l0 

OPERATING DETAIL 

OPERATING REVENUE 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

SALE OF FUEL 

STATE & FEDERAL roNDING 

TIMBER TAX 

TOTAL OPERATING REVENOE 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

SALARY~ BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

DEPRECIATION 

FIXED ASSET 

CONTINGENCY 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 

NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

INTEREST 

RENTS & CONCESSIONS 

TOTAL NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXP) 

INCOME BEFORE CONTRIBUTIONS/TRNSFRS 

TRANSFERS-IN/(OUT) 

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS 

NET ASSETS-BEGINNING BALANCE 

NET ASSETS-ENDING BALANCE 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
OPERATION OF ENTERPRISE FUND 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

E'TIND TITLE 
SERVICE ACTIVITY 

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

17,499 11,802 23,599 

191,923 274,443 356,619 

146,538 2,055,041 30,000 

3,040 4,09l 4,100 

359,000 2,345,377 414,318 

109,208 130,390 134,349 

16,613 287,475 324,027 

74B,162 0 0 

203,760 2,165,011 108,231 

0 0 

1,077,743 2,582,876 566,607 

-718,743 -237,499 -152,289 

1,370 2,657 500 

l17 ,410 101,634 103,000 

118,780 104,291 103,500 

-599,963 -133,208 -48,789 

0 0 0 

-599,963 -133 ,208 -48,789 

6,135,815 5,535,852 5,402,644 

5,535,852 5, 4D2, 644 5,353,855 

AIRPORTS 
AIRPORT 

FUND 0110 

SCHEDULE ll 
l'AGE; ll.2 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

n,599 

356,619 

30,000 

4,100 

414,318 

134,349 

324,027 

0 

108,231 

566,607 

-152,289 

500 

103,000 

103,500 

-48,789 

0 

-48,799 

5,402,644 

5,353,955 



STATE CON1'ROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

J1'NUARY 2010 

OPERATING DETAIL 

OPERATING REVENUE 

CONTRIBUTIONS OTHER AGENCIES 

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

SERVICES~ SUPPLIES 

D~PRECIATION 

FIXED ASSET 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 

NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

INTEREST 

TOTAL NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXP) 

INCOME BEFORE CONTRIBUTIONS/TRNSFRS 

TRANSFERS-IN/(OUT) 

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS 

NET ASSETS-BEGINNING BALANCE 

NET ASSETS-ENDING BALANCE 

2016-17 

ACTUAL 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

OPERATION OF ENTERPRISE FUND 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

FOND TITLE 

SERVICE ACTIVITY 

2017-1.8 

ACTUAL 

822,434 615,228 

822,434 615,228 

822,434 615,229 

0 0 

0 0 

822,434 615,228 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

677,448 677,448 

677 , 448 677,448 

201.8-19 

RECOMMENDED 

673,548 

673,548 

673,548 

0 

0 

673,548 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

677,448 

677,448 

SCHEDULE 1.1 

PAGE: ll. 3 

P.C.TRNST ATB 

TRANSIT 

:roNDOll.5 

201.8-19 

ADOPTED 

673,548 

673,548 

673,548 

0 

0 

673,548 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

677,448 

677,448 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

OPERATING DETAIL 

OPERATING :!IEVENUE 

CONTRIBUTIONS OTHER AGENCIES 

DONATIONS-CHARGES FOR SVC 

STATE FUNDING 

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

SALARY & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

DEPRECIATION 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 

NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

INTEREST 

TOTAL NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXP) 

INCOME BEFORE CONTRIBUTIONS/TRNSFRS 

TRANSFERS IN/(OUT) 

TRANSFERS IN/(OUT) 

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS 

NET ASSETS-BEGINNING 8=CE 

NET ASSETS-ENDING BALANCE 

2016-17 

ACTUAL 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

OPERATION OF ENTERPRISE FUND 

FISCAL YEAR 20118-19 

FUND TITLE 
SERVICE ACTIVITY 

207,416 

10,166 

30,000 

247,582 

256,ln 

67,042 

0 

323,219 

-75,637 

l 

1 

-75,636 

?l,914 

0 

-3,722 

-9,409 

-13,131 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

218,993 

8,898 

30,000 

257,891 

270,650 

75,762 

0 

346,412 

-88,521 

l 

l 

-88,520 

78,607 

0 

-9,913 

-13,131 

-23,044 

2018-19 

RECOMMENDED 

250,756 

8,000 

30,000 

288,756 

288,326 

73,380 

0 

361,706 

-72,950 

0 

0 

-72,950 

73,661 

0 

711 

-23,044 

-22,333 

SCHE:DULE 11 
PAGE: 11.4 

CSA#l2 SENIOR TRANS 

TRANSPORTATION 

JroND 0116 

2018-19 
NJOPTED 

250,756 

8,000 

30,000 

268,756 

288,326 

73,380 

0 

361,706 

-72,950 

0 

0 

-72,950 

73, 661 

0 

711 

-22,333 

-21, 622 



STATE CONTROLLER SCIIEDULES COUNTY OF PLUW.S SC !IEDULE 12 

COUNTY BUDGE'I 1\CT SPECIAL DIS'l'RlCT AND OTHER AGENCIES J:'UND SUM>11\RlC PAGE: 12.l 

JANIJAAY 2 010 FrSCAL YEAR 2018-19 

TOTAL FINANCE SOURCES rorAL FINI\NCE USElS 

FUND BALANCE DECRF.ASES J\DD I TI ONAL rorAL FINANCING INCIU:ASES wrAL 

UNRSRVll/UNDSGNTD TO RESRV/ FINANCE FINANCE USES TO RESRV/ J;'INANCE USES 

DISTRICT Nl\ME Jt.1.rua 30 1 2018 DSGNTS SOURCES SOURCES DSGNTS 

ESTIMATE ESTIMll.TE 

COUNTY AIR/FLOOD CONTROL 

0201 AIR FOLLUTION CONn<L 11 0 9,957 9,968 9,968 0 9,968 

0208 PLUM/Ill FLOOD CON'n\OL 110,690 0 240,700 351,390 351,390 0 351,390 

1'0TAL CO AIR/FLOOD CONTROL 110,101 0 250, 657 361,358 361,358 0 361,358 

LIGHTING DISTRICTS 

0202 CRESCENT MILLS LGHTNG 3,937 0 708 4,645 4,645 0 4,645 

0204 QUINCY LIGHTING 4,441 0 34,010 38,451 38,451 0 38,451 

TOTAL LrGHTING DISTRICTS 8,378 0 34,718 43,096 43,096 0 43,096 

COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICTS 

0206 BECKWOURTH CSA -9,700 0 47,209 37,509 37,509 0 37,509 

0221 WALKER RllNCl! CSD 862,382 0 94,000 956,382 956,382 0 956,382 

0223 GRIZZLY RANCH CSD 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICTS 852,682 0 Hl,209 993,891 993,891 0 993,891 

MCSC nis'l'RIC'l'S 

0215 CSJ>.#11 Al<BT.ILANCE 42 0 135,650 135,692 135,692 Q 135,692 

0219 Mol<TER>!C'( Wl'XER ISSUES 18,589 0 18,589 18,589 0 18,589 

TOTAL MISC DIS'l'RICTS 18,631 135,650 154,281 154,281 154,281 

TOTAL SPEC~Al. DIS'l'RIC'l'S 990,392 562,234 1,552,625 1,552,626 0 1,552,626 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

DISTRICT NAME 

COUNT'! AIR/E'LOOD CONTROL 

0201 AIR POLLUTION CONTRL 

0208 PLUMAS FLOOD CONTROL 

TOTAL CO .AIR/FLOOD CONTROL 

LIGHTING DISTRICTS 

0202 CRESCENT MILLS LGHTNG 

0204 QUINCY LIGHTING 

TOTAL LIGHTING DISTRICTS 

COWMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICTS 

0206 BECKWOTJRTH CSD 

0221 WALKER l<ANCH CSD 

0223 GRIZZLY RJ>.NCH CSD 

TOTAL COMMUNITY SEP.VIC£ DISTRICTS 

MISC DISTRICTS 

0215 CSAltH AMBULANCE 

0219 l«INTEREY WATEP. ISSUES 

TOTAL MISC DISTRICTS 

TOTAL SPECIAL DISTRICTS 

COUNTY OF PLID'1AS 

FUND Jil11LANCE SPECIAL DISTRICT AND OTHIZR AGENCIES 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

LESS: FUND BALANCE-RSRVD/DSGNTD 
GENERAL/DTHR 

TOTAL 
FUND BALANCE 

June 30, 2018 ENCUMBRANCES RESERVES DESIGNATIONS 

11 0 0 0 

110,690 0 0 0 

110,701 0 0 0 

3,937 0 0 0 

4,441 0 0 0 

8,378 0 0 0 

-9, 700 0 0 0 

1,507,565 0 645,1B3 0 

0 0 0 0 

1,497,865 0 645,183 0 

42 0 0 0 

18,589 0 0 0 

18,631 0 0 0 

1,635,575 0 645,183 0 

SCHEDULE 13 

PAGE: 13.1 

ACTUAL 

ESTIMATED X 

FOND BALANCE 
UNRSRVD/UNDSGNTD 

11 

110,690 

110,701 

3,937 

4,441 

8,378 

-9,700 

862,382 

0 

852,682 

42 

18,589 

18,631 

990,392 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

.n>.NUARY 2010 

DUTRICT NAME 

COUNTY AIR/FLOOD CONTROL 

0201 AIR POLLUTION CONTRL 

0208 PLUM7.S FLOOD CONTROL 

!!OTAL CO AI.ll/FLOOD CON=L 

LIGHTING DISTRICTS 

0202 CRESCENT MILLS LGllTNG 

0204 QOINCY LIGHTING 

TO?AL BY LIGHTING DISTRICTS 

Cc»1M!JNITY SERVICE DISTRICTS 

0206 BEC!CWOUII.TH CSA 

0 22 1 l<AI.Klra RANCH CSD 

0223 GRIZZLY RANCH CSD 

TOTI\L 21: COHMONITI SERVICE DISTRICTS 

MISCELLANEOUS DISTRICTS 

0215 CSA#ll 1\ldaUL1\NCE 

0219 MONTEREY WI.TEP. ISSUES 

l'OTAL BY l:dlSCELLANEOVS DISTRICTS 

TOTI\L ALL FUNDS 

lt&SERVES/ 

DSr.NTNS 

June 30, 2018 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

645,183 

0 

645,183 

0 

0 

0 

11,429,655 

COUNTY OF PLtlMll.S 

SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

DECREASES INCREASES 

RECOl~fENDED ADOPTED RECOI+IENDED AD0P'rED 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 

1j4611762 1,461,762 2,812,887 2,812,887 

SCHEDULE 14 

PAGE: 14. l 

TOTAL 

RSRV / DS GNTS 

FOR BUGET Yi.AA 

0 

0 

0 

0 

645,183 

0 

645,183 

0 

0 

0 

12,780,780 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

AIR 

2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

6 21 

9,603 9,915 

9,609 9,936 

9,669 9,957 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 9,669 9,957 

NET COST 60 21 

POLLUTION CONTROL 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

9,957 

9,957 

9,968 

9,968 

11 

SCHEDULE 15 
PAGE: 15.l 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

9,957 

9,957 

9,968 

9,968 

11 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

C!U\RGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

CONTINGENCY 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

BECKWRTH CSA 

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

7,064 7,568 7,129 

22 36 20 

59 59 60 

5,391 23,245 40,000 

26,000 

12,536 56,909 47,209 

15,771 15,809 16,002 

3,187 21,390 9,507 

3,206 15,881 12,000 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 22,165 53,080 37,509 

NET COST 9,629 -3,829 -9,700 

SCHEDULE 15 
PAGE, 15.2 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

7,129 

20 

60 

40,000 

47,209 

16,002 

9,507 

12,000 

37,509 

-9,700 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

CO.SVC.AREA#ll-AMBULANCE 

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

115,143 120,692 134,250 

28 46 200 

934 926 1,200 

116,105 121,664 135,650 

115,194 121,215 135,692 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 115,194 121,215 135,692 

NET COST -911 -449 42 

SCHEDULE 15 
PAGE: 15.3 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

134,250 

200 

1,200 

135,650 

135,692 

135,692 

42 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

CRESCENT MILLS LIGHTING 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL RXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

758 

19 

1,263 

2,040 

2,731 

2,731 

691 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

772 

14 

588 

1,373 

733 

733 

-541 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

708 

708 

J,645 

1,000 

4,645 

3,937 

SCHEDULE 15 
PAGE: 15.4 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

708 

708 

3,645 

1,000 

4,645 

3,937 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
J'ANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

2016-17 2017-18 

OBJECT 

FLOOD CNTRL 0208 

2018-19 
A.ND EXPENDITURE OBJ'ECT ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY~ PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

92,010 

509 

569 

143,347 

14,396 

144,483 

395,414 

4,929 

285,213 

23 

290,166 

-105,248 

97,913 94,700 

1,231 500 

572 500 

123,195 120,000 

46,691 25,000 

10,000 

279,701 240,700 

13,300 10,807 

325,064 278,443 

64,825 37,000 

67l 21,630 

403,859 347,880 

124,158 107,180 

SCHEDULE 15 
PAGE: 15.5 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

94,700 

500 

500 

120,000 

25,000 

240,700 

10,807 

278,443 

37,000 

21,530 

347,880 

107,180 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR. 2018-19 

FLOOD CNTRL 0208B 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RBVENUB 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

769 

2,739,659 

2,740,438 

l,206 

2,567,747 

181,413 

2,750,366 

9,928 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

1,071 

1,071 

235 

3,023 

3,258 

2,187 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

3,510 

3,510 

3,510 

SCHEDULE 15 
PAGE: 15.6 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

3,510 

3,510 

3,510 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 201B-19 

GRIZZLY RANCH CSD 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

CONTINGENCY 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

57 

57 

-57 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 15 
PAGE: 15.7 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

MONTEREY FORUM 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY~ PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES~ SUPPLIES 

CONTINGENCY 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

114 

114 

1.98 

198 

84 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

192 

192 

-192 

2018-19 
RECOMMENDED 

18,589 

18,589 

18,589 

SCHEDULE lS 
PAGE: 15.B 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

18,S89 

18,599 

18,589 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY &. PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

QUINCY LIGHTING 

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMRNDED 

32,926 34,485 33,740 

125 105 20 

1-4,429 14,357 250 

l3, 622 1,291 

61,102 50,237 34,010 

76,351 57,260 32,451 

6,000 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 76,351 57,260 JB,451 

NET COST 15,:1.49 7,023 4,441 

SCHEDULE 15 
PAGE: 15.9 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

33,740 

20 

250 

34,010 

32,451 

6,000 

38,451 

4,441 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

CONTINGENCY 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 

WALKER RANCH 

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

10,986 17,888 8,000 

95,036 110,456 86,000 

106,022 l.28,344 94,000 

152,489 166,132 291,382 

600,000 

5,798 32,252 20,000 

45,000 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 158,286 198,385 956,382 

NET COST 52,264 70,041 862,382 

SCHEDULE 15 
PAGE, 15 . 10 

2018-19 
ADOPTED 

8,000 

86,000 

94,000 

291,382 

600,000 

20,000 

45,000 

956,382 

862,382 



TAX RATES 

TAX VALUES 

APPROPRIATION LIMITS 



RESOLUTION NO. 18~ 8 3 5 6 

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE BASIC TAX RATE FOR PLUMAS COUNTY AND THE RATES FOR 
THE PLUMAS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND THE PLUMAS DISTRICT HOSPITAL BONDS FOR 

FISCAL YEAR 2018/19 

WHEREAS, Government Code §29100 requires that the tax rates be set and approved by 
the Board of Supervisors. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, County of Plumas, 
State of California, as follows: 

The ad valorem property tax rate for Plumas County is 1% of the assessed value ($1,000.00 per 
$100,000 of assessed value) for the 2018/19 year, tax year 2018, with the bond rates to be 
ADDED to the 1% rate as follows: 

The additional tax rates for the Plumas Unified School District Bond for Secured Assessed 
Values 
Measure A: 0.03033% ($30.33 per $100,000 of assessed value) 
Measure B: 0.05229% ($52.29 per $100,000 of assessed value) 

The additional tax rates for the Plumas Unified School District Bond for Unsecured Assessed 
Values 
Measure A: 0.03961% ($39.61 per $100,000 of assessed value) 
Measure B: 0.05885% ($58.85 per $100,000 of assessed value 

The additional tax rates for the Plumas District Hospital Bond, as calculated and approved, by 
resolution No. 2018.2, by the Plumas District Hospital's Board, are affixed at 0.03455% of the 
Secured assessed value ($34.55 per $100,000 of assessed value) and 0.03375% of the 
Unsecured assessed value for the fiscal year 2018/19 tax year 2018. 

The additional tax rates for the Plumas Unified School District and Plumas District Hospital 
Bonds is affixed at 0.13152% ($131.52 per $100,000 of assessed value) of the assessed value of 
the Unitary/State Board Roll for the fiscal year 2018/19, tax year 2018. 

Page 1 of 2 



The foregoing, Resolution No. 18- .8 3 56 was duly passed and adopted by the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Plumas, State of California, at a regular meeting of said Board held 
on the 18th day of Septemb:er, 2018 by the following vote: 

AYES: SUPERVISORS THRALL, SANCHEZ, ENGEL 

NOES: NONE 

ABSENT: SUPERVISORS SIMPSON, GOSS 



PLUMAS HOSPITAL DISTRICT 

RESOLUTION No. 2018-2 

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE 
PLUMAS HOSPITAL DISTRICT 

GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS SERIES B 
PROPERTY TAX RATE 2018-2019 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the President and Secretary of the Board 
of the Plumas Hospital District Board of Directors are hereby authorized and empowered to take 
all actions necessary or appropriate: 

1. To authorize the Plumas County Tax Assessor's office to set the 2018-2019 
Prope1iy Tax Rate for the Plumas District Hospital General Obligation Bond 
Series B at 0.0003455 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 6th day of September, 2018 by the following vote: 

ATTEST: 

AYES: Director Flanigan 
Director Kimmel 
Director Price 
Director Satterfield 
Director Wickman 

NAYES; None 

ABSENT: None 

, Board of Directors 
Plumas Hospital District 



11/20/2018 

Debt Service - Plumas Hospital District 

Note: Prepared and submitted by PDH 

2018/19 bond debt service 2018-19 

1 Total Debt 254,645.90 
2 Total left in fund after Aug 15 pymt (38,427.25) 
3 Unitary Portion 0.00 
4 Unsecured Portion (11,251.55) 
5 Total Debt for Secured Portion 204,967.10 

6 Total Unsecured Value 38,319,460.00 
7 Minus 13% delq rate (4,981,529.80) 
8 Unsee rate (prior yr sec rate) 0.000·337§ 

9 Unsecured's portion 11,251.55 

10 Total Secured/utility Value 634,448,679.00 
11 Plus HOE/HOX 9,535,033.00 
12 Minus 8% delq rate (50,755,894.32) 

13 Total Value to collect on 593,227,817.68 204,967.10 

14 Secured Debt Svc 204,967.10 
15 Secured Bond Rate 0.0003455 

C:\Users\bharriso\Documents\Bianca's Documents\1 Property Taxes (BH)\Bond Rates\Bonds FY18-19\PDH Bond Tax 
Rate Calculation FY1819.xls\18-19 



Schedule 3 

PLUMAS COUNTY 
DEBT SERVICE 

Measure A School Bond 2002, 2005 and 

2016 Refunding Bonds 

FY 2018/19 Tax Year 2018 

FY 2017 /18 Bond Debt Requirement 

Unitary portion of Debt Service 

Total Debt 

Reserve old bond 

Unitary Portion 
Unsecured Portion 

Total Debt for Secured 

Total Unsecured Value 

Minus 13.7% Delinquent Rate 
Unsecured Rate (Prior Year Sec Rate) 

Unsecured Portion 

Total Secured/ Utility Value 

Plus HOE 
Minus 4% Delinquent Rate 

Total Value to collect on 

Secured Debt Service 

!FY 2018/19 Secured Bond Rate 

$ 1,290,454.95 /:z 
$ ,.,,, 269,314.80 2 

$ 1,290,454.95 
$ 50,000.00 3 

$ ./ (269,314.80) ,· 
$ {36,386.42) 

$ 1,034,753.73 

I 
$ 106,444,534.00 . 4 

$ (14,582,901.16) 
0.03961% 5 

$ 36,386.42 

I 
$3,524,293,347.00 6 

$ 28,417,829.00 17 
$ (140,971,733.88) 

$3,411,739,442.12 

$ 1,034,753.73 

0.03033% I 

Reserve Fund 

Fund 8006 Bal 
Reserve add on 

Use for Bond Pmt 

note: historical delq rate 2004 

$ 
$ 
$ 

9/412018 

268,630.46 
50,000,00 

318,630.46 

note: was FYl 7 /18 Secured Bond Rate for Measuri 

Note: unsecured bond debt sv used for 201660 

$ 1,290,454.95 

Needs to equal total debt 
requirement on A/location 
of Debt Service Revenue 

$ 30,33 

0.00 

C:\Userslbharriso\Oocuments\Bianca's Documents\1 Property Taxes (BH)\Bond Rates\Bonds FY18-19\FY1819 
Measure A+B School Bonds Worksheet.xls\FY1819 2016 wo 2016 GO 



Schedule 3 

PLUMAS COUNTY 

DEBT SERVICE 

Measure 8 School Bond 2016 General 

Obligation Bonds Only 

FY 2018/19 Tax Year 2018 

FY 2017/18 Bond Debt Requirement 
Unitary portion of Debt Service 

/ 
$ 2,196,562.50 ·1 

$ ,- 458,417.23 2 

Total Debt $ 2,196,562.50 - ------
Total add on in fund from Prior Year for Sinking Fund $ 100,000.00 3 -------
Unitary Portion $ "I (458,417.23) 
Unsecured Portion - $-~-(5-4-, 0-6-0-. 2-5.,...) 

Total Debt for Secured $ 1,784,085.02 

Total Unsecured Value 

Minus 13.7% Delinquent Rate 

Unsecured Rate (Prior Year Sec Rate) 

Unsecured Portion 

Total Secured/ Utility Value 
Plus HOE 

Minus 4% Delinquent Rate 

Total Value to collect on 

Secured Debt Service 
!FY 2018/19 Secured Bond Rate 

-------
$ 106,444,534.00 /4 
$ (14,582,901.16} 

0.05885% 5 

$ 54,060.25 

$3,524,293,347.00 16 
$ 28,417,829.0017 
$ (140,971,733.88) 

$3,411,739,442.12 

$ 1,784,085.02 
o.os229% I 

Reserv Fund 
Fund 3029 Bal 
Reserve add on 

Use for Bond Pmt 

note: historical delq rate 2004 

9/4/2018 

$ 279,558.90 

$ 100,000.00 

$ 379,558.90 

note., was FY17/18 secured Bond Rate for Mea, 

$ 2,196,562.50 

Needs to equal total debt 

requiremrmt on Allocation 

of Debt Service Revenue 

$ 52.29 

C:\Users\bharriso\Documents\Bianca's Documents\ 1 Property Taxes (BH)\Bond Rates\Bonds FY18-19\FY1819 
Measure A+B School Bonds Worksheet.xls\FY1819 2016 GO only 



data input 
X 

Prior Year 17 /18 Debt 

Service Revenue 

School Bond A $ 1,382,755.62 
School Bond B s 2,193,758.37 
Plumas Hospital $ 234,228.15 

$ 3,810,742.14 

$ 3,576,513.99 
Allocate Pr Yr 61.34% 
Allocate Pr Yr 208,558.83 

Unitary Schedule 2 

PLUMAS COUNTY 
Allocation of Debt Service Revenue 

FY 2018/19 Tax Year 2018 
k m 0 

data input data input 
y Z/l 

Prior Year 17/18 Percentage Current Year 

Unitary Debt Debt 

Service Reouirement 

$ 80,633.24 5.83% $ 1,290,454.95 

s 127,925.59 S.83% $ 2,196,562.50 

$ 16,642,59 7.11% s 254,645.90 

$ 225,201.42 $ 3,741,663.35 

208,558.83 

11 /20/2018 

q 5 

m•o ca/c wlc 
l 

Current Year Current Year Current Year 

Unitary Unitary Debt Service Levy 

Portion Allocation 
$ 75,250.87 34.49% s 269,314.80 

$ 128,089.11 58.71% $ 458,417.23 

s 18,093.33 6.81% $ 53,143.98 

$ 221,433.31 100.00% $ 780,876.01 
from Al 

C:\Users\bharriso\Documents\Bianca's Documents\1Properly Taxes (BH)\Bond Rates\2. Unitary Debt Schedule Worksheet.xls\2018-19 



Unitary Schedule 1 

PLUMAS COUNTY 
Calculation of Unitary Average Tax Rate 

FY 2018/19 I Tax Year 2018 

FY 2018/19 Ad Valorem Secured $ 3,716,763,177.00 A 
Plus Utility $ 598,301,499.00 B 
Plus HOE $ 29,194,829.00 C 

Total Secured, Utility, & HOE $ 4,344,259,505.00 D 

Times the 1% Tax Rate 1.00000% 
FY 2018/19 Gross County Wide Tax (Less Unsecured) $ 43,442,595.00 

Divided by Secured Ad Valorem (see above 'D') $ 4,344,259,505.00 

Unitary Rate - Countywide Tax Divided by 
Secured Ad Valorem - R&T Code 98.9(bl{1) 1.00000% 

Prior Year Unitary Debt Service Rate 0.04030% F 

Countywide Secured (including HOE) Debt Service 
Levy 2017 /18 immediate prior fiscal year) $ 3,181,818.24 G 

Countywide Secured (including HOE) Debt Service 
Levy 2016/17 (second prior fiscal year) $ 974,978.70 H 

Percentage of Difference Between 2 Preceding Years 326.34746% 

!Final Unitary Debt Service Tax Rate 0.13152% 

Current Year Unitary Value $ 593,740,664.00 E 

Current Year Unitary Debt Service Levy $ 780,876.01 Al 

11/20/2018 

C:\Users\bharriso\Documents\Bianca's Documents\1 Property Taxes (BH)\Bond Rates\2. Unitary Debt Schedule 
Worksheet.xls\2018-19 



Total 
TRA's 

1 I 
I 2 I 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 I 
8 I 
9 

10 

I 11 

r 12 

13 

14 I 
15 I 
16 

17 

18 

19 I 
20 I 

I 21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 I 
27 I 
28 I 
29 

30 

31 

32 I 
33 I 
34 I 
35 I 
36 I 
37 I 
38 I 
39 I 
40 I 
41 I 

42 I 
43 I 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 
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Tax 

Rate 

Area 

000-001 

000-002 

001-001 

001-002 

001-003 

001-004 

001-005 

001-006 

001-007 

001-008 

001-009 

001-010 

001-013 

053-000 

053-001 

053-002 

053-003 

053-004 

053-005 

053-006 

053-007 

053-008 

053-009 

053-010 

053-011 

053-012 

053-013 

053-014 

053-015 

053-016 

053-017 

053-018 

053-019 

053-020 

053-021 

0S3-022 

053-023 

053-024 

053-025 

053-026 

053-027 

053-028 

053-029 

053-030 

053-031 

053-032 

053-033 

053-034 

053-035 

053-036 

Tax / Bond Rates 

Tax Year 2018"' FY 2018-19 

1 a b b d 2 (1+o+b+c+d) 

Tax Code ! Tax Code Tax Code I Tax,<Jode Tax Code Tax Code Total 

00001 I 10020 10070 '.1.0071 10075 10080 Tax Rates 

Prop 13 1 Beckwourth Measure A 11(.leasure B 10076 I Plumas 
Rate ! CSA School Scho.~I Unitary District Hos. 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.13152% I 0.00000% ; 1.131520% ; $ ; 

I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 0.13152% 0.00000% : 1.131520%: $ 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0,00000% I 0,00000% I 1.082620% $ 
1.00000% 0,00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% I $ 
1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.082620% 

1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 1 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1 1.oa2620% I s 
1.00000% 0.00000% I o.o3o33% I 0.05229% I 0.00000% I 0.00000% I 1.082620% $ 
1.00000% 0.00000% o.03033% I 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.082620% $ 

1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03033% I 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 

1.00000% I 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
1.00000% I 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% I s 
1.00000% I 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% Is 
1.00000% I 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% I 0.00000% I 0.00000% f 1.082620%: s 
1.00000% I 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.03455% [ 1.117170% $ 

1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.os2620% · s 
1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% : 1.os2620% I $ 

1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% ' 0.03455% i 1.117170% $ 

1.00000% I 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% I 0.00000% 1 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 

1.00000% I 0.00000% o.o3o33% I D.05229% I 0.00000% 0.03455% [ 1.117170% $ 

1.00000% I 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.082620% I $ 

1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% [ 1.os2620% I $ 

1.00000% I 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 11.082620% I $ 
1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.03455% 1.117170% $ 

I 1.00000% I 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% I 0.03455% 1.117170% s 
I 1.00000% I 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% . 0.00000% 0.0000D% 1.0826ZO% $ 

1.00000% I 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 1 0.00000% 1.082620%; $ 

1.00000% I 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% : 0.00000% 0.00000% I t.082620% i S 
1.00000% 0.00000% I o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% I 0.00000% I 1.082620% , $ 

I 1.00000% I 0.00000% I o.o3o33% 0.05229% . 0.00000% I 0.03455% 1.117170% , $ 

I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% : 0.00000% : 0.00000% : 1.082620% s 
I 1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% i 0.00000% 0.00000% : 1.082620% i $ 

I 1,00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% ; 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% ; $ 

I 1.00000% 0.00000% o.03033% I 0.05229% ! 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% i $ 

I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% ; $ 

I 1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.082620% i $ 

I 1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.082620% $ 
I 1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03033% ! 0.05229% I 0.00000% I 0.00000% ) 1.082620% s 

; 

1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03033% , 0.05229% 

1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 

1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% : 

1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03033% , 0.05229% 

1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% I 

1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03033% . 0.05229% 

1.00000% I 0.00000% I o.o3o33% o.os229% : 

1.00000% I 0.00000% I o.o3o33% o.os229% • 

1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% · 

1.00000% I 0.00000% o.o3o33% 0.05229% · 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 

1.00000% I 0.00000% ' 0.03033% 0.05229% 

1.00000% I 0.00000% · 0.03033% 0.05229% 

0.00000% I 0.00000% I 1.082620% s 
0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.082620% s 
0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
0.00000% 0.00000% ' 1.082620% $ 

0.00000% 0.00000% . 1.082620% s 
0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
0.00000% . 0.03455% 1.117170% $ 
0.00000% : 0.03455% 1.117170% $ 
0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
0.00000% 0.03455% 1.117170% s 
0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 

not update 

3 

2018 
Certified 

Values 

(Net Value) Secured 

533,589,920 

60,150,744 

103,225,580 

464,091 

7,284,529 

364,014 

372,902 

49;/,SQ'S 
1,681,322 

1,753,190 

6,578 

27,771 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

3,416.816 I $ 
4,414,621 I $ 

10,ooo,s61 I $ 
s9,767 Is 

30,137,274 $ 
923,786 $ 

88,366 $ 
3,333,513 I $ 

15,611,442 $ 
s53,573 I$ 

161,534,473 $ 
18,884,957 $ 

s,91s,5s4 I s 
1a,os9 I s 

4,592,280 $ 
51,234 $ 

559,340,475 $ 
87,588,202 $ 

399,790 $ 
4,050,095 $ 
4,373,355 $ 

954,891 1 $ 
305,657 ! $ 
670,705 $ 

1,455,782 $ 
867,276 $ 

26,903,062 $ 
1,212,122 I $ 

904,615 I$ 
2,s□6,311 I s 

21,305,114 1 $ 
21,258,161 I$ 
89,904,664 $ 

2,131,591 $ 
256,870 $ 

30,334,031 $ 
137,683,927 $ 

4 (2x3} 

TOTAL 

Tax Rates x 
Certified 

Values I 

6,037,676.66 

680,617.70 

1,117,540.77 

5,024.34 

-
78,863.77 

3,940.89 

4,037.11 

5,332.21 

18,202.33 

18,980.39 

71.21 

300.65 

38,841.95 

47,793.57 

108,268.07 

667.70 

326,272.16 

10,320.26 

956.67 

36,089.28 

169,012.59 

6,184.35 

1,804,614.67 

204,452.32 

96,554.37 

845.08 

49,716.94 I 
sn.37 I 

6,055,531.85 

948,241.39 I 
4,328.21 I 

43,847.14 I 
47,346.s2 I 
10,446.10 I 

3,309.10 I 

7,261.19 I 
15,760.59 

9,389.30 

291,257.93 

1s,129.4s I 
9,793.54 

30,382.33 

238,014.34 

304,520.06 

973,325.87 

23,813.50 

2,780.93 

328,402.29 

1,490,593.73 
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Total 
TRA's 

51 I 
52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

ss I 
59 I 
60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 
69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

I s1 I 
82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 I 
94 

95 I 
96 I 

97 

98 

I 99 I 
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Tax 

Rate 

Area 

053-037 

053-038 

053-039 

053-040 

053-041 

053-042 

053-043 

Q53-044 
053-045 

053-047 

053-048 

053-049 

053-050 

053-051 

053-052 

053-053 

053-054 

053-055 

053-056 

053-057 

053-058 

053-059 

053-060 

053-061 

053-062 

053-063 

053-064 

053-065 

053-066 

053-067 

053-068 

053-069 

053-070 

053-071 

053-072 

QS~-073 
053-0171! 

053-075 

053-076 

053-077 

053-078 

053-079 

053-080 

053-081 

053-082 

053-083 

053-084 

053-085 

Tax / Bond Rates 

Tax Year 2018 ~ FY 2018-19 

" b b d Z {1+a+b+c+d) 

Tox Code : Tax Code I Tax Code Td}{<Io§fe Tax Code Tax Code Total 

00001 10020 , 10070 '10071 10075 10080 Tax Rates 

Prop 13 I Beckwourth: Measure A fv1~asure B 10076 Plumas 

Rate CSA ! School School Unitary District Hos. 

1.00000% 0.00000% ! o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
1.00000% 0.00000% : o.o3o33% I o.os229% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.082620% s 
1.00000% I 0.00000% : 0.03033% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
1.00000% 0.00000% i 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% 1.117170% S 
1.00000% 0.00000% ! 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% 1.117170% $ 
1.00000% 0.00000% i 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% 1.117170% $ 
1.00000% 0.00000% ; 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% 1.117170% S 
1.00000% I 0.00000% I 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0,00000% 1.082620% $ 

1.00000% / 0.00000% I 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
1.00000% I 0.00000% ! 0.03033% 0.05229% 0,00000% 0.03455% 1.117170% $ 
1.00000% I 0.00000% : 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% j 1.117170% j $ 
1.00000% 0.00000% i o.o3o33% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 11.082620% I $ 

1.00000% 1 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.082620% I $ 
1.00000% 0.00000% : o.03033% o.05229% 0.00000% o.03455% I 1.117110% I s 
1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 11.082620% 1 $ 
1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 11.082620% I $ 
1.00000% 0.00000% ' 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.082620% I S 
1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% J 1.oa2620% s 
1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1 1.082620% s 
1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% 1.117170% $ 
1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% s 
1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% 1.117170% $ 
1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% 1.111110% $ 
1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% 1.111170% s 
1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 1 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.os2620% s 
1.00000% ! 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% o.os229% I 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
1.00000% : 0.00000% I o.o3o33% 0.05229% I 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.os2620% 

1.00000% ! 0.00000% j 0.03033% 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.03455% 1.117170% 

1.00000% I 0.00000% I 0.03033% 0.05229% j 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% I 
1.00000% ; 0.00000% I o.o3o33% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.os2620% s 
1.00000% I 0.00000% I 0.03033% 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
1.00000% , 0.00000% I o.o3o33% · 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% 1.111110% s 

I 1.00000% : 0.00000% l o.o3o33% : 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% I $ 
I 1.00000% i 0.00000% I 0.03033% ' 0.05229% l 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% I $ 
I 1.00000% • 0.00000% I 0.03033% 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% s 
I 1.00000% I 0.00000% I 0.03033% 0.05229% : 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 

1.00000% : 0.00000% I o.o3o33% 0.05229% I 0.00000% o.o34ss% 1.111110% s 
1.00000% · 0.00000% I 0.03033% : 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% 

1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03033% I 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% 

not update 

3 

2018 

Certified 

Values 
(Net Value) Secured 

1,355,279 $ 
676,213 $ 

18,827,063 $ 
3,645,448 $ 
1,054,942 $ 
1,334,625 $ 

31,349,so3 I $ 

- I s 
4,220,598 $ 

- $ 
115,918,100 $ 

114,618,594 $ 
260,668,680 $ 

957,499 $ 
6,058,263 $ 

84,902,745 $ 
11,891,200 $ 

8,537,015 $ 
11,432,055 $ 

100,728,417 $ 

1,652,499 $ 
512,332 $ 

887,600 $ 

25,200,563 $ 
868,714 $ 

5,737,969 $ 

41,391,46s I$ 
29,33s,209 I $ 

152,449 I$ 
1.983,531 I s 
5,ss3,42s I $ 

309,191 I$ 
68,863,886 I $ 
80,486,198 $ 

72,790,853 $ 
19,968,662 $ 

$ 
$ 

36,761 $ 

36,633,716 $ 

10,390 $ 

21,548,464 I S 
39,809,302 $ 
18,312,803 $ 

3,526,535 $ 
35,986,564 $ 

$ 
$ 

4 (2x3) 

TOTAL 

Tax Rates x 
Certified 
Values 

14,672.52 

7,320.82 

203,825.55 

39,466.35 

11,785.50 

14,910.03 

350,230.59 

45,693.04 

1,295,002.24 

1,280,484.55 

2,822,051.26 

10,366.08 

67,681.10 

919,174.10 

128,736.51 

92,423.43 

123,765.71 

1,090,505.99 

17,890.28 

5,546.61 

9,609.34 

272,826.34 

9,404.87 

62,120.40 

462,480.09 

317,588.84 

1,814.83 

22,159.41 

62,152.92 

8,760.46 

745,534.20 

871,359.68 

788,048.33 

216,184.73 

397.98 

396,603.94 

116.07 

233,287.98 

430,983.47 

198,258.07 

38,178.97 

402,031.10 

I 100 I 053-085 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.os2G20% s 39,636,789 $ 429,115.81 
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I Total 

TRA's 

I 
I 
I 101 

102 

103 

104 I 
105 

106 I 
I 107 I 

108 

109 I 
110 I 
111 I 
112 I 
113 

114 

115 

116 

117 

118 

119 

120 

121 
' 122 

123 I 
124 I 
125 I 
126 

I 127 I 

I 128 

I 129 

130 I 
131 I 
132 I 

I 133 I 
I 

134 I I 

I 135 I 
I 136 I 

137 I 
138 j 
139 I 
140 I 

I 141 I 
142 I 
143 

144 

145 

146 

147 

148 

149 

150 
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Tax / Bond Rates 

Tax Year 2018 ~ FY 2018-19 

1 b b d 2 (l+atbte+d) 

Tax Tax Code , Tax Code Tax Code rroxu:qfie Tax Code Tax Code Total 

Rate 00001 I 10020 10070 100:72 10075 10080 Tax Rates 

Area Prop 13 ! Beckwourth Measure A M.!1a.su(e B 10076 Plumas 

Rate I CSA School Scl\'ppl Unitary District Hos. 

053-087 1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% I 0.00000% J 1.082620% s 
053-088 1.00000% : 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% J 0.00000% [ 1.082620% $ 

053-089 1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I o.os229% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 

053-090 1.00000% 0.00000% omo33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 

0_5$:-0.91 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% 

053-092 I 1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% [ 1.117170% $ 

053-093 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% 1.117170% s 
053-094 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% 

053-095 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 

053-096 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% I 0.03455% I 1.117170% s 
053-097 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% J 1.117170% $ 
053-098 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% t 1.111110% $ 
Q.53-099 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.082620% 

053-100 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620%. $ 

053-101 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% i 0.00000% 0,00000% 1.082620% $ 

053-102 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 

053-103 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% ; $ 

053-1.04 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1,082620% 

053-105 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% 1.117170%: $ 
053-106 1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% I 1.111110% i s 
053-107 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% [ 1.082620% $ 

053-108 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% , $ 
053-109 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% ! 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1 1.082620% : s 
053-110 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% [ 1.117170% '. $ 

053-111 I 1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% [ 1.082620%' $ 
05"3-112 1.00000% I 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.082620% 

053-113 1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% J l.117170% $ 

053-114 I 1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 

053-115 1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 

053-116 I 1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% ! 1.117170% $ 

053-117 1.00000% I 0.00000% I o.o3o33% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% J 1.117170% $ 

053-118 1.00000% 1 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.082620% s 
053-119 1.00000% I 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% I 0.00000% I 1.082620% $ 

053-120 1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% ! 0.00000% I 1.082620% $ 

053-121 1.00000% I 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% • 0.00000% ! 1.082620% $ 

053-122 I 1.00000% : 0.00000% ] 0.03033% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.082620% s 
053-123 I 1.00000% ' 0.00000% I 0.03033% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% i 1.082620% $ 

053-124 I 1.00000% : 0.00000% I 0.03033% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 

053-125 I 1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
053-126 1.00000% : 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
053-127 1.00000% · 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 

053-128 I 1.00000% . 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
053-129 1.00000% ' 0.00000% 0.03033% I 0.05229% 1 0.00000% j 0.03455% I 1.117170% 

053-130 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% i 0.05229% 0.00000% I o.03455% [ 1.111170% $ 

053-131 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% : 0.05229% 0.00000% I o.03455% I 1.111110% $ 
053-132 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% : 0.05229% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
053-133 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% 1.117170% $ 

053-134 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% · 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 

053-135 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 

053-136 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% 1.117170% $ 

not update 

3 

2018 

Certified 

Values 

(Net Value} Secured 

104,984,516 I $ 
1,850,037 $ 

44,095,720 j $ 
364,140 $ 

$ 
11,541,365 $ 

1,163,518 $ 
$ 

596,628 $ 
737,683 $ 
887,936 $ 

2,029,815 $ 
$ 

378,668 $ 
4,385,431 $ 

16,866,431 $ 
49,467 $ 

I $ 
3,441,443 I $ 

283,764 $ 
1,428,090 $ 

2s,432 I s 
1so,n4 I s 

s,105,049 I s 
612,195 I s 

I$ 
1,358,717 $ 

704,617 I $ 
175,137 $ 

4,756,950 $ 
851,394 $ 

126,019 $ 
2,027,387 $ 

70,861 $ 
1,028,842 $ 

24,305,119 $ 
17,504,320 $ 

4,545,542 $ 
159,517 $ 

5,044,739 $ 
2,772,741 $ 

505,740 $ 

$ 
18,595,463 $ 

996,562 $ 
762,408 $ 

3,734,700 $ 

2,840,353 $ 
8,417,216 $ 
1,544,765 $ 

4 /b:3) 

TOTAL 
Tax Rates x 

Certified 
Values 

1,136,583.37 

20,028.87 

477,389.08 

3,942.25 

-
128,936.67 

12,998.47 

-
6,459.21 

8,241.17 

9,919.75 

22,676.48 

-
4,099.54 

47,477.55 

182,599.36 

535.54 

-
38,513.80 

3,170.13 

15,460.79 

275.33 

1,957.10 

90,547.18 

6,634.24 

-
15,179.18 

7,628.32 

1,896.07 

53,143.22 

9,511.52 

1,364.31 

21,948.90 

767.16 

11,138.45 

263,132.08 

189,505.27 

49,210.95 

1,726.96 

54,615.35 

30,018.25 [ 

5,475.24 ' 

201,142.93 I 
11,133.29 I 

8,253.98 

41,722.95 I 

30,750.23 

91,126.46 

17,257.65 
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TRA's 
Total I 

151 I 
152 I 
153 I 
154 I 
155 I 
156 

I 157 

I 158 

159 

160 

161 

162 

163 

164 

165 

166 

I 167 I 
I 168 

' I 169 I 
I 170 I 
I 171 I 

172 
I 173 I 

I 174 I 

I 175 

I 176 I 
177 I 

I 178 I 
179 I 
180 I 
181 

: 
I 182 

183 

184 

185 I 
186 I 
187 I 
188 I 

189 I 

190 

191 I 
192 

193 I 

194 

195 

196 

197 

198 

199 

200 

C:\Users\bharriso\Documents\Bianca's Documents\1 Property Taxes (BH)\1 Secured Extension\Secured Extension 2018~100/2018 
Balancing\3 Tax-Bond Rates Secured Extension 1819.xls\Bond Rates 2018-19 wo A roll 

Tax / Bond Rates 

Tax Year 2018 ~ FY 2018-19 

1 a b b d 2 (J+a+b+c+d) 

Tax Tax Code Tax Code Tax Code Ta:x,aocfe Tax Code Tax Code Total 

Rate 00001 10020 10070 1.oon 10075 10080 Tax Rates I 
Area Prop 13 1 Beckwourth Measure A Meas.ur-e B 10076 Plumas 

Rate I CSA School Sc,;hoql Unitary District Hos. 

053-137 1.00000% I 0.00000% I 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.082620% $ 

053-138 1.00000% 0.00000% 0,03033% 0.05229% . 0.00000% 0.00000% l 1.082620% $ 
053-139 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% - 0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.082620% $ 
053-140 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% : 0,00000% I 1.082620% $ 

053-141 I 1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% i 1.082620% i $ 

053-142 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% I 0.05229% ; 0.00000% : 0.00000% I 1.082620%. $ 

053-143 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% : 0,00000% : 1.082620% $ 

053-144 1.00000% 0,00000% 0,03033% 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.082620% $ 

053-145 1.00000% 0.00000% I o.o3o33% ! 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.08262.0% $ 

O.SJ-1lil6 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% 

053-147 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 

053-148 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0_05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.082620% I s 
053-149 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% o.05229% I 0,00000% 0.00000% l 1.082620% I s 
053-150 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.03455% I 1.117170% $ 
053-151 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% ' 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% Is 
053-152 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0,05229% 0.00000% 0,00000% 1.082620% , $ 
053-153 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% I 0,00000% 0.00000% 1.os2620% 1 s 
053-154 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% I s 
053-155 ! 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
053-156 1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03033% o.os229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% . 1.082620% $ 
053-157 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% o.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
053-158 1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% i 1.082620% $ 

053-159 1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0,00000% [ 1.082620% $ 
053-160 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
QS.3;16~ 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% 

053-162 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0,00000% : 1.082620% $ 

053-163 1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% : 1.082620% I s 
053-164 1.00000% I 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0,00000% 1.os2620% Is 
053-165 ) 1.00000% I 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0,05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% Is 
053-166 1 1.00000% I 0.00000% I o.o3o33% I 0.05229% . 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.os2620% I $ 
053:.167 1.00000% I 0.00000% I 0.03033% 0,05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% l.082620% 

053-168 1.00000% I 0.00000% : 0,03033% 0.05229% : 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
053-169 1.00000% I 0.00000% I 0.03033% 0,05229% : 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620%: $ 
053-170 1.00000% I 0,00000% 0.03033% i 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% s 
053-171 1.00000% : 0,00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
053-172 1.00000% 1 0.00000% I o.o3o33% I 0,05229% ; 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.os2620% t s 
053-173 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03033% I 0.05229% • 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.os2620% I s 
053-174 1.00000% 0.00000% I o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% I s 
053-175 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03033% 0,05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% I $ 
053-176 I 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% 1.117170% ! $ 

053-;!.71 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03033% 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% : 

05'3,-17~ I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% 1 

053-179 I 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03033% 0.05229% 0,00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% I s 
053-180 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 

0513-1-Si 1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3o33% I 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% 

053-182 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% i 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% 1.117170% 

053-183 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0,05229% 0.00000% 0.03455% 1.117170% $ 
053-184 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
053-185 1,00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 

053-186 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03033% 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% l.082620% s 

not upd11t~ 

3 

2018 

Certified 

Values 

(Net Value) Secured 

2,644,609 

7,281,691 

9,896,123 

978,222 

7,228,663 

4,562,429 

5,575,190 

460,291 

542,186 

13,399,100 

1,580,350 

187,955 

1,120,804 

86,935,528 

18,024,228 

682,731 

I 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

60,364,227 I $ 
3,293,455 $ 

6,561 I $ 
102,232,119 I s 

2,488,643 $ 
921,818 $ 

20.so4,367 I $ 
$ 

32,652 $ 
115,082 $ 

7,079,007 $ 
57,973 $ 

582,255 $ 
$ 

492,653 i $ 
997,783 $ 

14,914 $ 
25,628,840 $ 

407,842 $ 
4,868,845 $ 

35,000 $ 
277,731 $ 
152,611 I$ 

I S 
$ 

8,810,425 $ 
1,201,567 $ 

$ 
$ 

32,037 $ 
8,738,1s2 I s 

23,663,598 I $ 

61,116 I$ 

4 (lx3) 

TOTAL 
I Tax Ratesx 

Certified I 
Values I 

28,631.07 

78,833.04 I 

107,137.41 I 

10,590.43 

78,258.95 

49,393.77 

6o,3s8.12 I 
4,983.20 I 
5,869.81 

-
145,061.34 

11,109.19 I 
2,034.84 I 

12,521.29 I 
941,181.41 j 
195,133.90 I 

1,391.3s I 
6s3,s 1s.19 I 
35,655.60 I 

71.03 

1,106,785.37 

26,9112.ss I 
9,979.79 

225,232.24 

-
353.50 

1,245.90 

76,638.75 

627.63 

6,303.61 

-
5,333.56 

10,802.20 

161.46 

277,462.95 

4,415.38 

s2,111.09 I 
378.92 I 

3,006.77 I 
1,1os.s9 I 

- I 
- I 

95,383.42 

13,008.40 I 

357.91 

94,607.48 

256,186.84 

662.30 

Page 4 of 5 



Total 

TRA's 

201 I 
202 I 
203 

I 204 

I 205 

206 

207 

I 208 

I 209 

I 210 

I 211 

I 212 

213 

214 

215 

216 ~ 

217 I 
218 I 
219 

220 

I 221 

I 222 

223 

224 

225 

226 
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Tax 

Rate 

Area 

053-187 

053-18-8 

053-189 

053-190 

OSl-19!11 
053-:191 

C:l'SB-19.3 
053-194 

053-195 

053-196 

053-197 

053-198 

053-199 

053-200 

053-201 

0,53,-2Q2 

055-000 

055-002 

055-005 

055-006 

055-007 

055-011 

055-012 

055-013 

055-016 

055-017 

Secured 

Utility 

A-Roll 

Total Secured 

l a 

I 
Tax Code Tax Code 

00001 10020 
Prop 13 I Beckwou rth 

Rate CSA 

1.00000% I 0.00000% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 

1.00000% I 0.00000% 

1.00000% I 0.00000% 

1.00000% I 0.00000% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 

1.00000% I 0.00000% 

I 1.00000% 0.00000% 

I 1.00000% 0,00000% 

I 1.00000% 0.00000% 

I 1.00000% 0.00000% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 

I 1.00000% 0.00000% 

I 1.00.001)% 0.00000% 

I 1.00000% 0.00000% i 

I 1.00000% 0.00000% i 
1.00000% 0.00000% 

1.00000% 0,00000% 

1.00000% 0.00000% ; 

1.00000% 0.00000% ; 

1.00000% 0.00000% : 

1.00000% I 0.00000% 

1.00000% I 0.00000% ; 

I 1.00000% I 0.00000% , 

Tax / Bond Rates 

Tax Year 2018..., FY 2018-19 

b b d Z (1+a+b+c+d) 

Tax Code Ta/f~oiie Tax Code Tax Code Total 

10070 l(i)071!. 10075 10080 Tax Rates 

Measure A M_!!a-sure B' 10076 Pluma5 
School Sc:hool Unitary District Hos. 

0.03033% 0.05229% I 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
0.03033% : 0.05229% I 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.082620% 

0.03033% 0.05229% I 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
0.03033% ! 0.05229% 0.00000% 0.00000% 11.082620% $ 
0.03033% 0.05229% I 0.00000% 0.03455% 1.117170% 

0.03033% I 0.05229% 

o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 

0.03033% 0.05229% 

0.03033% I 0.05229% 

o.o3o33% I 0.05229% 

0.03033% 0.05229% 

0.03033% 0.05229% 

0.03033% 0.05229% 

0.03033% 0.05229% 

0.03033% i 0.05229% 

0.030,33~ I o,osi2~% 
0.00000% I 0.00000% I 
0,00000% 0.00000% I 
0.00000% j 0.00000% 

0.00000% 0.00000% 

0.00000% 0.00000% 

0.00000% 0.00000% 

0.00000% 0.00000% I 
0.00000% 0.00000% I 
0.00000% I 0.00000% I 
0.00000% 0.00000% I 

214 

0.00000% 0.03455% 1.117170% 

0.00000% 0.03455% I 1.117170% 

0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.os2620% $ 
0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.082620% I $ 
0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.082620% $ 
0.00000% 0.00000% 1.082620% $ 
0,00000% 0.00000% I 1.082620% $ 
0.00000% I 0.00000% 11.082620% $ 
0.00000% I 0.00000% 11.082620% $ 
0.0tl000¾ 0.03455% I 1.117170% .$ 

0,00000% 0.00000% I 1.000000% 1 s 
0.00000% 0.00000% 1.000000% Is 
0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.000000% I s 
0.00000% 0.00000% J 1.000000% $ 
0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.000000% $ 

0.00000% 0,00000% I 1.000000% $ 
0.00000% 0.00000% i 1.000000% $ 
0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.000000% $ 
D.00000% 0.00000% I 1.000000% I s 
0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.000000% I $ 

Totals I S 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

not update 

3 

2018 

Certified 
Values 

(Net Value) Secured 

167,000 

54,202,412 

I 

$ 

$ 
$ 

1,252,101 I $ 

$ 
IS 

$ 
7,387,633 Is 
1,os6,04s I s 

n,239 Is 
1,193,407 I $ 

164,569 Is 
111,100 Is 
982,424 I $ 
170,344 I s 

76,1116 I $ 

11,427,779 I $ 
11,ns,s91 Is 

1,012,s49 Is 
1s.s9s,151 I s 

4,733,693 I $ 
44,277,246 I s 

2,232,968 I $ 
7,135,679 $ 

814,414 $ 
3,911,281 $ 

4 {2x3) 

TOTAL 

Tax Ratesx 

Certified 

Values 

1,807.98 

-
586,806.15 

13,555.50 

-
-
- I 

19,979.99 I 
11,1s1.14 I 

836.20 I 
19,415.78 

1,781.66 I 

1,209.29 I 

10,635.92 I 
1,844.18 I 

851.46j 

114,277.79 

177,788.91 

10,125.49 I 
158,981.57 

47,336.93 I 
442,772.46 

22,329.68 

71,356.79 

8,144.14 

39,112.81 I 
4,226,747,300 $ 46,178,809.71 
3,628,916,425 

598,301,499 4,227,217,924.00 
(470,624) 

4,226,747,300 
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AUD70-2360-100 County of Plumas 11/2012018 
wAudCertVa I ByTBase 2:48:03PM 
2.4.001 AUDITOR CERTIFIED VALUES BY TAX BASE Page 1 of7 

Model Num: final, Tax Year: 2018 
AIRCRAFT VALUES EXCLUDED 

TAX CODE: 00001 BASIC TAX TAX CODE: 00002 Unitary Rate 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 
SEQUBEQ UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 25,799 3,042 28,841 PARCEL COUNT 20 0 20 

LOCAL 3,628,916,425 108,081,716 3,736,998,141 LOCAL 0 

UTILITY 4,560,835 4,560,835 UTILITY 533,589,920 533,589,920 

TOTAL 3,633,477,260 108,081,716 3,741,558,976 TOTAL 533,589,920 533,589,920 

PLUS HOX 29,194,829 87,985 29,282,814 PLUS HOX 0 

TOTAL 3,662,672,089 108,169,701 3,770,841,790 TOTAL 533,589,920 533,589,920 

TAX CODE: 00003 RR Unitary TAX CODE: 10001 Unitary Bond 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 
SECURED UNSECUBEQ TOTAL SECURED UNSECUREQ TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 3 0 3 PARCEL COUNT 25,799 3,042 28,841 

LOCAL 0 LOCAL 3,628,916,425 108,081,716 3,736,998,141 

UTILITY 60,150,744 60,150,744 UTILITY 4,560,835 4,560,835 

TOTAL 60,150,744 60,150,744 TOTAL 3,633,477,260 108,081,716 3,741,558,976 

PLUS HOX 0 PLUS HOX 29,194,829 87,985 29,282,814 

TOTAL 60,150,744 60,150,744 TOTAL 3,662,672,089 108,169,701 3,770,841,790 

TAX CODE: 10010 Plumas Unified School District TAX CODE: 10030 Chester PUD 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 
SECURED UNSECUREQ TOTAL SECUBEl:l !.!tl!SEC!.!BED IQIAL 

PARCEL COUNT 24,689 2,975 27,664 PARCEL COUNT 1,430 184 1,614 

LOCAL 3,520,133,780 106,356,549 3,626,490,329 LOCAL 209,758,515 14,117,811 223,876,326 

UTILITY 4,159,567 4,159,567 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 3,524,293,347 106,356,549 3,630,649,896 TOTAL 209,758,515 14,117,811 223,876,326 

PLUS HOX 28,417,829 87,985 28,505,814 PLUS HOX 2,828,000 2,828,000 

TOTAL 3,552,711,176 106,444,534 3,659,155,710 TOTAL 212,586,515 14,117,811 226,704,326 

TAX CODE: 10040 Chester PU□ -Zone A TAX CODE: 10050 Eastern Plumas Hospital 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 
SECUBEQ !.!tl!SEQURED IQIAL.. S~Q!,JBED UtllSECUBED IQI8!.. 

PARCEL COUNT 1,229 160 1,389 PARCEL COUNT 9,806 462 10,268 

LOCAL 160,922,968 10,005,453 170,928,421 LOCAL 1,173,948,519 17,736,335 1,191,684,854 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 1,352,821 1,352,821 

TOTAL 160,922,968 10,005,453 170,928,421 TOTAL 1,175,301,340 17,736,335 1,193,037,675 

PLUS HOX 2,373,000 2,373,000 PLUS HOX 9,576,214 9,576,214 

TOTAL 163,295,968 10,005,453 173,301,421 TOTAL 1,184,877,554 17,736,335 1,202,613,889 

TAX CODE: 10070 School Bond Measure A 530-283-6500 x! TAX CODE: 10071 School Bond Measure B 530-283-6500, x 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 

SECURED !.!tl!SEC!.H3,ED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 24,689 2,975 27,664 PARCEL COUNT 24,689 2,975 27,664 

LOCAL 3,520,133,780 106,356,549 3,626,490,329 LOCAL 3,520,133,780 106,356,549 3,626,490,329 

UTILITY 4,159,567 4,159,567 UTILITY 4,159,567 4,159,567 

TOTAL 3,524,293,347 106,356,549 3,630,649,896 TOTAL 3,524,293,347 106,356,549 3,630,649,896 

PLUS HOX 28,417,829 87,985 28,505,814 PLUS HOX 28,417,829 87,985 28,505,814 

TOTAL 3,552,711,176 106,444,534 3,659,155,710 TOTAL 3,552,711,176 106,444,534 3,659,155,710 

bharrison 
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TAX CODE: 10075 Unitary Debt Service TAX CODE: 10076 RR Debt Service 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE; OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 
SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSEQVRED IQIAL 

PARCEL COUNT 20 0 20 PARCEL COUNT 3 0 3 

LOCAL 0 LOCAL 0 

UTILITY 533,589,920 533,589,920 UTILITY 60,150,744 60,150,744 

TOTAL 533,589,920 533,589,920 TOTAL 60,150,744 60,150,744 

PLUS HOX 0 PLUS HOX 0 

TOTAL 533,589,920 533,589,920 TOTAL 60,150,744 60,150,744 

TAX CODE: 10080 Plumas District Hospital Bond TAX CODE: 19930 Portola 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 
SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 4,735 886 5,621 PARCEL COUNT 1,595 96 1,691 

LOCAL 633,488,793 38,237,119 671,725,912 LOCAL 111,191,129 3,417,622 114,608,751 

UTILITY 959,886 959,886 UTILITY 538,840 538,840 

TOTAL 634,448,679 38,237,119 672,685,798 TOTAL 111,729,969 3,417,622 115,147,591 

PLUS HOX 9,535,033 82,341 9,617,374 PLUS HOX 2,321,519 2,321,519 

TOTAL 643,983,712 38,319,460 682,303,172 TOTAL 114,051,488 3,417,622 117,469, 110 

TAX CODE: 19940 East Quincy Services TAX CODE: 19960 Peninsula Fire 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 
SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURE[:! TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 1,568 235 1,803 PARCEL COUNT 3,494 510 4,004 

LOCAL 230,035,549 7,778,158 237,813,707 LOCAL 776,036,583 9,341,164 785,377,747 

UTILITY 373,267 373,267 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 230,408,816 7,778,158 238,186,974 TOTAL 776,036,583 9,341,164 785,377,747 

PLUS HOX 3,645,156 51,941 3,697,097 PLUS HOX 1,477,000 1,477,000 

TOTAL 234,053,972 7,830,099 241,884,071 TOTAL 777,513,583 9,341,164 786,854,747 

TAX CODE: 19970 Seneca Hospital TAX CODE: 20001 COUNTY 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED UNS!;~!.!BED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED IQI.81.._ 

PARCEL COUNT 7,467 1,165 8,632 PARCEL COUNT 25,799 3,042 28,841 

LOCAL 1,513,048,241 40,856,805 1,553,905,046 LOCAL 3,628,916,425 108,081,716 3,736,998,141 

UTILITY 354,830 354,830 UTILITY 4,560,835 4,560,835 

TOTAL 1,513,403,071 40,856,805 1,554,259,876 TOTAL 3,633,477,260 108,081,716 3,741,558,976 

PLUS HOX 6,104,000 6,104,000 PLUS HOX 29,194,829 87,985 29,282,814 

TOTAL 1,519,507,071 40,856,805 1,560,363,876 TOTAL 3,662,672,089 108,169,701 3,770,841,790 

TAX CODE: 20100 BECKWOURTH CSA TAX CODE: 20110 BECKWOURTH FIRE 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
~i;;C!.!RED UNSECl,,!8 1;;[:! TOTAL SECURED UNSECUREl:l TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 105 1 106 PARCEL COUNT 560 41 601 

LOCAL 8,739,765 3.300 8,743,065 LOCAL 53,619,249 2,393,147 56,012,396 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 5,058 5,058 

TOTAL 8,739,765 3.300 8,743,065 TOTAL 53,624,307 2,393, 147 56,017,454 

PLUS HOX 161,000 161,000 PLUS HOX 336,000 336,000 

TOTAL 8,900,765 3.300 8,904,065 TOTAL 53,960,307 2,393,147 56,353,454 

bharrison 
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TAX CODE: 20120 CENTRAL PLUMAS REC TAX CODE: 20130 CHESTER CEMETERY 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED !,lNSECURED I.QI&. SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 3,865 580 4,445 PARCEL COUNT 7,467 1,165 8,632 

LOCAL 553,310,497 17,226,324 570,536,821 LOCAL 1,513,048,241 40,856,805 1,553,905,046 

UTILITY 520,603 520,603 UTILITY 354,830 354,830 

TOTAL 553,831,100 17,226,324 571,057.424 TOTAL 1,513,403,071 40,856,805 1,554,259,876 

PLUS HOX 8,800,033 68,341 8,868,374 PLUS HOX 6,104,000 6,104,000 

TOTAL 562,631,133 17,294,665 579,925,798 TOTAL 1,519,507,071 40,856,805 1,560,363,876 

TAX CODE: 20140 CHESTER FIRE TAX CODE: 20150 CHESTER PU 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SEQURED UNSECUBED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED IQIA!. 

PARCEL COUNT 1,430 184 1,614 PARCEL COUNT 1,430 184 1,614 

LOCAL 209,758,515 14,117,811 223,876,326 LOCAL 209,758,515 14,117,811 223,876,326 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 209,758,515 14,117,811 223,876,326 TOTAL 209,758,515 14,117,81 1 223,876,326 

PLUS HOX 2,828,000 2,828,000 PLUS HOX 2,828,000 2,828,000 

TOTAL 212,586,515 14,117,811 226,704,326 TOTAL 212,586,515 14,117,811 226,704,326 

TAX CODE: 20160 CHESTER PU ZONE A TAX CODE: 20170 CLIO PU 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
.S.ECURED UNSECUBED TOTAL SECUBEl:l UNSEQURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 1,229 160 1,389 PARCEL COUNT 95 2 97 

LOCAL 160,922,968 10,005,453 170,928,421 LOCAL 11,891,200 38,350 11,929,550 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 160,922,968 10,005,453 170,928,421 TOTAL 11,891,200 38,350 11,929,550 

PLUS HOX 2,373,000 2,373,000 PLUS HOX 147,000 147,000 

TOTAL 163,295,968 10,005,453 173,301,421 TOTAL 12,038,200 38,350 12,076,550 

TAX CODE: 20180 CRESCENT MILLS FIRE TAX CODE: 20190 CRESCENT MILLS LIGHT 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE; SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED !.!~SEQURED IQI&. St;;QURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 443 26 469 PARCEL COUNT 118 9 127 

LOCAL 33,206,230 4,570,911 37,777,141 LOCAL 5,709,284 81,746 5,791,030 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 33,206,230 4,570,911 37,777,141 TOTAL 5,709,284 81,746 5,791,030 

PLUS HOX 918,914 918,914 PLUS HOX 217,000 217,000 

TOTAL 34,125,144 4,570,911 38,696,055 TOTAL 5,926,284 81,746 6,008,030 

TAX CODE: 20200 CROMBERG CEMETERY TAX CODE: 20210 CSA #11 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SEC!,,!RED U~SEQ!.!RED IQI& SEC!.!BEQ UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 334 31 365 PARCEL COUNT 4,735 886 5,621 

LOCAL 42,544,924 1,675,389 44,220,313 LOCAL 633,488,793 38,237,119 671,725,912 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 959,886 959,886 

TOTAL 42,544,924 1,675,389 44,220,313 TOTAL 634,448,679 38,237,1 19 672,685,798 

PLUS HOX 539,000 7,000 546,000 PLUS HOX 9,535,033 82,341 9,617,374 

TOTAL 43,083,924 1,682,389 44,766,313 TOTAL 643,983,712 38,319,460 682,303,172 

bharrison 
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TAX CODE: 20220 EAST QUINCY CSD TAX CODE: 20230 EP HOSPITAL 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED Ul':!/SEQURED TOTAL SECURED !.!~SECURED NI& 

PARCEL COUNT 1,568 235 1,803 PARCEL COUNT 9,838 468 10,306 

LOCAL 230,035,549 7,778,158 237,813,707 LOCAL 1, 183,960,511 18,307,337 1,202,267,848 

UTILITY 373,267 373,267 UTILITY 1,352,821 1,352,821 

TOTAL 230,408,816 7,778,158 238,186,974 TOTAL 1,185,313,332 18,307,337 1,203,620,669 

PLUS HOX 3,645,156 51,941 3,697,097 PLUS HOX 9,604,214 9,604,214 

TOTAL 234,053,972 7,830,099 241,884,071 TOTAL 1,194,917,546 18,307,337 1,213,224,883 

TAX CODE: 20240 EP RURAL FIRE TAX CODE: 20250 FLOOD CONTROL 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED UNSECUBED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 1,446 66 1,512 PARCEL COUNT 25,707 3,039 28,746 

LOCAL 128,959,020 2,408,814 131,367,834 LOCAL 3,608,958,337 108,033,488 3,716,991,825 

UTILITY 258,427 258,427 UTILITY 4,560,835 4,560,835 

TOTAL 129,217,447 2,408,814 131,626,261 TOTAL 3,613,519,172 108,033,488 3,721,552,660 

PLUS HOX 1,969,695 1,969,695 PLUS HOX 29,103,829 87,985 29,191,814 

TOTAL 131,187,142 2,408,814 133,595,956 TOTAL 3,642,623,001 108,121,473 3,750,744,474 

TAX CODE: 20260 GRAEAGLE CSD TAX CODE: 20270 GRAEAGLE FIRE 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
~ECURED UNSECUBED TOTAL SECURED UNSECUBEIJ IQI.8L 

PARCEL COUNT 1,259 45 1,304 PARCEL COUNT 1,773 59 1,832 

LOCAL 204,986,000 2,541,154 207,527,154 LOCAL 370,430,083 2,646,990 373,077,073 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 204,986,000 2,541,154 207,527,154 TOTAL 370,430,083 2,646,990 373,077,073 

PLUS HOX 1,407,000 1,407,000 PLUS HOX 2,065,000 2,065,000 

TOTAL 206,393,000 2,541,154 208,934,154 TOTAL 372,495,083 2,646,990 375,142,073 

TAX CODE: 20280 GREENHORN CREEK CSD TAX CODE: 20290 GREENVILLE CEMETERY 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED !.!~~ECURED IQI& SECURED UNSECURED IQI..& 

PARCEL COUNT 390 5 395 PARCEL COUNT 1,287 93 1,380 

LOCAL 21,457,785 59,788 21,517,573 LOCAL 95,844,659 1,607,222 97,451,881 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 33,855 33,855 

TOTAL 21,457,785 59,788 21,517,573 TOTAL 95,878,514 1,607,222 97,485,736 

PLUS HOX 406,000 406,000 PLUS HOX 2,028,346 5,644 2,033,990 

TOTAL 21,863,785 59,788 21,923,573 TOTAL 97,906,860 1,612,866 99,519,726 

TAX CODE: 20300 GRIZZLY LAKE RESORT TAX CODE: 20310 HAMIL TON BRANCH FIRE 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
~ECURED U~~EQ!.!BED IQTAl.. SECURED UNSECUBEO IQI.8L 

PARCEL COUNT 511 27 538 PARCEL COUNT 976 106 1,082 

LOCAL 42,977,960 1,266,991 44,244,951 LOCAL 215,084,307 1,243,065 216,327,372 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 42,977,960 1,266,991 44,244,951 TOTAL 215,084,307 1,243,065 216,327,372 

PLUS HOX 604,695 604,695 PLUS HOX 1,120,000 1,120,000 

TOTAL 43,582,655 1,266,991 44,849,646 TOTAL 216,204,307 1,243,065 217,447,372 
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TAX CODE: 20320 INDIAN VALLEY CSD TAX CODE: 20330 INDIAN VALLEY HOSP 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED U~SECUBED TOTAL SECURED UNSECUBED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 1,840 101 1,941 PARCEL COUNT 2,686 322 3,008 

LOCAL 161,976,666 6,353,000 168,329,666 LOCAL 222,554,823 9,124,296 231,679,119 

UTILITY 33,855 33,855 UTILITY 75,487 75,487 

TOTAL 162,010,521 6,353,000 168,363,521 TOTAL 222,630,310 9,124,296 231,754,606 

PLUS HOX 3,528,260 5,644 3,533,904 PLUS HOX 3,874,582 5,644 3,880,226 

TOTAL 165,538,781 6,358,644 171,897,425 TOTAL 226,504,892 9,129,940 235,634,832 

TAX CODE: 20340 JOHNSVILLE PU TAX CODE: 20350 LAPORTE FIRE 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE; SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SE!:;!.!BED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 79 80 PARCEL COUNT 311 8 319 

LOCAL 8,542,615 10,395 8,553,010 LOCAL 25,785,015 130,212 25,915,227 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 8,542,615 10,395 8,553,010 TOTAL 25,785,015 130,212 25,915,227 

PLUS HOX 28,000 28,000 PLUS HOX 28,000 28,000 

TOTAL 8,570,615 10,395 8,581,010 TOTAL 25,813,015 130,212 25,943,227 

TAX CODE: 20360 MEADOW VALLEY CEM TAX CODE: 20370 MEADOW VALLEY FIRE 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECUREI:! TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 852 340 1,192 PARCEL COUNT 362 45 407 

LOCAL 70,752,791 20,380,160 91,132,951 LOCAL 41,513,737 391,250 41,904,987 

UTILITY 480 480 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 70,753,271 20,380,160 91,133,431 TOTAL 41,513,737 391,250 41,904,987 

PLUS HOX 888,847 888,847 PLUS HOX 839,847 839,847 

TOTAL 71,642,118 20,380,160 92,022,278 TOTAL 42,353,584 391,250 42,744,834 

TAX CODE: 20380 MOHAWK VALLEY CEM TAX CODE: 20390 PENINSULA FIRE 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED L!~SE~L!BEl:l TOTAL SECUBEI:! L!~SE;CL!BEl:l TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 3,477 150 3,627 PARCEL COUNT 3,494 510 4,004 

LOCAL 631,107,060 4,431,552 635,538,612 LOCAL 776,036,583 9.341,164 785,377,747 

UTILITY 149,228 149,228 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 631,256,288 4,431,552 635,687,840 TOTAL 776,036,583 9,341,164 785,377,747 

PLUS HOX 3,535,000 3,535,000 PLUS HOX 1,477,000 1,477,000 

TOTAL 634,791,288 4,431,552 639,222,840 TOTAL 777,513,583 9,341,164 786,854,747 

TAX CODE: 20400 PLUMAS EUREKA CSD TAX CODE: 20410 PLUMAS HOSPITAL 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

f;]ECURED U~SEC!..!BEl:l TOTAL SECURED Ut,iSECUBEl:l TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 657 19 676 PARCEL COUNT 4,735 886 5,621 

LOCAL 126,358,706 147,240 126,505,946 LOCAL 633,488,793 38,237,119 671,725,912 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 959,886 959,886 

TOTAL 126,358,706 147,240 126,505,946 TOTAL 634,448,679 38,237,119 672,685,798 

PLUS HOX 665,000 665,000 PLUS HOX 9,535,033 82,341 9,617,374 

TOTAL 127,023,706 147,240 127,170,946 TOTAL 643,983,712 38,319,460 682,303,172 
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TAX CODE: 20420 PORTOLA CEMETERY TAX CODE: 20430 PORTOLA, CITY OF 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED U~SECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED NI& 

PARCEL COUNT 5,155 252 5,407 PARCEL COUNT 1,614 96 1,710 

LOCAL 456,273,823 11,170,709 467,444,532 LOCAL 115,152,518 3,417,622 118,570,140 

UTILITY 1,203,593 1,203,593 UTILITY 538,840 538,840 

TOTAL 457,477,416 11,170,709 468,648, 125 TOTAL 115,691,356 3,417,622 119,108,980 

PLUS HOX 5,789,214 5,789,214 PLUS HOX 2,335,519 2,335,519 

TOTAL 463,266,630 11,170,709 474,437,339 TOTAL 118,026,677 3,417,622 121,444,499 

TAX CODE: 20440 PRATTVILLE-ALMANOR F TAX CODE: 20450 QUINCY LA-PORTE CEMETERY 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE; SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
S.ECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECUBED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 200 102 302 PARCEL COUNT 4,301 632 4,933 

LOCAL 18,602,471 6,882,092 25,464,563 LOCAL 582,047,016 18,205,297 600,252,313 

UTILITY 282,486 262,486 UTILITY 525,784 525,784 

TOTAL 18,884,957 6,882,092 25,767,049 TOTAL 582,572,800 18,205,297 600,778,097 

PLUS HOX 56,000 56,000 PLUS HOX 8,093,186 68,341 8,161,527 

TOTAL 18,940,957 6,882,092 25,823,049 TOTAL 590,665,986 18,273,638 608,939,624 

TAX CODE: 20460 QUINCYCSD TAX CODE: 20470 QUINCY FIRE 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE; SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SEC!JBECl Ut:ISEC!..!BED IQIAL 

PARCEL COUNT 855 217 1,072 PARCEL COUNT 2,696 424 3,120 

LOCAL 124,569,198 8,127,771 132,696,969 LOCAL 454,661,307 15,239,207 469,900,514 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 195,688 195,688 

TOTAL 124,569,198 8,127,771 132,696,969 TOTAL 454,856,995 15,239,207 470,096,202 

PLUS HOX 2,002,000 2,400 2,004,400 PLUS HOX 7,246,186 40,341 7,286,527 

TOTAL 126,571,198 8,130,171 134,701,369 TOTAL 462,103,181 15,279,548 477,382,729 

TAX CODE: 20480 QUINCY LIGHT TAX CODE: 20490 SENECA HOSPITAL 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED !Jt:ISECURED TOTAL SEQ!JB.EO !.l~SEC!JBED IQI& 

PARCEL COUNT 2,367 448 2,815 PARCEL COUNT 7,467 1,165 8,632 

LOCAL 345,998,029 15,880,725 361,878,754 LOCAL 1,513,048,241 40,856,805 1,553,905,046 

UTILITY 373,267 373,267 UTILITY 354,830 354,830 

TOTAL 346,371,296 15,880,725 362,252,021 TOTAL 1,513,403,071 40,856,805 1,554,259,876 

PLUS HOX 5,521,156 54,341 5,575,497 PLUS HOX 6,104,000 6,104,000 

TOTAL 351,892,452 15,935,066 367,827,518 TOTAL 1,519,507,071 40,856,805 1,560,363,876 

TAX CODE: 20500 SIERRA VALLEY FIRE TAX CODE: 20510 TAYLORSVILLE CEM 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED 111::lSEC!.lBEQ TOTAL SEC!.!B.EI:! !.!t:ISEC!.!BED IQI8J,. 

PARCEL COUNT 748 37 785 PARCEL COUNT 716 83 799 

LOCAL 79,801,496 1,075,266 80,876,762 LOCAL 84,910,585 1,443,361 86,353,946 

UTILITY 374,022 374,022 UTILITY 31,710 31,710 

TOTAL 80,175,518 1,075,266 81,250,784 TOTAL 84,942,295 1,443,361 86,385,656 

PLUS HOX 693,000 693,000 PLUS HOX 952,000 952,000 

TOTAL 80,868,518 1,075,266 81,943,784 TOTAL 85,894,295 1,443,361 87,337,656 
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TAX CODE: 20520 WEST ALMANOR CSD TAX CODE: 30010 EDUCATION 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED 

PARCEL COUNT 709 128 837 PARCEL COUNT 24,689 

LOCAL 260,694,680 1,856,170 262,550,850 LOCAL 3,520,133,780 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 4,159,567 

TOTAL 260,694,680 1,856,170 262,550,850 TOTAL 3,524,293,347 

PLUS HOX 595,000 595,000 PLUS HOX 28,417,829 

TOTAL 261,289,680 1,856,170 263,145,850 TOTAL 3,552,711 , 176 

UNSECURED 

2,975 

106,356,549 

106,356,549 

87,985 

106,444,534 

TAX CODE: 30020 FEATHER RIVER COLLEGE TAX CODE: 30030 PLUMAS UNIFIED SD 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSEC!.!BED TOTAL ~EC!,!RED UNSEQUBED 

PARCEL COUNT 24,689 2,975 27,664 PARCEL COUNT 24,689 2,975 

LOCAL 3,520,133,780 106,356,549 3,626,490,329 LOCAL 3,520,133,780 106,356,549 

UTILITY 4,159,567 4,159,567 UTILITY 4,159,567 

TOTAL 3,524,293,347 106,356,549 3,630,649,896 TOTAL 3,524,293,347 106,356,549 

PLUS HOX 28,417,829 87,985 28,505,814 PLUS HOX 28,417,829 87,985 

TOTAL 3,552,711 , 176 106,444,534 3,659,155,710 TOTAL 3,552,711,176 106,444,534 

TAX CODE: 30040 SIP UNIFIED SD 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED Ur:JSEQ!.!BED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 1,110 67 1,177 

LOCAL 108,782,645 1,725,167 110,507,812 

UTILITY 401,268 401,268 

TOTAL 109,183,913 1,725,167 110,909,080 

PLUS HOX 777,000 777,000 

TOTAL 109,960,913 1,725,167 111,686,080 
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TOTAL 

27,664 

3,626,490,329 

4,159,567 

3,630,649,896 

28,505,814 

3,659,155,710 

TOTAL 

27,664 

3,626,490,329 

4,159,567 

3,630,649,896 

28,505,814 

3,659,155,710 



RESOLUTION NO. 18· 8 3 4 2 

A Resolution establishing Fiscal Vear 2018/19 Appropriation limits under Article XIII B of the 

California Constitution, and establishing period for contesting such limits for Plumas County and 

Board Of Supervisors governed Special Districts 

WHEREAS, Article XIII B of the California Constitution provides that the state and each local 
government shall be subject to an annual appropriation limit as defined in that Article and Article 
XIII B Section 8 (e) (2) requires the Governing Body to select the Change in Cost of living 
methodology each year by recorded vote; and 

WHEREAS, using the percentage change in California Per Capita Income, rather than using 
the change in the local Assessment roll from the preceding year due to the addition of non­
residential new construction, provides the higher appropriation limit; and 

WHEREAS, the Auditor/Controller of Plumas County has computed the appropriations limit 
for the fiscal year 2018/2019; and has prepared the applicable statements showing the calculation, 
and such statements are available for public review: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors, County of Plumas, State 
of California, selects the percentage change in California Per Capita Income and the percentage 
change in the population of the contiguous counties methodology for use in calculating its 
appropriation limit for the fiscal year 2018/2019; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriations limits for Plumas County and Board­
governed Special Districts are hereby established as follows and that the limit may be adjusted at a 
later date in accordance with Sections 3 and 11 of Article XIII B of the California Constitution: 

Plumas County 
Quincy lighting 
CSA #11 (Ambulance) 
Beckwourth CSA 

$ 35,091,705 

$ 131,538 
$ 71,006 
$ 20,449 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that any judicial action of proceeding to attach, review, set 
aside, void or annul the appropriations limits established by this resolution shalt be commenced 
within 45 days from the date of this resolution in accordance with Division 9 of the Government 
Code. 



RESOLUTION NO. 18- 8 3 4 2 

The foregoing, Resolution No. 18- 8 .3 4 2 was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors 
of Pfum.:is Couhty; State of California, at a regular meeting of said Board held on. the 12th day of 
June 2018 by the following vote: 

AYES: SOPERVISORS SlMPSON, THRALL, GOSS, SANCHEZ, ENGEL 

NOES: NONE 

ABSENT: NONE 

ATTEST: 

Pase 2 of 2 
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CJF'~ICE: CF" THE DIRECTOR 

May 2018 

Dear Fiscal Officer: 

Subject: Price Factor and Population Information 

Appropriations Limit 
California Revenue and Taxation Code section 2227 requires the Department of Finance to 
transmit an estimate ofths percentage change in population to local governments. Each local 
jurisdiction must use their percentage change in population factor for January 1, 2018, in 
conjunction with a change in the cost of living, or price factor, to calculate their appropriations limit 
for fiscal year 2018-19. Attachment A provides the change in California's per capita personal 
income and an example for utilizing the pr)ce factor and population percentage change factor to 
calculate the 2018-19 appropriations limit. Attachment B provides the city and unincorporated 
county population percentage change. Attachment C provides the population percentage change 
for counties and their summed incorporated areas. The population percentage change data 
excludes federal and state institutionalized populations and military populations. 

Population Percent Change for Special Districts 
Some special districts must establish an annual appropriations limit California Revenue and 
Taxation Code section 2228 provides additional information regarding the appropriations J\mit. 
Article XIII B, section 9(C) of the California Constitution exempts certain special districts from the 
appropriations limit calculation mandate. The code section and the California Constitution can be 
accessed at the following website: http://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/codes.xhtml. 

Special districts required by law to calculate their appropriations limit must present the calculation 
as part of their annual audit. Any questions special districts have on this requirement should be 
directed to their county, district legal counsel, or the law itself. No state agency reviews the local 
appropriations limits. 

Population Certification 
The population certification program applies only to cities and counties. California Revenue and 
Taxation Code section 11005.6 mandates Finance to automatically certify any population 
estimate that exceeds the current certified population with the State Controller's Office. Finance 
will certify the higher estimate to the State Controller by June 1, 2018. 

Please Note: The prior year's city population estimates may be revised. 

If you have any questions regarding this data, please contact the Demographic Research Unit at 
(916) 323-4086. 

MICHAEL COHEN 
Director 
By: 

AMY M. COSTA 
Chief Deputy Director 

Attachment 



May 2018 
Attachment A 

A. Price Factor: Article Xlll B specifies that local jurisdictions select their cost of living 
factor to compute their appropriatJon limit by a vote of their governing body. The cost 
of living factor provided here is per capita personal income. If the percentage 
change in per capita personal income is selected, the percentage change to be used 
in setting the fiscal year 2018-19 appropriation limit is: 

Per Capita Personal Income 

Fiscal Year 
(FY) 

Percentage change 
over prior year 

2018-19 3.67 

B. Following is an example using sample population change and the change in 
California per capita personal income as growth factors in computing a 2018-19 
appropriation limit. 

2018-19: 

Per Capita Cost of Living Change = 3.67 percent 
Population Change= 0.78 percent 

Per Capita Cost of Living converted to a ratio: 

Population converted to a ratio: 

Calculation of factor for FY 2018-19: 

3.67 + 100 = 1.0367 
100 

0.78 + 100 = 1.0078 
100 

1.0367 X 1.0078 = 1.0448 



Fiscal Year 2018-19 

County 

Napa 

Incorporated 

County-Total 

Nevada 

ln.corporated 

County Total 

Orange 

Incorporated 

County Total 

Placer 

Incorporated 

County Total 

Plumas 

Incorporated 

County Total 

Riverside 

Incorporated 

County Total 

Sacramento 

Incorporated 

County Total 

San Benito 

Incorporated 

County Total 

San Bernardino 

lncorporaled 

County Tola! 

Atlachment C 

Annu1;1I Percent Change In Population Minus Exclusions• 
January 1, 2011 to January 1, 201 If 

Egreent Cbange ·- eo~ufat)oo r:illaus Exc)uslons -

2017-18 1•M7 1-1-18 

0.47 114,345 114,879 

-0.29 139,598 139,194 

1-28 32,538 32,948 

0.55 98,539 99,078 

0.63 3,071,882 3 ,091,083 

0.69 3,198,224 3,220,361 

2,08 270,599 276,219 

1.66 383,173 389,532 

-0.46 2,171 2,161 

-0.23 19,818 19.773 

1.33 1,994,814 2,021.349 

1.40 2,373.708 2.406,9117 

128 923,962 aJs.n1 
1.08 1,508,279 1,524,575 

0.59 38,349 38,576 

0 37 56,879 57,0B8 

0.91 1.626, 149 1,842.845 

0.95 2,126.520 2,146,636 

'Exclusions include residents on federal military ins1allation.s and group quarters residents in slate mental institutions, stale 
and federal correctional institutions and veteran homes. 



Plumas County 

Prop 4 Calculations 

January 1, 2017 to January 1, 2018 

California Department of Finance Per Capita 
Percentage change over prior year 

Plumas County 
Population Percentage Change 

Calculation of Factor for FY 2018/19 

3.67 

(0.23) 

+ 100 
= 1,0367 1 

100 

+ 100 
::: 0,9977 2 

100 

1,0343 1x2 

C:\Users\bharriso\Documents\Bianca's Documents\1 Property Taxes (BH)\Prop 4 (GANN Limit)\FY18-19 Prop 
4\FY18-19 Prop 4.xls\calculation 



Fisca.l Year2018~19 

Attachment B 
Annual Percent Ghange in Popu~tlcm Mln1;1s Excluslc;,ns• 

Ji!nuary 1, 2D17 to Janul!ry 1) 2018 and Total Populatlon, Jimuary 1, 2018 

County 
City 

Plumas 

PortOfa 

Unincorp.o rated 

County Tolal 

Percent Change 
2017-2018 

-0,48 

.0,20 

-0.23 

-- Poou!atjon Minus Exc!uslons --, 
1-1•17 1-MS' 

2,17'1 
17,647 

19,818 

2,161 
17,612 

Total 
Poou1at1on 

2.161 
17,612 

19;773 

•Exclusions include residents on federal mllitary !nslallaUons and group quarters resldimls Tn stale mental lnstllulions, state 
and federal correctional instilulions and veteran homes. 



Ju ri sticti on 

Plumas County 

Crescent Mills Lighting 

Quincy Lighting 
West Alma nor CSD 

CSA#8 Water 

Plumas Eureka CSD 

CSA #11 

Beckwourth CSA 

Indian Valley CSD 

P.C. Flood Control 

Greenhorn Creek CSD 

Prattville-Almanor Fire 

Beckwourth Fire 

Chester Fire 

Crescent Mills Fire 

Graeagle Fire 

Hamilton Branch Fire 

Laporte Fire 
Meadow Valley Fire 

Peninsula Fire 

Quincy Fire 
Sierra Valley Fire 

Indian Valley CSD 

Eastern Plumas Rural Fire 

Chester Cemetery 

Crescent Mills Cemetery 

Crom berg Cemetery 

Greenville Cemetery 

Meadow Valley Cemetery 

Mohawk Valley Cemetery 

Portola Cemetery 

Quincy Cemetery 
Taylorsville Cemetery . 
Central Plumas Rec. 

Johnsville PU 
-Graeagle CSD 

,Greenville CSD 

IV Soil Conser. 

,La Porte Cemete ry 
Air Pollution Control 

CSA #12 

jSierra Valley Ground Water 

I Feather River Canyon CSD 

Totals 

Prop 4 Spending Limits~Revision 

FY 2018/19 
County . County County 

F.Y 2017/18 FY 2018/19 ,. FY 2018/19 

Limit Factor Limit 

$ .· 33,927,975 1.0343 $ .35,091,705 

$ - 1.0343 $ -
$ . ·,··,, ,127,176 1.0343 $ :13:1/$38 
$ ·_ 7~h,672 1.0343 $. 808;483 

$ - - 1.0343 $ -
$ ·, . ,!:. 71,731 1.0343 $ 74,19.l .; .. 

$ 
. 

pl3,6S-l 1.0343 '$ · · 71;006 . 
'$,_ .- ' 19;'771. $· ·.,·20;449/ ' " 1.0343 . 
$.-·. ·,--:'.';: ZO,S3l 1.0343 $' '':21,235 

'$ . ;: - 1.0343 ,$. -
' 

.. 

$ , .1P4,S.8~ 1.0343 . s.-= 1.08,lh 
t ,8·4;855' 1.0343 $ ,· 8],7,66 

. s· . - M;,226,, 1.0343 $, .. '45,743 ' 

,$ , .. . l34,i9i 1.0343 $ . .345,758 

$. .. ' 3:~8113& 1.0343 $ :$.1\?;633 , 

'.$· : f§Q;.,s'{;'g 1.0343 .·$ 18q]7.61 
$ ~. ~ 44~';/i>18 - s 4.SJl;731 ~--· 1.0343 

$. - $'!'.tJ,09. 1.0343 -~- 31,i.42 
·$ ,,/ .1-2.8~5~9, 1.0343 $ 1?21$7.9' 
'.$, 3p3) 1'2,8 1.0343 $ 375.,583, 

$ 587..,:!91, 1.0343 $ 607,5'39 

s· ' · u.s,s9~ 1.0343 $ 119,563 

-$ 165,484 1.03113 $ 171,160 

$ 131;799 1.0343 $ 136,320 

$ - 1.0343 $ -

$ - 1.0343 $ -
$ - 1.0343 $ -

$ - 1.0343 $ -
$ - 1.0343 $ -

$ - 1.0343 $ -

$ - 1.0343 $ -

$ 352,926 1.0343 $ 365,031 

s - 1.0343 $ -

$ 997,957 1.0343 $ 1,032,187 

$ 137,828 1.0343 $ 142,556 

$ 29,913 1.0343 $ 30,939 

$ 623,343 1.0343 $ 644,724 

$ - 1.0343 $ -

$ - 1.0343 $ -

$ - 1.0343 $ -

$ - 1.0343 $ -

$ - 1.0343 $ -

$ - 1.0343 $ -

$ 40,208,733 $ 41,587,893 

District 

FY 2018/19 
limit 

C:\Users\bharriso\Documents\Bianca's Documents\1 Property Taxes (BH)\Prop 4 (GANN Limil)\FY18-19 Prop 
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Plumas County 

Prop 4 Spending Limit-Revision 
FY 2018/19 

Growth Factor: 

Per Capita Personal Income 

Change from Prior Year 1.0367 
X 
Population Growth from 

01/01/17-01/01/18 0,9977 
Growth Factor FY 2018/19 1.0343 

FY 2017/18 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 33,927,975 

!FY 2018/19 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 35,091,705 ! 

Rob rta M. Allen, CPA 
Auditor/ Controller 

C:\Users\bharriso\Documents\Bianca's Documents\1 Property Taxes (BH)\Prop 4 (GANN Limit)\FY18-19 Prop 
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Quincy Lighting 

Prop 4 Spending Limit-Revision 

FY 2018/19 

Growth Factor: 

Per Capita Personal Income 

Change from Prior Year 

X 
Population Growth from 

01/01/17-01/01/18 

Growth Factor FY 2018/19 

FY 2017/18 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 

!FY 2018/19 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 

Auditor/ Controller 

1.0367 

0.9977 

1.0343 

127,176 

131,538 I 

C :\Users \bha rriso\Docum ents\Bianca's Documents\ 1 Property Taxes ( B H )\Prop 4 (GANN Lim it)\FY18-19 Prop 
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CSA #11 

Prop 4 Spending Limit-Revision 

FY 2018/19 

Growth Factor: 

Per Capita Personal Income 

Change from Prior Year 
X 

Population Growth from 

01/01/17-01/01/18 

Growth Factor FY 2018/19 

FY 2017/18 Prop 4 Spending limit $ 

!FY 2018/19 Prop 4 Spending limit $ 

Auditor / Controller 

1.0367 

0.9977 
1.0343 

68,651 

C:\Users\bharriso\Documents\Bianca's Documents\1 Property Taxes (BH}\Prop 4 (GANN Limil)\FY18-19 Prop 
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Beckwourth CSA 

Prop 4 Spending Limit-Revision 
FY 2018/19 

Growth Factor: 

Per Capita Personal Income 

Change from Prior Year 

X 
Population Growth from 
01/01/17-01/01/18 

Growth Factor FY 2018/19 

FY 2017 /18 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 

!Fv 2018/19 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 

Auditor/ Controller 

1.0367 

0.9977 

1.0343 

19,771 

20,449 l 

C:\Users\bharriso\Documents\Bianca's Documents\1 Property Taxes (BH)\Prop 4 (GANN Lirnit)\FY18-19 Prop 
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